
Madison County - Final Sale List 2019

Certificate Parcel ID Assessee Name Amount Buyer # Buyer Name Bid %

Real Estate
2019-00001 01-1-24-03-00-000-021.011 TUT, SURJIT AND RAJVIND 986.42 412 TWIN LAKES 0

2019-00002 01-1-24-04-10-102-034 SCHWARZ, LEONARD L 214.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00003 01-1-24-05-09-102-022 FINLEY, MICHEL AND CAR 8,498.48 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00004 01-1-24-05-09-102-022.001 FINLEY, MICHEL AND CAR 486.65 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 17

2019-00005 01-1-24-19-00-000-017 SCHWAPPACH, FRED J AN 3,466.79 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00006 01-1-24-36-00-000-005.006 POTTHAST, THOMAS E TT 1,209.61 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00007 01-2-24-03-00-000-029 TUT PROPERTIES INC 1,762.35 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00008 01-2-24-03-00-000-030 TUT PROPERTIES INC 2,035.61 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00009 01-2-24-03-00-000-031 TUT PEOPERTIES INC 1,969.33 227 JAB SECURITIES 2

2019-00010 01-2-24-04-09-103-039 DAWSON, BEVERLY A 4,183.04 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00011 01-2-24-04-12-203-010 TUT PROEPRTIES INC 2,067.84 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00012 01-2-24-04-13-301-023 HOLZINGER, JEAN S 897.32 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00013 01-2-24-04-13-302-013 RIGGS, RODDY D 1,361.01 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00014 01-2-24-04-13-302-021 KOETHE, ASHLEY 3,511.16 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00015 01-2-24-04-14-301-016 HOLZINGER, JEAN S 2,184.44 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00016 01-2-24-04-20-401-017 MOENSTER, GARY E AND 127.40 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00017 01-2-24-05-05-102-020 LOOMIS, ROBIN R 404.20 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00018 01-2-24-05-05-103-017 HOLZINGER, WILFRED A A 2,075.06 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00019 01-2-24-05-05-103-019 HOLZINGER, WILFRED A A 2,671.65 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00020 01-2-24-05-05-103-027 TR KLAUS LLC 440.05 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00021 01-2-24-05-05-103-028 TR KLAUS LLC 3,572.07 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00022 01-2-24-05-06-104-009 FINLEY, MICHEL J AND CA 4,940.92 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-00023 01-2-24-05-07-202-020 THOUSAND ONE MAIN LLC 2,765.04 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00024 01-2-24-05-07-203-016 GARDNER, DALE AND LAU 1,879.73 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00025 01-2-24-05-08-204-015 CAPELLE, PAUL RAY 4,319.17 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00026 01-2-24-05-08-204-017.001 KENNETT, JIM P 2,799.78 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00027 01-2-24-05-08-204-023 HOLZINGER, WILFRED A A 1,786.62 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00028 01-2-24-05-08-204-025 MCHUGH, DAVID A 1,238.84 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00029 01-2-24-05-10-102-005 SIX MILE PROPERTIES LLC 2,800.69 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00030 01-2-24-05-11-201-010 MOORE, RICHARD 12,448.40 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00031 01-2-24-05-11-202-024 KLAUS, THEODORE R 2,316.04 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00032 01-2-24-05-12-201-027 HOLZINGER, WILFRED A A 2,322.60 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00033 01-2-24-05-16-401-006 MORLEN, DIXIE LEE 3,469.88 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00034 01-2-24-05-16-401-008 KOBERCZKY, CRAIG A 2,384.10 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00035 01-2-24-05-16-401-009 KOBERCZKY, CRAIG A 1,602.02 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00036 01-2-24-08-12-202-018 HOLZINGER, WILFRED AN 562.58 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00037 01-2-24-11-01-101-005 THOLE, JUNELDA C 5,318.89 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00038 01-2-24-19-00-000-016 SCHWAPPACH, FRED J AN 1,543.95 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00039 01-2-24-34-00-000-023 BUNTING, KENNETH E III 274.22 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 17

2019-00040 01-2-24-34-00-000-028 BUNTING, KENNETH E III 273.56 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 16

2019-00041 02-1-18-09-00-000-019 MOORE, RICHARD 5,273.68 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00042 02-1-18-09-00-000-022 MOORE, RICHARD 7,040.41 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00043 02-1-18-33-17-301-019 MARTI, ROBERT L AND RO 147.29 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00044 02-2-18-04-06-101-044 SIEGNER, HELEN 155.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00045 02-2-18-20-20-401-044.02C BROWN , JEANNE A 619.57 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0
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2019-00046 02-2-18-24-12-201-002 PARENT, KRIS 1,131.82 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00047 02-2-18-29-03-301-001 WAL MART PROPERTY TA 190,884.13 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00048 02-2-18-29-08-201-029 HUDDLE, PAUL 1,073.54 412 TWIN LAKES 0

2019-00049 02-2-18-29-13-302-013 MEMORIAL HIGHLAND PRE 3,346.62 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00050 02-2-18-31-15-401-043.001 GALLIHER, GARY E 2,601.39 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00051 02-2-18-31-15-402-008 TUT, RAJVINDER K 6,686.17 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00052 02-2-18-32-02-201-033.21C LUITJOHAN, EILEEN 227.94 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00053 02-2-18-32-14-301-010 MORGAN, CHRISTINE 16,002.47 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 1

2019-00054 02-2-18-32-15-401-007 TUT PROPERTIES INC 23,856.83 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-00055 02-2-18-32-16-401-032 WOODCREST HOLDINGS L 5,286.50 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00056 02-2-18-32-19-405-001 HOLZINGER, WILFRED A A 1,851.50 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00057 02-2-18-32-19-405-002 HOLZINGER, JEAN S 1,311.19 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00058 02-2-18-32-19-405-013 GRAPPERHAUS, TY M 1,889.88 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00059 02-2-18-32-20-403-005 HANSELMAN, KENNETH W 2,949.03 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00060 03-1-12-26-00-000-001 FLEMING, JAY AND ANGEL 735.40 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00061 03-1-33-27-00-000-002.14M HAIRSTON, ARBON 189.39 412 TWIN LAKES 0

2019-00062 04-1-06-16-00-000-020 RHINO SOLUTIONS GROU 774.84 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 18

2019-00063 04-1-06-17-00-000-005.001 ERNST, DAVID A 303.66 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00064 04-1-06-18-00-000-004 ERNST, DAVID A 448.62 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00065 04-2-06-16-10-101-006 KNEZIK, GREGORY 198.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00066 04-2-06-16-10-101-007 KNEZIK, GREGORY 198.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00067 04-2-06-16-10-101-008 KNEZIK, GREGORY 495.62 227 JAB SECURITIES 6

2019-00068 04-2-06-16-10-101-009 KNEZIK, GREGORY 198.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00069 04-2-06-16-10-103-016 ROE, ROBERT S AND CYN 198.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00070 04-2-06-16-14-301-010 GIFFITH, LARRY D 181.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00071 05-1-23-01-00-000-009 ZITTA, DANIEL J AND HALY 3,786.28 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-00072 05-1-23-04-00-000-012 MORLEN, DALE A AND DIXI 435.29 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-00073 05-1-23-04-00-000-012.001 MORLEN, DALE A AND DIXI 191.25 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00074 05-1-23-05-00-000-001 REEVES FAMILY FARM LL 1,155.23 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00075 05-1-23-09-00-000-006 HIRSCH, GLORIA 141.42 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00076 05-1-23-10-00-000-001 FREY, NICHOLAS J 436.94 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00077 05-1-23-17-00-000-017.005 HOPPES, CURTIS R AND J 143.65 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00078 05-2-23-06-04-401-003 LUCKY JACKS ILLINOIS LL 13,447.08 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00079 05-2-23-09-02-201-029 COUNTRY MEADOWS HOM 137.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00080 05-2-23-09-19-402-010 BRADSHAW, HOWARD L A 158.60 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00081 05-2-23-09-20-403-017 HEUISER, JOSHUA AND DA 726.53 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-00082 05-2-23-10-17-301-001.002 HEUISER, JOSHUA C AND 5,060.33 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00083 06-1-17-01-00-000-009 FLEMING, JAY S 3,692.98 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00084 06-1-17-21-00-000-011.002 HEMANN, TODD 3,440.44 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00085 06-1-17-35-00-000-002 STEINKOENIG, HARVEY O 135.56 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00086 06-2-17-16-17-303-034 SCHAEFFER, LYNN MARIE 268.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00087 06-2-17-16-17-303-034.001 SHEPPARD FAMILY LIVING 2,180.24 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00088 06-2-17-16-17-303-035 SCHAEFFER, LYNN MARIE 569.39 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00089 06-2-17-30-00-000-047 SANDERS, CHARLES J 1,181.82 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 2

2019-00090 07-1-11-11-03-301-002 LAIRSON, REBECCA AND 1,184.95 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00091 07-1-11-12-00-000-006 STOECKLIN, ROLAND 2,507.72 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00092 07-1-11-13-05-101-009 STUMPF, JUSTIN M 193.38 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00093 07-1-11-21-00-000-007 BUECHLER, DAVID A 3,020.26 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00094 07-2-11-14-00-000-001 DAVIS, JAMES C 2,026.52 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0
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2019-00095 08-1-05-02-00-000-003.004 VOLENTINE, DAVID L AND 208.66 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00096 08-1-05-10-00-000-010 FLEMING, JAY 815.69 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00097 08-1-05-12-00-000-008 FLEMING, JAY 1,106.14 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00098 08-1-05-12-00-000-010 FLEMING, JAY 772.82 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00099 08-1-05-12-00-000-010.001 FLEMING, JAY 728.17 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00100 08-1-05-12-00-000-015.002 FLEMING, JAY S 138.90 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00101 08-1-05-13-00-000-017.001 RITCHIE, JAKE 1,313.68 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00102 08-1-05-15-01-101-010 CHULKA, ROBERT AND VI 166.44 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00103 08-1-05-15-10-101-016 BRUMMEL, CADIE 1,408.64 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00104 08-1-05-15-17-301-003 BRIDGES, BOBBY JOE AN 1,124.67 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00105 08-1-05-16-04-401-005 BUEHLER SCHEHL, EDITH 1,587.11 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00106 08-1-05-21-00-000-011 QUADE, JULIA AND VERNO 912.89 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00107 08-1-05-22-00-000-005 SORRELL, BRANDON AND 1,188.58 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00108 08-1-05-22-00-000-005.004 SIEVERS, DARRELL W 1,866.86 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00109 08-1-05-33-00-000-003 MCGAULY, DOLORES BOW 525.23 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00110 08-1-31-35-00-000-004.002 LK OIL INC, 413.95 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00111 08-2-05-10-04-401-001 FLEMING, JAY 204.76 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00112 08-2-05-10-09-101-020 MENARD, MIKE L 1,089.55 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00113 08-2-05-10-09-103-019 KAMPMANN, JOHN A 564.24 190 TERESA BUSHONG 6

2019-00114 08-2-05-15-09-101-009 RIDENS, SHARON K 553.38 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00115 08-2-05-15-09-101-014 DSV SPV2 LLC 236.11 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00116 08-2-05-15-13-303-016 HIGHLANDER, JAMES F 259.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00117 09-1-22-03-00-000-003.025 HOUSE, PATRICK J AND T 7,860.12 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00118 09-1-22-04-02-201-006 MCCAMMACK, RICHARD J 149.42 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00119 09-1-22-04-19-405-004 DEVINE, JACQUELINE E 2,413.60 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00120 09-1-22-04-19-406-011 JARVIS, JOHN MICHAEL A 142.69 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00121 09-1-22-10-03-301-026 SWAIN, RON AND JANIE 5,899.32 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00122 09-1-22-15-00-000-002 ANDERSON, RICHARD D A 2,315.12 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00123 09-1-22-17-00-000-010.001 SCHALK, JOHN R 4,942.69 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00124 09-1-22-18-00-000-003.001 ASKEW, JASON 2,210.30 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00125 09-1-22-31-00-000-001.001 GEILER, JOHN AND CHRIS 687.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00126 09-1-22-31-00-000-002 GEILER, JOHN AND CHRIS 1,121.90 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00127 09-2-22-03-02-201-005 CARTER, DENNIS R AND J 9,254.16 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00128 09-2-22-04-05-101-019 MCBRIDE, KAREN G 1,832.25 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00129 09-2-22-04-13-301-033 RVFM 13 SERIES LLC 1,399.54 391 AUCTION Z 18

2019-00130 09-2-22-04-13-302-024 AND SAND FUTURE INVES 731.63 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00131 09-2-22-04-13-302-025 AND SAND FUTURE INVES 1,989.11 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00132 09-2-22-04-13-304-029 MENGES, DEBORAH 3,588.36 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00133 09-2-22-04-18-301-008 LITTLE, VERNON W AND J 1,467.01 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00134 09-2-22-05-16-403-001 TYLER, ADAM C 928.64 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00135 09-2-22-07-11-201-015 ALLEN, EVA 5,135.04 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00136 09-2-22-07-12-201-032 MATTISON, ANDREW P JR 4,860.46 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00137 09-2-22-07-12-201-033 LANAHAN, BRITTANY 1,317.91 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00138 09-2-22-09-05-101-003.011 AND SAND FUTURE INVES 1,853.97 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00139 09-2-22-09-05-101-005.032 BAKER, ROBERT AND EVA 813.34 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 10

2019-00140 09-2-22-09-06-103-023 ALLEN, RALEIGH L AND EV 4,616.00 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00141 09-2-22-09-08-202-012 FOOTE, CHRISTOPHER G 750.60 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00142 09-2-22-09-10-102-017.001 WEBER, SCOTT AND LIND 160.12 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00143 09-2-22-09-11-201-025 WEBER, SCOTT AND LIND 667.04 428 JAMES SCHAFT 18
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2019-00144 09-2-22-09-12-201-003 HARRIGAN, HUGH B AND 903.76 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00145 09-2-22-09-12-202-004 RANKIN, RICHARD D AND 3,397.22 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00146 09-2-22-09-15-401-014 JLP HOMES LLC 142.16 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00147 09-2-22-10-03-301-045 STEIN, MELINDA M 5,148.37 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00148 09-2-22-14-13-301-019 CARPENTER, JAMIE R 5,292.81 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00149 09-2-22-15-01-101-031 FREIMUTH, PHILLIP D AND 1,968.72 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00150 09-2-22-15-13-301-017 GREEN, TODD J 4,213.17 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00151 09-2-22-15-13-301-018 BUDWELL, LEONARD 2,450.82 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00152 09-2-22-15-14-302-005 MCCLYMONT, MARK A 1,079.61 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-00153 09-2-22-16-11-204-011 CASEY, KEVIN LEE 2,192.38 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00154 09-2-22-18-01-101-026 HOPPES, CURT AND JENNI 1,401.23 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00155 09-2-22-22-00-000-012 BROCKRUT LAND TRUST 215.37 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00156 09-2-22-22-00-000-013 BROCKRUT LAND TRUST 219.32 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00157 09-2-22-22-00-000-014 BROCKRUT LAND TRUST 239.97 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00158 09-2-22-22-00-000-015 BROCKRUT LAND TRUST 832.18 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00159 09-2-22-27-00-000-012 REID, LISA L AND RICKY 2,958.12 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00160 09-2-22-27-00-000-028 BREWER, JOSEPH AND PA 3,621.74 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00161 09-2-22-27-00-000-029 BREWER, JOSEPH AND PA 1,245.79 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-00162 09-2-22-34-00-000-001.001 REID, LISA AND RICKY 701.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00163 10-1-16-09-00-000-006.002 MARTINSON, LISA E 1,001.22 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00164 10-1-16-28-00-000-004 BURROUGHS, ALTON F AN 2,107.79 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00165 10-1-16-28-00-000-017.001 ZIEGLER, KEVIN AND JULI 866.00 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 2

2019-00166 10-2-16-07-19-401-004 SPEED LUBE LLC 1,411.50 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00167 10-2-16-18-02-202-012 MORRISON, TIMOTHY J 4,627.00 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00168 10-2-16-18-05-101-006 DELP, KIM S 4,300.99 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00169 10-2-16-18-18-101-019 REMINGTON PROPERTIES 2,992.03 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00170 10-2-16-34-03-301-005 ASKEW, JASON 5,793.54 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00171 11-1-10-04-00-000-015 HOSTO, MELISSA J 1,657.77 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00172 11-1-10-29-00-000-006 UTECHTT, NORMAN AND E 244.76 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00173 11-1-10-31-00-000-002.023 HESTER, ANDREA J 479.42 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00174 11-2-10-08-04-401-016 MURPHY, DARRON J 320.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00175 11-2-10-14-06-102-003 WHITWORTH, BRETT AND 2,195.31 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00176 11-2-10-14-06-103-001 WHITWORTH, BRETT AND 1,067.34 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 17

2019-00177 11-2-10-29-03-301-005 LOVATTO, EDWIN AND AN 9,321.06 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00178 12-1-04-07-00-000-001.002 WALKINGTON, DANE P 2,661.78 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00179 12-1-04-07-00-000-004.002 ROBINSON, JAMES R AND 1,506.19 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00180 12-1-04-18-17-301-002 MCBRIDE, GAVIN R 1,526.24 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00181 12-1-04-26-19-401-012 LANDREM, RICHARD A SR 1,529.40 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00182 12-1-04-26-20-401-027 MILLS, ROSALIE A 3,618.75 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00183 12-1-04-26-20-401-032 KINSEY, LARRY D AND LIN 613.39 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00184 12-1-04-31-00-000-007 HARGIS, TERRY LEE AND 208.40 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00185 12-1-04-31-00-000-013.002 CORZINE, NICHOLAS B AN 3,842.30 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00186 12-1-04-35-00-000-020 ROBBS, ROBERT D 636.28 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 17

2019-00187 12-1-04-35-06-101-031 STOECKER, THOMAS R 737.96 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-00188 12-2-04-26-16-402-009 DEDICATED ELECTRIC 1,212.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00189 12-2-04-26-19-403-013 HASSE, ROBERT GEORGE 1,241.71 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00190 12-2-04-34-12-201-007 KIRBACH, RONALD LEE AN 4,716.10 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00191 12-2-04-35-06-101-003 FILLMORE WORDEN RENO 2,476.50 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00192 12-2-04-35-06-103-002 HONERKAMP, GILBERT A 287.25 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-00193 12-2-04-35-07-201-009 STRADER, DENISE 3,482.28 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00194 12-2-04-35-07-203-008 THE WILD TURKEY INC 2,252.07 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00195 12-2-04-35-08-201-003 RIAZ, AHMED 465.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00196 12-2-04-35-08-201-004 RIAZ, AHMED 465.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00197 12-2-04-35-08-201-009 DSV SPV2 LLC 2,297.88 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00198 13-1-21-04-00-000-031 RUDER, WILLIAM THOMAS 5,057.74 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00199 13-1-21-04-00-000-035 FLEMING, JAY 8,900.54 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00200 13-1-21-08-04-401-008.001 WOOD, JAMES A AND KIN 226.12 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-00201 13-1-21-11-14-301-037 ENTRUST ARIZONA LLC FB 364.93 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00202 13-1-21-14-00-000-020.005 PATEL, SNEHAL M AND BIJ 8,278.92 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00203 13-1-21-14-11-202-025 BOJE, WILLIAM AND MARL 3,006.75 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00204 13-1-21-16-04-401-022 CRUMP, JASON M 955.24 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00205 13-1-21-17-00-000-003.005 COAKLEY, RODGER AND L 1,359.87 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00206 13-1-21-21-00-000-025.001 KINNEAR, THEODORE C 1,625.22 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00207 13-1-21-21-20-401-006 HINES, JAMES B III AND KI 2,688.37 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00208 13-1-21-27-06-104-002 BYRKIT, WILLIAM N JR AN 2,977.79 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00209 13-1-21-27-15-403-014 DIGIROLAMO, DONALD 137.74 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00210 13-1-21-28-12-201-006 BORGMEYER, ETHAN J 2,085.16 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00211 13-1-21-28-12-201-008 BORGMEYER, ETHAN  J 2,021.19 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00212 13-1-21-28-13-302-008 GOSA, RYAN 2,137.72 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00213 13-1-21-32-17-301-001 LIFEPOINT MINISTRIES 341.89 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-00214 13-1-21-33-05-103-021 VAN FOSSEN, DAVID 366.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00215 13-1-21-33-19-402-021 FLEMING, JAY 235.21 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00216 13-1-21-34-06-103-012 CROSSIN, BECKY 935.15 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00217 13-1-21-34-11-202-012.001 BECKER, DUSTIN E 150.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00218 13-1-21-35-00-000-018.001 CHANCE, GLENN O AND LI 200.69 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00219 13-1-21-35-00-000-018.002 CHANCE, GLENN O 2,175.74 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00220 13-2-21-01-09-101-126 PARKER, MATTHEW 4,172.69 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00221 13-2-21-01-09-101-128 WILLIAMS, MICHELLE K 1,825.91 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00222 13-2-21-01-14-301-026 MAGONA 1 TRUST 6,341.72 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00223 13-2-21-02-04-401-003 HEALTH MANAGEMENT ZO 4,156.83 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00224 13-2-21-02-04-401-006 HEALTH MANAGEMENT ZO 182.56 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 17

2019-00225 13-2-21-02-04-401-015 GINGRICH, TINA MF 1,419.54 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00226 13-2-21-02-07-201-004 SIEMS, HAROLD E AND MA 10,343.37 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00227 13-2-21-02-07-202-013 HOYT, DARRELL B AND ELI 2,227.33 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00228 13-2-21-02-13-301-006 MASON, EVELYN J 3,155.44 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00229 13-2-21-02-17-301-016 MASON, ARTHUR W AND E 173.42 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00230 13-2-21-02-17-301-021 MASON, EVELYN J 146.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00231 13-2-21-02-17-302-018 WEINER, JOSHUA EDWAR 2,398.94 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00232 13-2-21-03-12-201-034 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MO 1,789.24 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00233 13-2-21-04-07-202-003 KINS, DAVID AND FRANKIE 360.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00234 13-2-21-04-14-301-013 STRADER, JACK L 4,993.52 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00235 13-2-21-09-03-305-006 GRUSZECKI, PAUL A 8,574.79 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00236 13-2-21-10-00-000-008.003 NADZIEJKO, VANESSA JUL 1,460.64 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00237 13-2-21-11-06-101-001.001 STONE BRIDGE PROPERTI 4,370.06 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00238 13-2-21-11-10-101-028 SAINT LOUIS INVESTMENT 1,351.12 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00239 13-2-21-11-15-401-020 HICKS, TRUDY 1,054.45 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00240 13-2-21-11-15-402-039 WEST, WENDI L JR 1,654.97 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00241 13-2-21-13-01-101-042 EZELL, RUSSELL S JR AND 1,617.21 227 JAB SECURITIES 0
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2019-00242 13-2-21-13-02-203-001 BRACKEN, PATRICK J 929.96 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 16

2019-00243 13-2-21-13-02-203-002 BRACKEN, PATRICK J 6,112.75 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00244 13-2-21-14-03-304-013 CLICK, MALINDA AND MICH 1,745.32 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00245 13-2-21-14-11-201-030 MILLER, ELLEN MARIE 4,020.32 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00246 13-2-21-15-06-102-006 CAIN, KATHERINE A 6,263.51 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00247 13-2-21-15-06-102-058 MERK, TODD W AND MARI 1,499.46 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00248 13-2-21-15-17-301-021 REINDEER FOREST ESTAT 217.55 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00249 13-2-21-15-20-401-007 HAIG, THOMAS A 3,435.55 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00250 13-2-21-18-03-301-031 SMITH, EMMA C 3,567.83 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00251 13-2-21-21-00-000-037 DAVIS, MARY AND TRAVIS 2,272.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00252 13-2-21-21-12-201-019 DIAMANTE CAPITAL LLC 3,416.28 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00253 13-2-21-21-15-401-011 VALLERO, CAROLE 235.26 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00254 13-2-21-21-16-401-025 WALMART REAL ESTATE B 2,456.85 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 0

2019-00255 13-2-21-21-18-301-002 WALSTON, EDYTHE A 1,145.59 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00256 13-2-21-21-19-401-013 TRAMPE, MARY A TRUST 3,440.10 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00257 13-2-21-21-20-402-009 MOON, JOHN M AND MARG 2,931.68 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00258 13-2-21-22-06-101-006.23C MEYER, LINDA K 2,683.04 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00259 13-2-21-22-07-202-005 SMITH, CATRINA 3,340.16 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00260 13-2-21-22-08-201-024 STONE, EDITH ANN 1,850.04 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00261 13-2-21-22-09-101-021 WB PAN LLC 2,861.21 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00262 13-2-21-22-11-201-014 BAUDINO, KATHLEEN J 2,817.83 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00263 13-2-21-22-12-202-009 LAKE, MORRIS D AND SHA 1,954.95 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00264 13-2-21-22-17-301-021 GRIES, DAVID F AND AGNE 354.53 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00265 13-2-21-22-17-304-017 PRELOGER, EARL T AND M 1,051.03 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00266 13-2-21-22-18-302-038 BELOBRAYDIC, ROBERT L 2,035.66 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00267 13-2-21-22-18-303-013 WALLACE, DUSTIN 674.66 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00268 13-2-21-22-18-304-023 DIAMANTE CAPITOL LLC 792.00 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00269 13-2-21-22-19-401-015 KEMP, CORY 1,427.87 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00270 13-2-21-23-04-401-007 BARBOZA, NALLELY L 2,343.44 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00271 13-2-21-27-05-101-018 BROWN, CAROLYN J 2,759.20 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00272 13-2-21-27-05-103-016 ALLARD, ERIC R 826.06 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00273 13-2-21-27-05-104-003 LEEZY, DAVID E AND NAN 126.46 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00274 13-2-21-27-06-103-018 WRIGLEY, VIRGINIA M 1,164.80 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00275 13-2-21-27-07-202-001 KENNEDY, MARY E AND W 2,565.01 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00276 13-2-21-27-07-207-016 CALL, CHRISTINE 1,965.60 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00277 13-2-21-27-09-104-036 LACQUEMENT, ALAN AND 2,304.68 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00278 13-2-21-27-10-102-025 WULFF, KARL J 168.95 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00279 13-2-21-27-11-201-002 HOGAN, NORMAN AND NO 807.94 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00280 13-2-21-27-11-202-027 WEBER, DAVID A 2,270.21 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00281 13-2-21-27-11-205-001 FRAWLEY, MATTHEW S AN 297.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00282 13-2-21-27-13-303-014 CROWDER, JOHN 1,852.90 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00283 13-2-21-27-13-303-025 MANDIS, NICHOLAS 1,838.38 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 14

2019-00284 13-2-21-27-13-303-027 MANDIS ILLINI DENTAL LA 1,221.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00285 13-2-21-27-13-304-031 SHIRUTIS, CLEMENT J JR 1,585.55 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00286 13-2-21-27-15-401-028 POLWORT, STEPHEN M 1,674.09 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00287 13-2-21-27-17-307-006 HINDES, MICHAEL J 3,275.56 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00288 13-2-21-27-18-304-006 SCHMIEG, AUSTIN 1,744.72 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00289 13-2-21-27-20-401-008 DANIEL, JESSICA D 366.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00290 13-2-21-28-07-201-029 WRIGLEY, KEVIN M AND B 4,728.66 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0
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2019-00291 13-2-21-28-11-202-044 HOSTO, RICHARD R 1,596.26 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00292 13-2-21-28-13-301-018 HARVATH, MICHAEL T 2,794.79 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00293 13-2-21-28-14-302-045.001 GILES, BENJAMIN H JR 819.23 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00294 13-2-21-28-15-402-017 CULLEN, MELANIE M 4,100.37 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00295 13-2-21-28-16-401-033 CHIAROTTINO, RONALD A 1,770.66 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00296 13-2-21-28-16-402-007 WHITTEN, LINDSAY 2,886.38 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00297 13-2-21-28-16-402-025 A YCT BOE TRUST BY MIC 2,107.28 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00298 13-2-21-28-16-403-030 BORGMEYER, ETHAN I 2,123.21 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00299 13-2-21-28-16-404-020 HEIEN, DALE 2,110.30 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00300 13-2-21-28-18-302-021 MANK GULLETT, TRUDI LY 7,151.09 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00301 13-2-21-28-19-401-022 NICOL, ROBERT M 1,991.50 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00302 13-2-21-28-19-402-018 ROUTT, RICHARD L AND C 478.77 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00303 13-2-21-28-20-401-011 KOBYLINSKI, STEPHEN J 552.85 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00304 13-2-21-29-03-302-023 MALL ROAD LLC 42,627.96 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00305 13-2-21-29-03-302-025 GATEWAY RV LLC 5,889.26 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 13

2019-00306 13-2-21-29-03-302-072 WALMART STORES INC 1,388.45 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00307 13-2-21-29-12-201-001.02C JEDDA, AARON 1,437.08 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00308 13-2-21-29-12-201-001.42C WOOD, CHARLES H AND J 1,455.31 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00309 13-2-21-29-12-201-001.74C JAMES L REDMAN REVOC 523.89 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00310 13-2-21-29-20-401-028 ELLIS, NICHOLAS 696.48 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00311 13-2-21-31-03-301-010 DUNLAP, MARY B 1,369.42 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00312 13-2-21-31-04-403-011 MONTES, ABIGAIL 627.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00313 13-2-21-32-06-101-011 MODGLIN, ROBERT 1,581.75 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00314 13-2-21-32-12-201-024 NUGENT, MARTHA JEAN 1,696.74 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00315 13-2-21-32-15-402-016 JCS ACQUISITIONS LLC 1,338.83 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00316 13-2-21-32-19-401-026 PARKER, DANIEL 385.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00317 13-2-21-32-19-401-029 PARKER, DANIEL 385.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00318 13-2-21-32-19-402-020 HURLEY, KIMBERLY S AND 638.41 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00319 13-2-21-33-05-102-009 GURLEY, JESSE P AND EA 4,173.42 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00320 13-2-21-33-06-101-024 SCHNEIDER, VALLIE 198.07 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00321 13-2-21-33-06-102-008 HOSKIN, JESSE AND JANI 191.81 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00322 13-2-21-33-06-103-001 GREEN, JOHN L JR 1,975.52 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00323 13-2-21-33-06-104-006 ORTNER, DALE AND IRENE 1,432.45 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00324 13-2-21-33-06-104-007 KANE, BERNARD J 369.26 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00325 13-2-21-33-06-104-008 KIVAP LLC 3,847.50 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00326 13-2-21-33-06-104-011 PASTOR, SHIRLEY A 2,287.01 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00327 13-2-21-33-07-201-002 KEMPER, BENJAMIN T AND 1,413.44 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00328 13-2-21-33-08-201-032 ANDERSON, MICHAEL S 366.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00329 13-2-21-33-08-204-009 MINERS INSTITUTE FOUND 980.82 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00330 13-2-21-33-08-204-016 STRADER INVESTMENTS I 815.55 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-00331 13-2-21-33-08-204-017 STRADER INVESTMENTS I 2,814.02 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-00332 13-2-21-33-09-102-030 DALL, JAMES R AND PATRI 1,864.28 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00333 13-2-21-33-11-203-020 ANOTHER CHANCE CENTE 177.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00334 13-2-21-33-11-203-023 ANOTHER CHANCE CENTE 1,676.92 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00335 13-2-21-33-11-204-006 ANOTHER CHANCE CENTE 177.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00336 13-2-21-33-11-204-007 ANOTHER CHANCE CENTE 2,124.77 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00337 13-2-21-33-11-204-008 ANOTHER CHANCE CENTE 1,626.69 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00338 13-2-21-33-11-204-024 GRAVES, SHAWN 1,146.14 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00339 13-2-21-33-11-204-028 HTE HOUSING LLC 5,072.94 363 JICTB, INC 0
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2019-00340 13-2-21-33-12-203-024 GOFF, HANNAH 1,901.64 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00341 13-2-21-33-13-302-021 BYRD, DONNA F 5,221.45 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00342 13-2-21-33-13-302-026 SALVAGE, CHRISTOPHER 160.28 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00343 13-2-21-33-13-304-006 BETTORF, SHAUNA D 1,859.83 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00344 13-2-21-33-13-304-013 SIMS, JOHN 1,633.95 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00345 13-2-21-33-14-302-012 MIKELLE DOBBS, AMANDA 2,733.32 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00346 13-2-21-33-14-303-018 BRAKE, GREGORY L AND 1,180.36 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00347 13-2-21-33-14-304-017 CANTER, SEAN 1,484.23 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00348 13-2-21-33-16-401-026 CLINE, JOHN E 1,322.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00349 13-2-21-33-19-402-049 JEREMIAS, GILLIAN 138.00 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00350 13-2-21-34-05-101-008 REED, HARRY L AND MICH 2,602.33 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00351 13-2-21-34-05-101-009 FLEMING, JAY S 1,442.36 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00352 13-2-21-34-05-102-009 UPTOWN CAPITOL PARTN 420.27 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00353 13-2-21-34-05-102-015 FLEMING, JAY 1,242.84 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00354 13-2-21-34-05-104-021 MILES, SUSAN 2,598.47 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00355 13-2-21-34-05-105-019 KEILMAN, KRISTIN 2,820.91 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00356 13-2-21-34-10-101-019 OPERATION NOW JAMES 146.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00357 13-2-21-34-10-101-020 OPERATION NOW JAMES 146.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00358 13-2-21-34-10-101-021 OPERATION NOW JAMES 146.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00359 13-2-21-34-10-101-022 OPERATION NOW JAMES 146.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00360 13-2-21-34-10-101-038 LACQUEMENT, CATHERIN 763.81 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00361 13-2-21-34-10-102-007 MOORE, RICHARD M 1,830.77 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00362 13-2-21-34-20-401-017 STAHNKE, ARTHUR AND A 3,100.93 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00363 14-1-15-03-03-301-005 CALCOTT, STEVEN 1,742.95 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00364 14-1-15-04-02-201-019 BURGESS, EDWARD W JR 1,900.44 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00365 14-1-15-04-02-201-027 LYTLE, KENT DOUGLAS 1,398.61 423 FALCON LTD 0

2019-00366 14-1-15-05-00-000-001.004 GRANGER, MAJOR  JR 665.04 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00367 14-1-15-05-00-000-001.005 GRANGER, MAJOR JR AND 224.59 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00368 14-1-15-05-00-000-001.007 GRANGER, MAJOR JR AND 252.10 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00369 14-1-15-10-10-102-002 HARTMAN, CYNTHIA M 501.58 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00370 14-1-15-12-14-301-008.001 EARTHLY INTERIORS INC 356.71 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-00371 14-1-15-12-17-305-013 WILKINSON, PERCY J AND 912.42 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00372 14-1-15-13-10-101-012 MANESS, DREW AND HAN 1,520.84 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00373 14-1-15-22-00-000-004.022 CBL INVESTORS INC 24,114.23 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00374 14-1-15-23-00-000-015.002 NIESCIUR, WILLIAM 244.88 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00375 14-1-15-27-02-206-008 DIAMANTE CAPITAL LLC 1,149.27 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00376 14-1-15-30-00-000-011 ALDA LLC 188.20 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00377 14-1-15-30-00-000-012 LEIBLE, LARRY L 3,359.68 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00378 14-1-15-30-02-201-013 SPARROW, JAMES R 858.13 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00379 14-1-15-32-00-000-002 PASHEA, DENNIS T 2,712.66 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00380 14-1-15-34-13-301-001 CAMPBELL, JANE M 810.53 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00381 14-2-15-01-17-302-009 STAHLHUT, SCOTT K 342.68 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00382 14-2-15-02-18-302-017 HENDRICKS, CARLTON 183.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00383 14-2-15-02-18-302-030 MCMURRAY, TERRY 874.96 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00384 14-2-15-03-20-401-007 CARR, KALEB J AND MARI 295.11 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00385 14-2-15-03-20-401-019.001 LADD, MICHAEL D AND LOI 772.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00386 14-2-15-10-08-202-006 SIMPLE HOME VENTURES 710.99 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00387 14-2-15-10-12-203-009 LADD, MICHAEL D 2,847.89 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00388 14-2-15-10-16-401-028 MATEYKA, WILLIAM J AND 10,476.70 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0
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2019-00389 14-2-15-11-05-102-006 CLARK, DONNA M 484.26 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-00390 14-2-15-11-06-101-010 LADD, MICHAEL AND LOIS 2,850.30 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00391 14-2-15-11-06-102-016 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 225.65 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00392 14-2-15-11-06-105-004 SARKAR, DIPANJAN 4,706.01 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00393 14-2-15-11-08-201-007.01C THE BANK OF EDWARDSVI 3,774.10 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00394 14-2-15-11-08-203-028 FRANKLIN, SCOTT AND BE 274.34 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 6

2019-00395 14-2-15-11-08-203-034 FRANKLIN, SCOTT R SR A 778.36 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00396 14-2-15-11-09-101-024 SUMNER, EDWIN L 3,293.30 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00397 14-2-15-11-09-101-025 LANDON, H U 2,653.71 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00398 14-2-15-11-12-202-024 PROTT, KEVIN AND CYNTH 1,123.51 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00399 14-2-15-11-13-301-004 CALCOTT, STEVEN 6,647.32 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00400 14-2-15-11-13-303-009 MCMURRAY, TERRY 2,143.82 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00401 14-2-15-11-14-301-002 BROWN, DELORES J 1,694.54 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00402 14-2-15-11-14-301-019 DIAMANTE CAPITAL LLC 4,108.66 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00403 14-2-15-11-15-403-025 MILE ZERO PROPERTIES L 7,870.55 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00404 14-2-15-11-16-402-012 LADD, MICHAEL D 1,799.54 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00405 14-2-15-11-17-301-008 MATTHEWS, MICHAEL AND 550.21 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-00406 14-2-15-11-18-301-006.001 GILMORE, LINDSEY M AND 822.86 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00407 14-2-15-11-18-301-013 GILMORE, LINDSEY M AND 5,461.34 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00408 14-2-15-11-18-303-012 ROYSTON, CONNIE 4,857.40 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00409 14-2-15-11-20-403-012 DIERKES, HENRY E AND E 1,943.66 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-00410 14-2-15-12-04-401-010 ASKEW, JASON 870.10 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00411 14-2-15-12-04-402-014 LUCAS, BRIAN AND JULIE 4,486.27 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00412 14-2-15-12-04-403-025 HECK, WALTER 6,049.82 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00413 14-2-15-12-05-102-003 CULLEN, MARY K 173.53 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00414 14-2-15-12-05-102-007 MARTINEZ, DANIEL N 2,624.02 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00415 14-2-15-12-06-102-044 BROWN, EDWARD M AND 306.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00416 14-2-15-12-09-103-021.001 LADD, MICHAEL D 1,377.10 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00417 14-2-15-12-09-103-040 RHINO BUILDERS GROUP 857.42 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00418 14-2-15-12-17-301-027 STROHMEIER, JEANIE L 376.84 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00419 14-2-15-12-17-303-007 NUERNBERGER, PAUL 2,878.80 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00420 14-2-15-13-04-403-038 MAY, BRIAN AND ARETA 9,386.82 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00421 14-2-15-13-04-403-065 JAMRON, JAMES 137.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00422 14-2-15-13-04-405-001 HELMS, EUGENE DWIGHT 1,751.27 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00423 14-2-15-13-04-406-018 CALDAROLA, JOSEPH 5,434.70 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00424 14-2-15-13-17-303-060 FRANKLIN, SCOTT R SR A 1,528.12 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00425 14-2-15-14-06-101-009 BARTLETT, HARLAN E AND 4,365.80 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00426 14-2-15-14-06-101-010 COLLINS, JOHN 1,926.13 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00427 14-2-15-14-06-104-024 BONHAM, REBECCA 4,992.53 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00428 14-2-15-14-11-202-001 BARTLETT, CYNTHIA J 1,472.36 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00429 14-2-15-14-11-203-010 BOLLMAN, ANNE 2,161.76 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00430 14-2-15-14-11-203-020 PATTERSON, CHARLES E J 740.88 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00431 14-2-15-14-15-402-009 JENKINS, TIM 2,152.01 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00432 14-2-15-14-20-402-025 GIARDINA, JOSEPH P 1,525.39 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00433 14-2-15-15-08-202-001.03C BRANDT, SYLVIA J 167.05 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00434 14-2-15-15-12-201-049.001 JACKSON, ANGELL 1,413.60 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00435 14-2-15-15-12-202-001 GRIGGS, NORMA J AND AN 2,689.66 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00436 14-2-15-15-15-402-007 SIAMPOS, TREEFON J 3,598.11 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00437 14-2-15-21-04-401-001.11C ROEPKE, ANGELA T TTEE 5,186.26 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0
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2019-00438 14-2-15-21-04-406-014 CNB BANK AND TRUST 1,769.02 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00439 14-2-15-22-12-201-019 BROOKS, SONYA R AND M 5,708.02 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00440 14-2-15-22-19-401-014 GLASS, BOBBIE J AND PAT 7,554.77 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00441 14-2-15-23-00-000-020.001 FIRST TO THE FINISH REA 87,288.60 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 1

2019-00442 14-2-15-23-03-301-048 PB DEVELOPMENT INC 237.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00443 14-2-15-23-04-401-016 SAMS REAL ESTATE BUSI 59,945.65 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-00444 14-2-15-23-04-402-010 THF GLEN CARBON DEVEL 227,266.04 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 1

2019-00445 14-2-15-23-05-102-001.001 MURPHY, DARRON J 397.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00446 14-2-15-24-07-201-008 IZQUIERDO, OSCAR 2,392.41 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00447 14-2-15-24-08-201-008 OWOSENI, BABATUNDE A 5,109.70 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00448 14-2-15-24-16-401-010 ENLOE, A SAMUEL AND KA 805.26 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 1

2019-00449 14-2-15-24-17-302-008 SEDLACEK, DUSTIN M AND 6,915.01 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00450 14-2-15-24-17-303-036 THAI, RICKY 1,755.00 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00451 14-2-15-25-06-102-011 WENDT, ADAM AND ROBY 1,218.28 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00452 14-2-15-25-10-103-066 BLIND, MATTHEW A AND E 1,256.08 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00453 14-2-15-25-13-302-004 EARNEY, VICKI 351.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00454 14-2-15-25-13-302-035 ZAGEL, MATTHEW R 452.01 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00455 14-2-15-25-13-302-049 MCCOY, MATTHEW RYAN 1,140.99 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00456 14-2-15-25-13-303-002 NGUYEN, NGUYET THI 2,711.54 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00457 14-2-15-26-01-106-014 BJ AND L HOLDINGS 9,933.36 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00458 14-2-15-26-02-202-016 CAMPBELL, CRISTY LYNN 808.84 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00459 14-2-15-26-02-202-134.42C STRICKFADEN, KATHY 770.90 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00460 14-2-15-27-01-109-001 FOLEY, JOHN AND CRYST 2,639.36 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 10

2019-00461 14-2-15-27-03-302-007 DELLAMANO, VIRGINIA L 716.73 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00462 14-2-15-27-03-302-016 MARKWELL, ALEXANDER L 4,394.03 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00463 14-2-15-28-02-202-008 SMART, BENJAMIN E AND 4,667.70 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00464 14-2-15-28-02-202-029 KNUTSEN, DOUGLAS W A 8,438.30 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00465 14-2-15-29-03-301-013 WEHRLE, MARK 1,463.54 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00466 14-2-15-33-09-102-015 CLAYTON, CODY A AND LA 1,390.75 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00467 14-2-15-33-16-402-006 DARBON, RUSSELL 2,190.16 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00468 14-2-15-33-19-401-001 RENOVATIONS R US LLC 4,411.35 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00469 14-2-15-33-19-401-014 WEILER, GERALD K 193.88 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00470 14-2-15-34-11-201-078 BROWN, CAMERON 2,541.48 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00471 14-2-15-34-17-301-030 NOLAND SHARP, JACQUEL 342.67 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00472 14-2-15-35-04-403-032 BAILEY, GEORGE H 6,110.10 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00473 14-2-15-35-04-404-045 JOSEPH, DAVID W AND JO 3,201.26 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00474 14-2-15-36-00-000-037 WILLIS, PHILLIP 1,311.12 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00475 15-1-09-06-00-000-003 BETTS, JOHN F AND DEBR 1,468.78 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00476 15-1-09-23-00-000-003.002 LJ MCCOY 1,119.18 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00477 15-1-09-30-00-000-003 DUNNAGAN, JEFFREY R 137.33 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00478 15-1-09-32-00-000-001.001 MOORE, JAMES L 1,376.74 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00479 15-1-09-34-02-202-002 MCCOY, LAVERN J AND C 934.20 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00480 15-1-09-34-02-202-003 MCCOY, LAVERN J AND C 844.52 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 0

2019-00481 15-1-09-36-00-000-004 SCHOENLEBER, DAVID D 417.64 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00482 15-2-09-01-01-101-007 WHITWORTH, KATHRYN L 1,309.31 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00483 15-2-09-01-02-206-001 FAHEY, MARK E 525.18 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 1

2019-00484 15-2-09-01-02-206-021 FAHEY, MARK E 2,096.80 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00485 15-2-09-01-03-302-023 DONAHEY, JEFFREY P 472.88 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00486 15-2-09-01-04-403-032 MCBRIDE, SHAWN P 1,545.77 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0
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2019-00487 15-2-09-05-04-402-004 BOND, GORDON D AND TH 1,421.53 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00488 15-2-09-05-04-402-010 WOOLSEY, WILLIAM D 3,697.86 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00489 15-2-09-06-00-000-021.56C EARNSHAW, CHARLES W 3,359.26 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00490 15-2-09-06-09-102-014 SEARCY, FRED L AND MAR 977.41 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 0

2019-00491 15-2-09-06-09-103-009 TRI BROTHERS LLC 1,033.18 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00492 15-2-09-06-17-301-010 SCHREIER, KEVIN L 1,741.90 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00493 15-2-09-06-17-301-034 PANZIER, PATRICIA 1,682.37 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00494 15-2-09-07-05-105-019 STAGGS, RACHEL 2,377.17 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00495 15-2-09-07-05-105-020 STAGGS, RACHEL 356.14 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 18

2019-00496 15-2-09-07-09-101-009 SCHILLING, CHESTER 1,447.09 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00497 15-2-09-07-10-103-003 RCC RENTALS 1,644.12 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00498 15-2-09-07-10-105-004 WICKENHAUSER, ALAN J T 11,073.20 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00499 15-2-09-08-02-203-008 TYLER, MICHAEL EVAN 190.31 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00500 15-2-09-08-02-203-019 BORNES, JAMES W 693.88 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-00501 15-2-09-08-02-204-004 CARROLL, TAMMY L AND A 1,184.52 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00502 15-2-09-08-02-205-008 TALLEY, GEORGE W AND 833.52 227 JAB SECURITIES 3

2019-00503 15-2-09-08-02-205-010 TALLEY, GEORGE W AND 1,042.45 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00504 15-2-09-08-02-207-022 DAVIS, JUDY AND JEFFRE 1,412.50 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00505 15-2-09-08-02-208-003 BITTNER, FRANCIS 570.82 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00506 15-2-09-08-02-209-001 ROOSEVELT 1 TRUST 1,549.57 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00507 15-2-09-08-02-209-003 ZIMMERMAN, DANYELLE D 6,193.02 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00508 15-2-09-08-02-210-007 VOYLES, RYAN L AND JAM 2,079.05 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00509 15-2-09-08-03-301-006 NANCE, HEATHER 1,567.72 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00510 15-2-09-08-03-301-013 BRICKER, LISA G 945.84 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00511 15-2-09-08-03-302-020 MEIER, RICKY L 2,185.57 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00512 15-2-09-08-04-403-001 VOLNER, JIMMIE 2,557.20 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00513 15-2-09-08-04-407-020 LAYTON, MARGARET 683.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00514 15-2-09-13-00-000-009 BAIN, CHRISTOPHER AND 658.81 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00515 15-2-09-26-03-302-045 RAKERS, LEONARD A 187.73 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00516 15-2-09-26-04-401-012 METTLER DEVELOPMENT 1,120.65 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00517 15-2-09-30-00-000-014 CRESS, JEFFREY W AND J 1,631.33 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00518 15-2-09-31-03-301-011 OBERKFELL, DIANE M 1,678.40 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00519 16-1-03-08-00-000-006.001 MCCOY, L J 263.05 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00520 16-1-03-10-00-000-013 MCFARLANE, LENORA R 1,078.47 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00521 16-1-03-12-00-000-008 MULLEN, RONALD L 587.26 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00522 16-1-03-18-00-000-002.002 ULRICH, GEORGE J AND C 3,865.82 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00523 16-1-03-18-00-000-023.004 FULKROD, KELLY AND JAM 3,108.20 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00524 16-1-03-22-00-000-014.001 WICKENHAUSER, ALAN J A 16,022.86 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00525 16-1-03-22-00-000-015 CROWE, JOAN K 167.83 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00526 16-1-03-22-00-000-018 CROWE, JOAN  K 546.40 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00527 16-1-03-31-04-403-007 HUENEGER, FRANK LLOY 1,940.10 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00528 16-2-03-22-02-201-017 SULLIVAN, HAROLD M JR 3,887.17 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00529 16-2-03-22-02-201-030 CENATIEMPO, BENEDICT 3,940.42 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00530 16-2-03-25-04-402-032 LANHAM, RODNEY 1,629.77 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00531 16-2-03-25-04-403-018 MATTEA, STANLEY AND R 245.30 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00532 16-2-03-25-04-403-019 MATTEA, STANLEY AND R 206.26 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00533 16-2-03-25-04-403-036 FLETCHER, JEROME D 383.42 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00534 16-2-03-31-04-403-027 CHEATHAM, DONALD L AN 997.03 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00535 16-2-03-31-04-404-010 SMITH, DEBORAH 1,554.94 405 HOMEGROWN 0
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2019-00536 16-2-03-32-03-301-018 ALBRECHT, ELAINE 492.81 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00537 16-2-03-35-02-201-038 PIATCHEK, THOMAS J TTE 149.19 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 18

2019-00538 16-2-03-36-01-101-004.001 SIMS, VICTORIA 347.40 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 17

2019-00539 16-2-03-36-01-107-038 HULL , ANTONIO R AND JA 5,125.55 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00540 16-2-03-36-02-209-027 MADISON, RICHARD P 3,884.82 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00541 17-1-20-02-17-303-044 DELGADOS PROPERTIES L 20,761.96 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00542 17-1-20-06-00-000-017.001 C AND H 66 QUICK MART P 13,147.27 391 AUCTION Z 18

2019-00543 17-1-20-07-00-000-005 C AND H 66 QUICK MART P 6,262.38 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00544 17-1-20-12-00-000-003 CULLER, DENNIS 185.45 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00545 17-1-20-13-00-000-012 LEGGANS, DANA Y 2,301.51 405 HOMEGROWN 0

2019-00546 17-1-20-16-00-000-010 DOOLEY, RICHARD EDWA 2,489.77 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00547 17-1-20-36-00-000-015.001 OPERATION NOW 375.45 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00548 17-2-20-02-05-101-007 PERRY, LINDA M 4,445.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00549 17-2-20-02-09-101-013 INOC LLC, 2,708.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00550 17-2-20-02-09-101-018 POOLE, KEITH E AND MARI 1,833.59 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00551 17-2-20-02-09-103-028 LONG, NANCY 2,144.08 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00552 17-2-20-02-13-301-042 UNKNOWN OWNER 125.06 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00553 17-2-20-02-13-302-004 ROBINSON, JERRY L 347.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00554 17-2-20-02-13-302-031 DELGADOS PROPERTIES L 1,394.26 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00555 17-2-20-02-17-301-003 HOPPER, GERALD 2,957.86 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00556 17-2-20-02-17-301-004 KITCHELL, EVELYN 188.72 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-00557 17-2-20-02-17-302-019 HUNT, FRED 599.70 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00558 17-2-20-02-17-302-029 NGUYEN, JEREMY AND SH 2,224.54 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00559 17-2-20-03-12-202-007 LARSEN, AARON 666.62 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00560 17-2-20-03-12-203-021 MOSS, BETTY N 1,804.36 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00561 17-2-20-03-12-203-022 LAWSON, ROBERT E AND 2,347.98 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00562 17-2-20-03-12-203-023 MOSS, BETTY N 3,015.50 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00563 17-2-20-03-12-204-006 JOHNSTON, KALEEN 736.00 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00564 17-2-20-03-15-401-003.001 HORVATH, TERESA 329.72 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00565 17-2-20-03-15-401-004 HORVATH, TERESA 820.88 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00566 17-2-20-03-15-401-010 DUFF, ANTHONY R 430.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00567 17-2-20-03-15-402-015 GRYDER, HELEN 223.50 391 AUCTION Z 10

2019-00568 17-2-20-03-16-402-019 FLETCHER, HARRY W AND 1,454.81 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00569 17-2-20-03-19-401-001.001 THOMASON, MATTHEW A 688.08 391 AUCTION Z 18

2019-00570 17-2-20-03-19-402-004 COLYER, JUDY A 657.08 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00571 17-2-20-03-20-401-017 MANKA, KRISTAL 485.39 227 JAB SECURITIES 7

2019-00572 17-2-20-03-20-401-035 HAYS, EVERETT W JR AND 4,072.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00573 17-2-20-03-20-401-038 BRADY, HERBERT C 756.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00574 17-2-20-03-20-401-039 BRADY, HERBERT C AND B 764.24 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00575 17-2-20-04-07-202-018 CLEMENTS, DAVID R AND 1,665.66 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00576 17-2-20-04-07-202-020 GOETECKE, DONALD  JR 540.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00577 17-2-20-04-11-201-015 BLAYLOCK, JAMES A 1,072.69 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00578 17-2-20-04-11-201-039 DOTSON, CHERIE M 207.74 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00579 17-2-20-04-13-301-040 SUMMER, ANGELA 671.72 391 AUCTION Z 12

2019-00580 17-2-20-04-13-303-008 SPICER, JERRY AND WILLI 518.30 391 AUCTION Z 16

2019-00581 17-2-20-04-13-303-017 SPANBERGER, LAURA J 3,004.32 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00582 17-2-20-04-13-303-030 MASON, TARRA 1,088.22 363 JICTB, INC 1

2019-00583 17-2-20-04-13-303-034 GROTZ, JODY 896.61 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-00584 17-2-20-04-13-304-001 HOCK, JASON L 308.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-00585 17-2-20-04-13-304-041 TANNER, DONALD D AND 861.67 391 AUCTION Z 16

2019-00586 17-2-20-04-13-305-016 DOBRYNSKI, MICHAEL AN 1,618.38 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00587 17-2-20-04-13-305-020 POTTER, CLINT J 657.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00588 17-2-20-04-13-305-029 DULEY, TERRY ALLEN 7,857.96 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00589 17-2-20-04-14-304-004 PRICE, DAVID 1,723.17 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00590 17-2-20-04-14-304-013 HOLLENBECK, FRANKLIN 1,049.25 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00591 17-2-20-04-14-304-017 HOLLEN, JAMES AND JOY 1,002.17 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00592 17-2-20-04-14-304-018 HOLLEN, JAMES J 1,234.35 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00593 17-2-20-04-14-305-009 CULVER, DENNIS L 1,071.20 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00594 17-2-20-04-14-306-017 BROWN, L D  TTEE 822.70 391 AUCTION Z 17

2019-00595 17-2-20-04-14-306-022 PATEL, SHEETAL 806.46 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-00596 17-2-20-04-15-404-016 FULLER, ROBERT L 1,697.44 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00597 17-2-20-04-16-401-019 MCGREW, SYLVIA 967.26 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00598 17-2-20-04-16-403-010 BURICH, ANTHONY 1,121.55 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00599 17-2-20-04-17-301-004 TAYLOR, BILLY W AND BIL 1,372.38 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00600 17-2-20-04-17-301-005 VANVOORST, FRANS T 889.34 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00601 17-2-20-04-17-301-012 CLAYTON, BOBBY C 764.24 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00602 17-2-20-04-18-302-004 BROWN, FREDA  ANN 1,260.02 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00603 17-2-20-05-16-402-003 MILLER, HERMAN H III AND 1,164.54 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00604 17-2-20-10-06-101-010 BOYD, DIANE 2,818.87 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00605 17-2-20-10-07-201-013 CARVER, SEAN D 1,987.47 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00606 17-2-20-11-02-201-021 SHAVER, CARL 1,251.23 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00607 17-2-20-11-05-101-032 NGUYEN, JEREMY AND SH 191.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00608 17-2-20-11-05-102-021 MEHELIC, MELBA 137.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00609 17-2-20-11-06-102-001 HAYDEN, FRANKLIN B AND 1,418.07 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00610 17-2-20-11-09-104-013 CUVAR, PHIL PAUL 2,179.76 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00611 17-2-20-11-09-105-007 MANCE, LYNZIE D AND AD 2,753.96 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00612 17-2-20-11-14-301-001 MANCE, ADAM 143.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00613 17-2-20-13-02-201-005 MCKAY, ROGER D AND PA 214.71 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00614 17-2-20-13-04-401-016 GORDON, JANET DIANE 2,842.90 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00615 17-2-20-15-02-201-011 MANCE, ADAM AND LYNZI 634.42 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00616 17-2-20-26-01-101-015 GREENE, PAUL A 349.99 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00617 17-2-20-30-05-101-031 ILLINOIS HOLDINGS LLC 187.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00618 17-2-20-30-05-103-009 CATLETT, CARL CHAD 512.10 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-00619 17-2-20-30-05-105-030 BROWN, ZANA AND DONA 3,308.20 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00620 17-2-20-30-05-106-010 ANDREWS, GLORIA J 417.45 391 AUCTION Z 18

2019-00621 17-2-20-30-09-101-026 BIRDSONG PROPERTIES 1,578.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00622 17-2-20-30-09-102-027 TOVAR, MIGUEL 1,334.25 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 1

2019-00623 17-2-20-30-09-103-039 SHELTON, DONNA S AND 213.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00624 17-2-20-30-09-103-040 SHELTON, DONNA S AND 213.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00625 17-2-20-30-09-103-041 SHELTON, DONNA S AND 213.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00626 17-2-20-30-09-103-047.001 ACM VISION V LLC 2,918.46 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-00627 17-2-20-30-09-104-036 LINK, KEVIN 317.89 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-00628 17-2-20-30-13-302-001 WEBB, JOSEPH 27,228.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00629 17-2-20-30-13-302-004 BUTLER, BOBBY G AND DU 774.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00630 17-2-20-30-17-301-022 POOLE, KEITH AND MARIE 1,089.65 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00631 17-2-20-30-17-302-035 MANDINA, CHRISTOPHER 307.00 426 AUCTION Z-1 6

2019-00632 17-2-20-30-17-303-003 BARNETT, PAUL T 2,020.64 391 AUCTION Z 4

2019-00633 17-2-20-30-17-304-003 KEE, JEFFREY W 226.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-00634 17-2-20-30-18-302-019 DOHNAL, BRIAN 667.18 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00635 17-2-20-30-18-302-036 DOHNAL, BRIAN 267.27 391 AUCTION Z 1

2019-00636 17-2-20-31-09-101-001 STEWARD, CATHERINE 2,186.42 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00637 17-2-20-34-03-301-025 PFLUEGER, MARK L AND D 404.24 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-00638 17-2-20-36-03-301-041 TORTI, JAMES JR AND AN 318.26 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00639 17-2-20-36-03-302-001 HALL, JEREMY 892.89 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00640 17-2-20-36-03-302-012 GARCIA, ERIK 216.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00641 17-2-20-36-03-302-013 MORALES, PAUL OSORIO 1,014.13 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 1

2019-00642 17-2-20-36-03-302-016 MCEUEN, NORMAN AND LI 1,292.80 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00643 17-2-20-36-03-305-008 MARANATHA, IGLESIA BAU 197.67 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-00644 17-2-20-36-03-306-022 DELASHMIT, DONALD AND 1,151.78 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 1

2019-00645 17-2-20-36-03-306-023 DELASHMIT, DONALD AND 215.64 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00646 17-2-20-36-03-307-015 HILL, BARBARA J 368.13 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00647 17-2-20-36-03-308-025 AGUAYO, ESTEBAN E 291.93 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00648 17-2-20-36-03-309-038 CARRILLO, NOEMI 1,141.99 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00649 17-2-20-36-04-401-010 OSORIO, KATHY AND PED 1,011.73 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00650 17-2-20-36-04-401-020 ALBERT, RICKEY L II 1,477.10 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00651 17-2-20-36-04-404-005 WARREN, WILLIAM L 1,448.44 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00652 17-2-20-36-04-404-013 PRENZEL, JENNIE K 2,337.04 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00653 18-1-14-02-00-000-003.002 ILLINOIS, PETROLEUM SU 486.14 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00654 18-1-14-02-06-103-003 RAGSDALE, JOSEPHINE 514.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00655 18-1-14-04-00-000-002.001 NICOR NATIONAL IL INC 259.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00656 18-1-14-10-00-000-005.001 OMEGA PARTNERS HARTF 426.23 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00657 18-1-14-10-00-000-008.002 PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY C 396.58 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00658 18-1-14-15-00-000-011 ORANIKA, MICHAEL C 216.18 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00659 18-1-14-16-00-000-017.001 CHEMETCO INC ATTN DON 65,505.87 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00660 18-1-14-28-00-000-005 FOXS ENTERPRISE 3,747.86 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 1

2019-00661 18-1-14-29-02-201-008 LARUE, SCOTT A AND JAN 736.68 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00662 18-1-14-29-02-201-023 NONN, JAMES J AND SAND 307.66 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00663 18-1-14-29-04-402-007 RAWLEY, FENTON J ET AL 344.28 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00664 18-1-14-32-00-000-009.001 DCH LLC 769.72 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00665 18-1-14-33-02-201-030.003 MCCOY, SCOTT 881.93 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00666 18-1-14-33-04-401-003.001 G AND G MOTOR SPORTS 6,211.86 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00667 18-1-14-34-00-000-009 CONSUMERS PRODUCTS 2,190.60 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00668 18-2-14-01-05-103-013 BYRD, JOHN E AND FREDA 1,140.01 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00669 18-2-14-01-05-104-002 CHAPMAN, MICHELLE  R 224.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00670 18-2-14-01-05-110-007 BARTLETT, VIRGINIA 493.15 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00671 18-2-14-01-06-104-011 PAULEY, WILLIAM A 554.53 391 AUCTION Z 18

2019-00672 18-2-14-01-09-103-010.001 TRI BROTHERS LLC 1,148.48 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00673 18-2-14-01-13-301-025 STEGALL, DOYLE 171.83 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-00674 18-2-14-01-13-301-026 STEGALL, DOYLE 248.50 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-00675 18-2-14-01-13-301-027 STEGALL, DOYLE LEE AND 1,828.73 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00676 18-2-14-01-13-302-013 SHULL, JOHN F AND DIANA 1,216.55 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00677 18-2-14-01-13-302-018 WALLACE, HEATHER 2,111.22 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00678 18-2-14-01-13-303-005 STOUT, LINDA 304.00 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00679 18-2-14-01-13-303-018 ROGERS, ROBERT D AND 476.82 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 1

2019-00680 18-2-14-02-07-201-014 CUNNINGHAM, PAMELA 1,149.08 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00681 18-2-14-02-07-202-012 LANKFORD, HARRELL J 1,073.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00682 18-2-14-02-08-204-014 FLANIGAN, ROCKLAN AND 226.82 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18
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2019-00683 18-2-14-02-08-204-015 FLANIGAN, ROCKLAN AND 2,182.10 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00684 18-2-14-02-08-204-016 FLANIGAN, ROCKLAN AND 226.82 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 17

2019-00685 18-2-14-02-08-206-001 MAGUIRE, DIANNA  K 563.60 426 AUCTION Z-1 18

2019-00686 18-2-14-02-08-207-005 RIDDLE, KENNETH W 226.82 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00687 18-2-14-02-08-207-006 RIDDLE, KENNETH W 1,121.95 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-00688 18-2-14-02-08-207-013 PERRY, RAYMOND E AND 884.67 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00689 18-2-14-02-12-202-010 SLATON, RYAN AND RENE 480.17 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00690 18-2-14-02-12-202-015 KRAMER, KIMBERLY JOAN 515.77 391 AUCTION Z 2

2019-00691 18-2-14-02-12-202-019 CAWVEY, CURTIS AND CA 547.97 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00692 18-2-14-02-12-204-001 KOENIG, ROBERT 2,033.34 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00693 18-2-14-02-12-204-002 KOENIG, ROBERT 226.82 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 18

2019-00694 18-2-14-02-16-408-004 DUNCAN, ORETA 936.62 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-00695 18-2-14-02-19-401-003 LAYTON, GARY 882.25 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00696 18-2-14-03-05-102-006 EVANS, DEBRA J 192.40 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00697 18-2-14-03-05-103-009 LEMONS, JIMMY D 1,097.20 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00698 18-2-14-03-05-105-010 EGELHOFF, SHAWN 1,189.34 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00699 18-2-14-03-05-105-030 MORTON, DELBERT E AND 1,098.75 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00700 18-2-14-03-09-101-009 COYLE, JOHN R AND ALIC 237.95 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00701 18-2-14-03-09-104-001 BROWN, CONNIE 634.84 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00702 18-2-14-03-09-104-019 COYLE, JOHN R AND ALIC 169.16 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00703 18-2-14-03-09-105-009 EGELHOFF, SHAWN 640.74 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00704 18-2-14-04-08-201-006 EBERSOHL, BETSY  S 1,321.73 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00705 18-2-14-04-08-203-011 BOYD, EILEEN D 222.61 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00706 18-2-14-04-12-202-023 DIXON, MICHAEL P 1,229.60 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00707 18-2-14-22-03-302-004 WILSON, RONALD L AND M 1,435.09 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00708 18-2-14-22-03-302-020 RAPP, MONTY W JR AND J 3,305.82 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00709 18-2-14-26-03-302-014 KRAMER, KAREN D 1,629.51 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00710 18-2-14-27-01-101-011 MANN, ERIC M 2,239.91 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00711 18-2-14-27-01-103-005 PASCHEDAG, ELIZABETH 2,351.66 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00712 18-2-14-27-03-302-016 WITT, MONICA D AND JEFF 1,214.82 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00713 18-2-14-27-04-401-014.001 MCDONALD, PATRICIA JO 247.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00714 18-2-14-27-04-401-029 SLONE, CHRISTOPHER A A 2,076.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00715 18-2-14-27-04-402-009 BUSBY, JEWEL 247.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00716 18-2-14-27-04-402-013 ROHMAN, ERIC S 157.73 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00717 18-2-14-27-04-403-029 HIGGINS, SANDRA M 1,485.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00718 18-2-14-27-04-403-030 PIP WEST LLC 1,560.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00719 18-2-14-27-04-405-011 MORGAN, MICHELE M 688.90 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00720 18-2-14-27-04-405-012 MORGAN, MICHELE M 1,603.30 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00721 18-2-14-27-04-407-007 SHARP, JUDITH 1,491.29 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00722 18-2-14-32-01-101-022 JAYCOX, CHARLES 1,009.61 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00723 18-2-14-32-02-201-003 PEARCE, JOSEPH T II 3,288.73 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00724 18-2-14-32-02-201-031 FORD, ROBERT W AND JE 2,288.14 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00725 18-2-14-33-01-102-020 CARPENER, GEORGE WIL 1,902.81 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00726 18-2-14-33-02-201-043 GREER, ALLYN R AND DAR 2,918.89 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00727 18-2-14-33-02-202-070 HALL, JAMES G JR 2,240.47 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00728 18-2-14-33-02-203-015 SCHIENSCHANG, KENNET 2,495.45 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00729 18-2-14-33-03-301-011 TATUM, NATHAN B 427.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00730 18-2-14-33-04-401-020 CLAEYS, JEFF AND KIMBE 2,422.37 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00731 18-2-14-34-02-201-018 MCGREW, GLADYS SYLVIA 1,440.68 10 REALTAX 0
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2019-00732 18-2-14-34-02-204-004 LOCKHART, PAMELA 684.96 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00733 18-2-14-34-15-401-012 OSBORN, TERESA L AND P 714.36 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00734 18-2-14-34-15-402-012 SCHERTZ, LYNDA J 229.71 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00735 18-2-14-34-19-401-008 TORRES, CARMELO 1,291.11 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00736 18-2-14-34-19-402-010 MANNING, BEVERLY AND 292.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00737 18-2-14-34-19-402-011 WHITE, BEVERLY 798.58 227 JAB SECURITIES 3

2019-00738 18-2-14-35-17-301-013 TS AND CL INVESTMENTS 22,665.51 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00739 19-1-08-01-15-401-011 BROWN, KELLE M 2,001.28 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00740 19-1-08-02-00-000-006 BLAND, ROLAND L 1,271.85 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00741 19-1-08-05-00-000-012 SIAMPOS, TREEFON J AND 387.36 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00742 19-1-08-05-00-000-018.001 MEYER, TERRY A 451.92 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00743 19-1-08-10-02-203-002 POLLYS RESTAURANT INC 219.91 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-00744 19-1-08-19-00-000-003 AMERICAN CAN CO C O CI 302.19 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00745 19-1-08-20-00-000-010.001 CTI DEVELOPMENT LLC 17,630.42 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 15

2019-00746 19-1-08-22-11-201-004 MEYER, BARBARA J 2,215.44 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00747 19-1-08-23-00-000-005 WOOD RIVER STORAGE L 23,154.12 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00748 19-1-08-28-07-201-028 PARKS ENTERPRISES TRU 1,240.10 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00749 19-2-08-01-10-101-011 JACOBS, JOSEPH W III 127.47 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00750 19-2-08-01-10-103-016 RENO, PATRICIA A 1,197.95 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00751 19-2-08-01-14-302-011 RCC RENTALS LLC C O RO 1,541.26 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00752 19-2-08-01-14-302-029 COLLEY, JERRY L AND ELL 1,852.84 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00753 19-2-08-01-15-401-045.002 RCC RENTALS LLC 155.67 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00754 19-2-08-01-15-401-046 RCC RENTALS LLC 1,617.45 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00755 19-2-08-01-16-404-025 DEFRAN CORP 975.76 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 13

2019-00756 19-2-08-01-20-401-021.001 ABERT, VERNON L 840.74 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00757 19-2-08-02-08-201-001 FRIEDLINE, ROBERT AND 1,615.35 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00758 19-2-08-02-12-201-030 ZAMPIERI, MATTHEW AND 1,723.96 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00759 19-2-08-03-02-201-032 HARSHBARGER, WANDA 441.58 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00760 19-2-08-03-02-201-035 SKELTON, RONNIE L JR AN 584.81 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00761 19-2-08-03-02-201-035.001 SKELTON, RONNIE L JR AN 209.84 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00762 19-2-08-03-02-201-036 PICKETT, RICKY H 210.66 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00763 19-2-08-03-02-202-034 DAVIS, PHILIP 362.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00764 19-2-08-03-02-202-038 FREINER, CHRIS 1,067.18 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00765 19-2-08-03-02-203-003 BCK I LLC 280.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00766 19-2-08-03-02-203-038 KITSMILLER, RICHARD J 302.05 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00767 19-2-08-03-02-204-015 HAMILTON, DEANNA L 351.50 426 AUCTION Z-1 10

2019-00768 19-2-08-03-04-401-001 TRI BROTHERS LLC 1,012.26 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-00769 19-2-08-03-04-403-025 THOMASON, JAMES MATT 699.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00770 19-2-08-03-04-403-033 COURTOISE, WARREN C 295.38 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00771 19-2-08-03-04-404-015 THOMASON, PAUL 797.76 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-00772 19-2-08-03-04-404-021 CUNNINGHAM, CHARLES 692.10 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-00773 19-2-08-03-04-405-018 MCCANN, LOLA JEAN 309.68 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00774 19-2-08-03-04-405-037 SANDERS, CHERYL 990.18 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00775 19-2-08-03-04-406-027 MONEY SOURCE 308.52 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00776 19-2-08-03-04-406-041 TIDWELL, SARAH LEE 993.47 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00777 19-2-08-03-04-407-015 WAYMACK, GUY 235.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00778 19-2-08-03-04-407-020 PROFFER, HAROLD 186.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00779 19-2-08-10-02-203-013 FARMER, ROBERT 3,507.46 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00780 19-2-08-10-02-203-068 BREWSTER, IDELLA F AND 308.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-00781 19-2-08-10-04-401-005 VETTER, DANNY AND JO A 773.72 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00782 19-2-08-11-01-102-019 RIDGEWAY, NELLIE E AND 325.27 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00783 19-2-08-11-01-103-011 PICKETT, BRUCE B AND K 855.91 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00784 19-2-08-11-01-103-026 CAIN DOUGHERTY, MARG 1,056.52 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00785 19-2-08-11-01-104-019 PICKETT, HAROLD N AND 823.04 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00786 19-2-08-11-01-107-019 MILLER , FRANCIS 126.61 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00787 19-2-08-11-01-109-014 SCHILLING, CHESTER 1,087.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00788 19-2-08-11-03-304-017 WHITLOCK DARR, STACEY 1,465.87 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00789 19-2-08-11-03-305-017 SPRINGMAN, JAMES R 756.79 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00790 19-2-08-11-07-201-019 HARTWEGER, STEPHEN 965.96 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00791 19-2-08-11-07-203-009 HALL, LINDA DIANE 418.93 190 TERESA BUSHONG 2

2019-00792 19-2-08-11-08-201-010 SHEPPARD KATHY 381.37 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00793 19-2-08-11-08-201-029 SHEPPARD, KATHY J 632.12 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00794 19-2-08-12-05-102-003 WILSON, KATHLEEN A 2,760.46 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00795 19-2-08-12-08-202-006 SUTTON, TRACEY L AND R 752.61 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00796 19-2-08-12-11-203-009 STEPHENS, MYRA 953.95 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00797 19-2-08-12-16-403-029 BAIN, BARBARA KROACH 1,507.45 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00798 19-2-08-13-03-302-021 WEGMAN, DONNA J TTEE 7,146.74 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00799 19-2-08-14-01-101-027 JP MORGAN MORTGAGE A 2,637.83 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00800 19-2-08-14-01-101-028 EGGERBRECHT, RICHARD 690.50 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00801 19-2-08-14-01-101-030 HAWKINS, DAVID A AND T 2,102.04 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00802 19-2-08-14-01-102-031 MALOTT, ULYSSES L AND 613.56 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00803 19-2-08-14-02-202-039 KINGSTON, JAMES M 2,721.36 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00804 19-2-08-14-02-204-010 GOLENOR, WILLIAM E AND 1,349.45 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00805 19-2-08-14-02-205-013 DAVIS, DANIEL W AND SH 2,421.77 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00806 19-2-08-14-03-301-045 NATION, COBIE M AND CA 2,863.99 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00807 19-2-08-14-03-306-032 FITZGERALD HOLMES, AN 1,538.88 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00808 19-2-08-14-04-401-054 HUTCHINSON, LLOYD E AN 1,729.05 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-00809 19-2-08-14-04-402-017 HALLIDAY, DAVID 2,333.17 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00810 19-2-08-15-11-203-019 BCK I LLC 1,134.02 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00811 19-2-08-15-15-401-006 FRASER, DARREL L AND V 3,135.79 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00812 19-2-08-15-15-404-013 SHEARY, DARIN G 628.38 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00813 19-2-08-15-16-401-007 STARK, CRAIG A 3,849.14 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00814 19-2-08-15-17-303-001 ORRIS, SHERMAN J AND J 339.27 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00815 19-2-08-15-18-301-008 HUNTER, BEVERLY 4,382.20 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00816 19-2-08-15-18-301-040 CONNER, BABETTE M 1,278.16 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00817 19-2-08-15-19-401-001 FARMER, DAVID E AND DO 4,426.37 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00818 19-2-08-15-19-401-015.002 HEFFINGTON, TYLER J 294.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00819 19-2-08-16-12-202-004 HARROP, SHAUN A 731.23 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00820 19-2-08-16-12-202-020 SHEA, PHILLIP M AND LAU 569.16 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00821 19-2-08-16-13-302-002 DAVIS, JIMMY M 190.26 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-00822 19-2-08-16-13-302-003 DAVIS, JIMMY M 1,057.44 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00823 19-2-08-16-13-302-018 MARSHALL, RICKY WAYNE 1,597.50 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00824 19-2-08-16-13-302-022 DUGAN, DAVID D AND DEA 549.82 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 1

2019-00825 19-2-08-16-13-303-024 FMK INC 1,063.00 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-00826 19-2-08-16-13-303-033 WARHOOVER, PATRICK 760.54 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-00827 19-2-08-16-13-304-017 CLOSE, THOMAS W AND A 1,075.43 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00828 19-2-08-16-13-304-020 MANESS, BILLY 2,011.99 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00829 19-2-08-16-13-304-021 MANESS, BILLY 603.88 363 JICTB, INC 17
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2019-00830 19-2-08-16-13-304-032 ROSS, WENDELL RAY AND 460.12 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00831 19-2-08-16-13-304-033 ROSS, WENDELL 521.15 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00832 19-2-08-16-13-304-034 ROSS, WENDELL RAY 2,455.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00833 19-2-08-16-13-305-007 HIBBARD, PATRICIA ANN 268.36 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00834 19-2-08-16-14-302-018 TRIMM, REBECCA 1,352.31 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00835 19-2-08-16-14-303-014 14PROJECTS LLC 1,521.41 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00836 19-2-08-16-15-403-004 ELKINS, CHARLES AND PE 601.98 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00837 19-2-08-16-15-403-032 HOME AMERICA FUND III L 1,625.99 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00838 19-2-08-16-15-405-002 BROOKSHIRE BOULEVARD 172.68 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00839 19-2-08-16-15-405-002.001 BARKER, DALE AND MEVE 3,313.37 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00840 19-2-08-16-15-405-027 SCOTT, KAREN J 1,841.64 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00841 19-2-08-16-16-401-009 DURHAM, JAMES A 2,960.23 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00842 19-2-08-16-16-402-014 OLESON, JERRY E AND LI 1,947.62 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00843 19-2-08-16-17-301-015 HOLLAND, BURT R AND VI 141.35 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00844 19-2-08-16-17-302-018 MCDONALD, ROCKY AND J 1,819.57 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00845 19-2-08-16-17-302-036 MCDONALD, ROCKY 2,417.17 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-00846 19-2-08-16-17-303-014 MAGGART, BRYAN KYLE 1,303.90 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 18

2019-00847 19-2-08-16-17-303-031 NOE, SHIRLEY K 1,602.20 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00848 19-2-08-16-17-303-038 POPE, ERIC F 1,801.81 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00849 19-2-08-16-17-303-049 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL EDW 1,320.27 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00850 19-2-08-16-19-401-002 ABERT, VERNON L 744.84 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00851 19-2-08-16-19-405-011 BLASINGIM, CHARLES S A 567.51 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00852 19-2-08-16-19-406-009 MCELROY, MICHAEL B 1,507.28 391 AUCTION Z 1

2019-00853 19-2-08-16-19-406-016 BLAIR, JOEL D AND LAURA 1,796.13 391 AUCTION Z 4

2019-00854 19-2-08-16-20-401-002 HAMLIN PAUL 1,396.27 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-00855 19-2-08-16-20-401-030 INGERSON, GREG M 3,672.40 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00856 19-2-08-16-20-401-030.001 INGERSON, GREG M 3,672.40 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00857 19-2-08-16-20-405-013 JOHNSON, BRIANNA 912.45 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00858 19-2-08-17-12-201-008 KISSEE, KAY 2,418.94 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00859 19-2-08-17-12-201-011 RUBLE, EDNA M 2,301.16 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00860 19-2-08-17-12-201-018 NOBLE, SAMUEL E 817.99 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00861 19-2-08-17-19-402-002 BUDER, MELVIN 662.67 363 JICTB, INC 1

2019-00862 19-2-08-17-19-402-010 WALLACE, ANDREW AND 1,601.87 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00863 19-2-08-17-19-403-034 DSV SPV 1 LLC 3,655.58 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00864 19-2-08-20-08-201-018 HARRIS, ERIC L AND NANC 1,530.79 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00865 19-2-08-20-08-202-004 SMITH, SCOTT R 996.05 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00866 19-2-08-20-08-202-005 CLARK, MICHAEL D 2,214.83 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00867 19-2-08-20-08-202-009 SMITH, SCOTT R 1,426.48 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00868 19-2-08-20-08-202-010 SMITH, SCOTT R 1,002.84 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00869 19-2-08-20-08-202-038 SMITH, SCOTT R 1,653.43 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00870 19-2-08-21-05-104-015 KELLY, ROBIN 1,963.11 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00871 19-2-08-21-05-106-017 SPANN, BILLIE J AND JAM 1,566.75 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00872 19-2-08-21-05-107-002 HELLEMEYER, LINDA K 749.41 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00873 19-2-08-21-05-108-006 PICKETT, VERNICE 553.32 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 1

2019-00874 19-2-08-21-06-103-024 GAITHER, CHARLOTTE F 2,413.79 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00875 19-2-08-21-07-203-017 HEBBLETHWAITE, GLEND 1,696.24 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00876 19-2-08-21-07-208-010 PENG, TONGYAN 2,113.28 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00877 19-2-08-21-07-209-006 HARTLEY, JENNIFER 1,002.25 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00878 19-2-08-21-08-201-005 TOPP DOGG LLC 1,249.25 391 AUCTION Z 0
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2019-00879 19-2-08-21-08-201-007 MCMILLEN, LESLIE 399.85 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00880 19-2-08-21-08-202-011 HARROP, RICKY L AND DE 2,802.00 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00881 19-2-08-21-08-206-002 MCDONALD, ROCKY 3,052.49 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00882 19-2-08-21-08-206-018 COOK, LELA RUBLE AND J 2,550.01 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00883 19-2-08-21-08-208-006 BROOKS, SHAWNDRA T 2,726.70 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00884 19-2-08-21-11-203-001 RIVERBEND HUMANE SOC 247.89 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00885 19-2-08-21-11-204-013 DAVIS, BRICE A 1,122.83 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00886 19-2-08-21-11-204-013.001 DAVIS, BRICE A 1,597.04 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00887 19-2-08-21-11-205-020 TOPP DOGG LLC 3,708.75 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00888 19-2-08-21-12-201-017 SMITH, SCOTT R 1,105.56 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00889 19-2-08-21-12-201-032 DARNELL, JEFFREY 305.20 190 TERESA BUSHONG 16

2019-00890 19-2-08-21-12-202-036 TUTTEROW, WILLIAM M 1,217.80 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00891 19-2-08-21-12-203-009 KAMPMANN, WILLIAM KEN 2,703.92 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00892 19-2-08-21-15-405-009 BEASLEY, KARL B AND CH 1,657.46 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00893 19-2-08-21-15-406-005 COUNTY REDEVELOPMEN 150.07 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00894 19-2-08-21-15-407-012 YATES, RONALD P AND JE 2,102.43 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-00895 19-2-08-21-16-401-003 WATSON, WARREN 632.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00896 19-2-08-21-16-401-021 GARLAND, DEANN 2,043.22 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00897 19-2-08-21-16-401-029 LEUTY, DENNIS 1,468.91 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00898 19-2-08-21-20-402-010 14 PROJECTS LLC 1,044.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00899 19-2-08-21-20-403-001 GLASS, CHARLES C AND L 1,180.96 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00900 19-2-08-21-20-406-015 MUELLER, MATHEW 1,717.53 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00901 19-2-08-22-05-101-045 KIRKPATRICK, NED R AND 3,140.38 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00902 19-2-08-22-06-105-008 LADD, JAQUELINE 560.59 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00903 19-2-08-22-07-201-002 SMITH, KELLY 181.03 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00904 19-2-08-22-07-201-020 ADMIRE, DAVID 354.93 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00905 19-2-08-22-10-101-004 YOUNG, CARLTON EMERS 1,357.04 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00906 19-2-08-22-10-102-043 KELLERMAN, JANICE 240.31 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00907 19-2-08-22-13-302-022 HENSON MURPHY, TABITH 2,088.21 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00908 19-2-08-22-13-303-021 RENSING, DOUGLAS M 2,107.76 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00909 19-2-08-22-14-301-010 DEA PROPERTY GROUP IN 1,625.82 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00910 19-2-08-22-14-301-012 SMITH, SCOTT R 994.49 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00911 19-2-08-22-14-303-035 DEA PROPERTY GROUP IN 1,907.44 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00912 19-2-08-22-15-401-016 WEBER, RANDY R II 3,229.65 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00913 19-2-08-22-15-403-039 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 213.07 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00914 19-2-08-22-15-405-011 RUVALCABA, ADRIENNE D 165.88 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00915 19-2-08-22-17-301-003 TERRY, MICHAEL D AND KI 1,589.98 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00916 19-2-08-22-17-302-016 KELLEY, KEITH AND MARY 1,531.72 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00917 19-2-08-22-17-304-016 WATTERS, KENNETH L AN 2,540.38 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00918 19-2-08-22-17-307-019 14 PROJECTS LLC 1,031.44 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00919 19-2-08-22-17-307-033 CROWSON, LOUISE T 1,555.63 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00920 19-2-08-22-19-401-002 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 1,024.88 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00921 19-2-08-22-19-401-003 HALLIDAY, DAVID 451.59 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00922 19-2-08-22-19-402-025 CATO, RHONDA K AND DE 680.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00923 19-2-08-22-19-404-005 BILL AND BETTY CUNNING 1,902.88 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-00924 19-2-08-22-19-404-017 MCDONALD, ROCKY A 2,437.11 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00925 19-2-08-23-13-301-001 SIX MILE PROPERTIES LLC 2,892.00 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00926 19-2-08-23-13-301-001.001 SIX MILE PROPERTIES LLC 162.79 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 12

2019-00927 19-2-08-23-13-301-008 SIX MILE PROPERTIES LLC 2,947.77 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0
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2019-00928 19-2-08-25-19-401-011 BEEHN, COLTON AND ANN 219.18 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 18

2019-00929 19-2-08-25-20-404-011 KINGSTON, JAMES M 3,109.41 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00930 19-2-08-26-06-101-037 NIEMEYER, JONNA 2,679.83 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00931 19-2-08-26-09-102-030 SHELBY, TODD 2,788.63 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00932 19-2-08-27-05-102-003 TURNER, SUSAN 1,838.45 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00933 19-2-08-27-05-102-017 SLAUGHTER, ANN T 3,467.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00934 19-2-08-27-05-102-019 BUTLER, LAVETTE J SR 2,226.58 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00935 19-2-08-27-05-102-042 MEINHARDT, MICHAEL E 1,005.53 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00936 19-2-08-27-05-102-043 PANYIK, MARIE A 1,380.46 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00937 19-2-08-27-05-103-014 WEBER, RANDY  R II 675.64 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00938 19-2-08-27-05-103-052 RCC RENTALS LLC 2,151.40 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-00939 19-2-08-27-06-102-006 GRIFFING ROBINS, CHELS 2,862.54 10 REALTAX 0

2019-00940 19-2-08-27-06-102-021 BEASLEY, HARRY 1,707.34 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00941 19-2-08-27-06-103-005 GRIMES, LYNN I 590.17 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00942 19-2-08-27-06-104-002 HUNTER, MICHAEL L AND 760.64 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00943 19-2-08-27-06-105-033 CHURCH, CARL E AND MA 140.06 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-00944 19-2-08-27-07-204-040 REXROAT, AMANDA 2,196.43 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00945 19-2-08-27-07-205-040 DELP, KYLE 1,271.05 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-00946 19-2-08-27-08-201-006 GLEASON, MICHAEL LEE A 805.75 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00947 19-2-08-27-08-202-011 BARCUM, RICHARD AND L 1,506.91 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00948 19-2-08-27-08-203-022 VOLLMER, JOYCE D AND D 548.83 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00949 19-2-08-27-08-204-044 VONNAHAMEN, JASON W 4,515.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00950 19-2-08-27-11-202-013 WELLER, ERICA AND JAME 2,603.67 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-00951 19-2-08-27-11-203-024 SHEA, MICHAEL J AND CH 1,646.71 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00952 19-2-08-27-12-202-018 MASHBURN, JOSEPH W A 892.35 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00953 19-2-08-27-12-202-039 SMITH, SCOTT R 384.42 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00954 19-2-08-27-12-203-018 BELDEN, KEITH G 1,100.31 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00955 19-2-08-27-15-401-024 FMK INC 3,058.88 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-00956 19-2-08-27-15-402-003 BANTZ, EMIL GENE AND M 364.76 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00957 19-2-08-27-15-402-023 TOOMBS, MICHAEL AND K 1,621.80 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00958 19-2-08-27-15-402-031 WILKERSON, RANDI NICOL 794.47 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00959 19-2-08-27-15-403-036 TOPP DOGG LLC 1,199.81 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00960 19-2-08-27-16-401-021 HOOKER, JAMES R AND EL 1,557.42 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00961 19-2-08-27-16-402-004 DEA PROPERTY GROUP IN 1,624.77 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00962 19-2-08-27-16-402-017 POINTER, JENNIFER M 1,934.52 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00963 19-2-08-27-16-403-019 CRUSE, GERALD W AND K 2,308.80 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00964 19-2-08-27-16-404-042 BABCOCK, ORISA 1,408.31 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-00965 19-2-08-27-19-401-019 KELSAY, RONALD D AND 1,754.86 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00966 19-2-08-27-19-402-018 BROOKS, SHAWNDRA T 2,102.39 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00967 19-2-08-27-19-402-033 WEEKS, ILAFAYE ELIZABE 1,839.92 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00968 19-2-08-27-19-404-032 GRECO , TIMOTHY MICHA 1,855.58 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-00969 19-2-08-27-20-401-012 BAGGETT, RONALD E AND 1,303.91 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00970 19-2-08-27-20-404-003 SMITH, SCOTT R 467.59 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00971 19-2-08-27-20-404-039 GARVIN, LORI 1,551.75 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-00972 19-2-08-27-20-404-040 SZYMAREK, RYAN A 1,300.33 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00973 19-2-08-28-08-201-035 KINCADE, STANLEY G AND 452.16 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-00974 19-2-08-28-08-204-012 MAAG HOLDINGS LLC 1,072.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00975 19-2-08-28-08-204-014 MAAG, THOMAS G 176.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00976 19-2-08-28-08-204-021 MERLI, DANIEL C SR AND 1,645.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-00977 19-2-08-28-08-205-012 EP REALTY LLC 2,903.50 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-00978 19-2-08-28-08-205-013 EP REALTY LLC 2,997.47 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-00979 19-2-08-28-11-202-024 HAZEL, BRANDON LEE 865.96 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-00980 19-2-08-33-16-401-024 GEISEN, RICHARD  SR 435.69 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00981 19-2-08-33-16-403-016 SCHAPANSKI, TOM 547.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00982 19-2-08-33-20-403-015 DOOLING MACHINE PROD 3,344.69 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00983 19-2-08-33-20-403-022 DOOLING MACHINE PROD 174.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00984 19-2-08-33-20-403-023 DOOLING MACHINE PROD 174.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00985 19-2-08-34-08-202-044 NOWASKI, LARRY E AND M 767.30 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00986 19-2-08-34-08-204-003 MAHONEY, DEBRA A 242.32 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00987 19-2-08-34-08-205-032 TRAUB, VERL 1,046.84 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-00988 19-2-08-34-12-203-011 LOVELL, FRANK N AND SHI 1,145.54 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00989 19-2-08-34-12-203-014 DSV SPV 2 LLC 1,088.51 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-00990 19-2-08-34-12-203-015 BRAKE, BRIAN 763.95 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00991 19-2-08-34-12-203-027 LOFTUS, BRIAN A 1,496.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00992 19-2-08-34-17-303-013 WELLS, LUCAS 182.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-00993 19-2-08-34-17-304-001 MAHANAY, BRIAN PATRIC 1,275.14 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00994 19-2-08-34-17-304-010 JAYCOX, CHARLES AND A 589.86 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-00995 19-2-08-34-17-304-023 JAYCOX, CHARLES AND A 699.55 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-00996 20-1-02-03-00-000-001.002 STEPHENS, KEPPI 1,232.40 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-00997 20-1-02-08-00-000-004 LAMERE, SHERMAN  JR 257.56 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-00998 20-1-02-15-00-000-024.002 CRAVTEC LIMITED PARTN 9,481.66 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-00999 20-1-02-16-00-000-017.010 CANNON, THOMAS R AND 1,300.86 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01000 20-1-02-21-00-000-006.007 ADAMS, ALLEN F AND SHI 147.30 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01001 20-1-02-25-00-000-012.003 WEBER, COLTON AND KAY 7,034.60 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01002 20-1-02-26-00-000-012.002 ADELE, DONALD W AND T 4,443.54 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01003 20-1-02-28-00-000-010.005 EILLISON, TIMOTHY  J 392.26 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01004 20-1-02-29-00-000-009.012 BALACO, ROBERT L 274.26 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01005 20-1-02-32-00-000-007.001 STASSI, RICCI 4,536.95 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01006 20-1-02-32-00-000-016.001 MEYER, TERRY A 146.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01007 20-2-02-11-04-401-002 DOSSETT, ROBERT D AND 2,114.63 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01008 20-2-02-14-03-303-042 REEDY, JASON 2,783.02 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01009 20-2-02-18-03-301-032 LAMERE, SHERMAN E JR 1,827.96 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01010 20-2-02-25-00-000-033 NEILSON, SHANE C AND NI 295.00 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 2

2019-01011 20-2-02-30-03-309-009 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 698.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01012 20-2-02-30-03-309-010 RIVEROS, VICTOR CARMO 696.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01013 20-2-02-30-03-309-014 CRABTREE, ROGER E 302.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01014 20-2-02-31-01-101-042 DEPPER, JESSIE M 2,759.60 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01015 20-2-02-31-03-301-004 BRIDGES, WILLIE H AND G 1,950.96 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01016 20-2-02-36-04-402-016 ROBERTS, VERNON EUGE 1,207.03 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01017 21-1-19-24-18-301-002 SIMPSON, TAD AND REBE 5,007.90 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01018 21-2-19-13-07-201-008 DIXON, MICHAEL 578.01 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01019 21-2-19-13-07-201-017 DOWNS, DAVID W 1,023.65 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01020 21-2-19-13-07-202-004 CLOSE, THOMAS W AND A 1,667.35 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01021 21-2-19-13-07-202-024 DAWSON, DANNY 221.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01022 21-2-19-13-07-202-029 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 916.30 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01023 21-2-19-13-08-201-007 STEIN, DEVON J 768.31 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01024 21-2-19-13-08-201-044 HUDSON, CHRISTINE 701.72 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01025 21-2-19-13-08-202-016 DAWSON, DANNY 218.58 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-01026 21-2-19-13-08-202-019 DAWSON, DANNY JOE 646.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01027 21-2-19-13-08-202-020 DAWSON, DANNY J 621.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01028 21-2-19-24-19-404-034 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 480.59 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01029 21-2-19-24-19-404-037 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 233.60 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01030 21-2-19-24-19-404-038 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 950.39 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01031 21-2-19-24-19-404-040 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 173.76 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01032 21-2-19-24-19-404-041 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 248.89 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01033 21-2-19-24-19-404-043 RISKOVSKY, JAMES N SR 210.70 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01034 21-2-19-24-19-405-011 SCHIENSCHANG, KENNET 678.23 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01035 21-2-19-24-19-405-012 BULGERIAN ORTHODOX C 383.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01036 21-2-19-24-19-405-013 HOLY TRINITY BULGARIAN 248.89 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01037 21-2-19-24-19-405-014 HOLY TRINITY BULGARIAN 248.89 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01038 21-2-19-24-19-405-021 PIP WEST LLC 2,094.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01039 21-2-19-24-19-405-023 HOLY TRINITY BULGARIAN 899.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01040 21-2-19-24-20-402-036 PICKETT, TODD W 588.49 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01041 21-2-19-25-05-101-010 JACKSON, CHASTITY 902.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01042 21-2-19-25-05-101-023 623 SALVETER ST LLC 2,260.03 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-01043 21-2-19-25-06-101-011 HINTON, DEXTER 463.08 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01044 21-2-19-25-06-101-024 HERZING, ANTHONY WAY 491.84 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 18

2019-01045 21-2-19-25-07-201-002 GANDYDANCERS LLC 1,569.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01046 21-2-19-25-07-202-002 BLUESTEM PROPERTIES L 808.40 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01047 21-2-19-25-07-202-016 VANDAVEER, TIMOTHY WI 127.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01048 21-2-19-25-07-203-002 MILLER, CASSANDRA AND 3,458.97 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-01049 21-2-19-25-07-203-009 MINARD, RANDY 2,183.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01050 21-2-19-25-07-203-011 BESS, MELISSA 1,316.75 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 17

2019-01051 21-2-19-25-07-204-022 SALEH, MUHANNAD ABOU 1,300.82 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01052 21-2-19-25-07-208-004 WILLIAMS, DANIEL 699.68 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01053 21-2-19-25-08-203-011 MADGETT, BRIDGET 610.18 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01054 21-2-19-25-08-205-016 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 2,757.36 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 17

2019-01055 21-2-19-25-08-205-019 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 1,894.58 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01056 21-2-19-25-08-205-020 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 177.29 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01057 21-2-19-25-08-206-008 WARREN, IDA J 429.53 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01058 21-2-19-25-08-206-009 ABIFF INVESTMENT PROP 915.53 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01059 21-2-19-25-08-208-013 STRANZ, BRADLEY AND A 1,118.31 363 JICTB, INC 13

2019-01060 21-2-19-25-09-101-002 MCCAIN, TERESA L 230.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01061 21-2-19-25-09-101-004 MCCAIN, TERESA L 569.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01062 21-2-19-25-09-103-007 JENKINS, WILLIAM 908.05 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01063 21-2-19-25-09-103-009 BENNETT, BIRDIE M 1,527.57 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01064 21-2-19-25-09-103-014 NELSON, EARL 677.77 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01065 21-2-19-25-09-104-032 JOHNSON, LAKESHA 1,565.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01066 21-2-19-25-11-201-004 MCDONALD, CHAMAINE 285.65 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01067 21-2-19-25-11-201-027 JLM PROPERTIES INC 856.34 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01068 21-2-19-25-11-202-004 BUSCHMANN AND HUTCH 1,467.05 227 JAB SECURITIES 15

2019-01069 21-2-19-25-11-202-015 COLE, RASHON 613.39 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01070 21-2-19-25-11-203-009 DGH PROPERTIES INC 725.27 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01071 21-2-19-25-11-204-005 DAVIS, ANTHONY L AND D 628.94 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 14

2019-01072 21-2-19-25-11-205-003 DGH PROPERTIES INC 435.94 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01073 21-2-19-25-11-205-010 GARTH, LEE  JR 333.58 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01074 21-2-19-25-11-206-005 HAYDEN, TARA 666.12 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18
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2019-01075 21-2-19-25-11-206-016 WILLIAMS, JOHN H AND M 1,030.62 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-01076 21-2-19-25-12-201-002 GARY P BROWN AND DAN 1,145.72 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01077 21-2-19-25-12-202-008.001 HAMM, JOSEPH G 1,523.03 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01078 21-2-19-25-12-203-005 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 1,796.19 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 16

2019-01079 21-2-19-25-12-203-017 DPM INVESTMENTS INC 1,214.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01080 21-2-19-25-12-204-017 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 1,035.32 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 18

2019-01081 21-2-19-25-12-205-003 GREGORY, EDITH 717.30 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 15

2019-01082 21-2-19-25-12-206-007 JLM PROPERTIES INC 1,350.34 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01083 21-2-19-25-13-301-031 JOHNSON, YAKUS 769.53 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01084 21-2-19-25-13-303-029 SILAS, AMBER N 2,414.84 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-01085 21-2-19-25-13-303-033 HIBBLER, NANCY 758.27 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01086 21-2-19-25-13-303-035 JOHNSON, TAMIKA AND A 1,604.30 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01087 21-2-19-25-13-304-023 BYRD, BETTY AND MARY A 857.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01088 21-2-19-25-13-304-025 MILLENDER, ALICE AND B 1,566.89 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01089 21-2-19-25-14-301-007 MINOR, LELA 413.16 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01090 21-2-19-25-14-304-029 JUNG, MARK 7,943.26 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 5

2019-01091 21-2-19-25-15-401-010 HENDERSON, ANTONIO L 308.74 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01092 21-2-19-25-15-402-004 STILLWATER CORPORATI 542.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01093 21-2-19-25-15-402-009 HAND, KEITH L 1,057.14 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01094 21-2-19-25-15-402-018 GREEN, WRAY R 397.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01095 21-2-19-25-15-402-034 MUZTAR, ABDUL J AND MU 1,092.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01096 21-2-19-25-15-402-037 PAYNE, DARRELL AND SU 274.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01097 21-2-19-25-15-402-051 SHARP, ALICIA C 1,089.77 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01098 21-2-19-25-15-403-012 GARRETT, MADISON W JR 4,295.10 363 JICTB, INC 1

2019-01099 21-2-19-25-15-404-029 POINDEXTER, JOHN 1,160.14 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01100 21-2-19-25-16-403-025 RYTERSKI, SARAH AND AD 679.79 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 13

2019-01101 21-2-19-25-16-403-026 LAWRENCE, YOLANDA 1,295.97 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 16

2019-01102 21-2-19-25-16-403-037 BURKETT GRIFFIN HAYNE 1,099.38 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01103 21-2-19-25-16-403-039 TRUE FELLOWSHIP CHUR 239.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01104 21-2-19-25-16-403-049 TILLER, DONNA 433.28 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01105 21-2-19-25-18-301-007 MUSLEH, KHALIL 988.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01106 21-2-19-25-19-402-008 WATKINS, THOMAS E 1,572.56 227 JAB SECURITIES 10

2019-01107 21-2-19-25-19-402-024 THOMAS, ANTONIO V 1,425.52 391 AUCTION Z 11

2019-01108 21-2-19-25-20-401-001 FREEMAN, CRAIG A SR 1,113.76 190 TERESA BUSHONG 6

2019-01109 21-2-19-25-20-402-022 MELTON, JUREA 1,585.39 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 13

2019-01110 21-2-19-25-20-403-018 PARRON, JESSE L AND EL 392.77 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01111 21-2-19-25-20-403-035.001 KITCHEN, WILLIS B AND VI 279.84 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01112 21-2-19-26-12-201-032 ALJEBURL, QUAASSIM M 159.53 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01113 21-2-19-26-12-201-037 MCCORKLE, ANTHONY 2,744.36 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01114 21-2-19-26-12-201-045 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIM M 467.66 363 JICTB, INC 7

2019-01115 21-2-19-26-12-201-046 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIM M 173.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01116 21-2-19-26-12-201-047 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIM M 211.67 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01117 21-2-19-26-12-202-041 LUCAS, VERLEE 178.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01118 21-2-19-26-12-202-042 LUCAS, VERLEE 178.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01119 21-2-19-26-12-203-045 JENKINS, WILLIAM 3,369.47 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 16

2019-01120 21-2-19-26-12-205-004 GARRETT, MADISON W JR 179.87 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01121 21-2-19-26-12-205-005 GARRETT, MEDORA 2,326.85 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01122 21-2-19-26-15-401-003 CLINCY, VICTORIA 1,444.71 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01123 21-2-19-26-16-401-018 LEONARD, CLYDE J 1,441.50 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18
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2019-01124 21-2-19-26-16-401-030 OWENS, CHARLES 1,438.29 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 2

2019-01125 21-2-19-26-16-402-006 WALKER, OLLIE AND ADA 459.94 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01126 21-2-19-26-16-405-010 JOHNSON, ED 137.07 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01127 21-2-19-26-16-405-014 MCDANIEL, KENNETH E SR 788.18 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01128 21-2-19-26-16-405-020 CAMPBELL, GABRIELLE N 1,783.02 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01129 21-2-19-26-16-405-022 BUCKELS, LESTER  JR 466.29 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01130 21-2-19-26-16-405-024 CAMPBELL, GABRIELL 3,347.00 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01131 21-2-19-26-16-406-013 VALENTINE, VINCENT R S 183.63 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01132 21-2-19-26-16-406-014 VALENTINE, VINCENT R S 232.31 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01133 21-2-19-26-16-406-028 WILLIAMS, ALEXANDER Q 237.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01134 21-2-19-26-16-407-004 ALJEFURI, QUAASSIM 2,344.68 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 16

2019-01135 21-2-19-26-20-401-008 RANDOLPH, DONALD M AN 906.14 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01136 21-2-19-26-20-401-020 MILLERS PROPERTY LLC 1,336.66 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01137 21-2-19-26-20-402-002 MENSEY, KEITH 417.20 190 TERESA BUSHONG 16

2019-01138 21-2-19-26-20-402-006 TREADWAY, CAROL J 2,128.42 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 17

2019-01139 21-2-19-26-20-402-019 RIVERS, SHELIA 894.92 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01140 21-2-19-35-08-201-035 JONES, STEVEN L AND DO 755.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01141 21-2-19-35-08-202-001 SMITH, EARNESTINE AND 521.55 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01142 21-2-19-35-08-202-003 MILLERS PROPERTY LLC 1,278.82 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01143 21-2-19-35-08-202-004 MILLERS PROPERTY LLC 1,089.46 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01144 21-2-19-35-08-202-031 THOMAS, ANTONIO 1,547.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-01145 21-2-19-35-08-203-017 BANK OF AMERICA N A 166.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01146 21-2-19-35-08-204-027 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIM M 1,542.47 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01147 21-2-19-35-11-202-006 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIM 384.53 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01148 21-2-19-35-11-202-008 ALJEBURI, QUASSIM 297.99 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01149 21-2-19-35-11-202-009 ALJEBURI, QUASSIM 200.91 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01150 21-2-19-35-11-202-010 ALJEBURI, QUASSIM 179.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01151 21-2-19-35-11-202-017 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIMM 145.93 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01152 21-2-19-35-11-202-018 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIMM 2,257.14 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01153 21-2-19-35-11-202-019 ALJEBURI, QUAASSIMM 234.84 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01154 21-2-19-35-11-202-023 STIFF, NANCY M 381.06 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01155 21-2-19-35-11-203-016 COLE, KELSEY 205.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01156 21-2-19-35-11-204-022 MATHIS, DEREK  JR 559.38 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01157 21-2-19-35-12-203-019 MATHIS, DEREK D SR 205.98 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01158 21-2-19-35-12-203-020 MATHIS, DEREK D SR 848.11 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01159 21-2-19-35-15-401-011 DELIC, MURAT 171.26 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-01160 21-2-19-35-15-401-012 DELIC, MURAT 649.33 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-01161 21-2-19-35-15-401-013 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-01162 21-2-19-35-15-401-014 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-01163 21-2-19-35-15-401-016 DELIC, MURAT 1,916.24 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01164 21-2-19-35-15-401-017 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01165 21-2-19-35-15-401-018 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01166 21-2-19-35-15-401-019 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01167 21-2-19-35-15-401-020 DELIC, MURAT 231.22 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01168 21-2-19-35-15-401-021 DELIC, MURAT 231.22 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01169 21-2-19-35-15-401-022 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01170 21-2-19-35-15-401-024 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01171 21-2-19-35-15-401-025 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01172 21-2-19-35-15-401-026 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18
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2019-01173 21-2-19-35-15-401-027 DELIC, MURAT 157.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01174 21-2-19-35-15-403-022 TOWNSEND, LINDIN AND S 518.39 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01175 21-2-19-35-16-401-033 TRICE, DOUGLAS JR AND 1,876.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01176 21-2-19-35-16-401-034 TRICE, DOUGLAS JR AND 157.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01177 21-2-19-35-16-401-035 TRICE, DOUGLAS JR AND 157.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01178 21-2-19-35-20-402-002 MILLER, TRAVON 221.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01179 21-2-19-35-20-402-002.001 MILLER, TRAVON 223.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01180 21-2-19-35-20-402-003 MILLER, TRAVON 174.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01181 21-2-19-35-20-402-003.001 MILLER, TRAVON 187.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01182 21-2-19-36-00-000-015 UNITED TRUCKING LLC 673.78 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01183 21-2-19-36-08-202-008 SHERRELL, ROSHELLA 167.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01184 21-2-19-36-08-203-025 BATTLE, REGINALD L 253.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01185 21-2-19-36-09-101-009 THOMAS, ANTONIO V 1,580.18 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01186 21-2-19-36-09-101-016 MILLERS PROPERTY LLC 1,108.44 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 16

2019-01187 21-2-19-36-11-201-020 MCDONALD, DARYL AND C 918.22 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01188 21-2-19-36-11-202-016 MCGHEE, LARRY D 167.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01189 21-2-19-36-11-202-021 HARPER, JAMES F 301.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01190 21-2-19-36-11-202-023 BAKER, DARLENE 149.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01191 21-2-19-36-12-201-019 WEATHERS, LINDSAY D 229.06 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01192 21-2-19-36-12-204-019 SADDLER, JOHN M 583.59 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01193 21-2-19-36-12-205-016 SWOPE, LUTELL 167.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01194 21-2-19-36-12-205-018 SHERRELL, LAQUEENYA 242.08 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01195 22-1-14-32-00-000-006.002 MEXICAN HONORARY CO 474.52 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01196 22-1-19-13-14-301-023 HOLMES, JAMES AND ELAI 246.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01197 22-1-19-13-16-401-002 CARRIZALES PROPERTIES 29,188.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01198 22-1-20-07-15-401-024 GROSS, RAYMOND F AND 141.38 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01199 22-1-20-08-07-202-009 GRANITE CITY MASONIC T 685.69 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01200 22-1-20-08-15-401-010.001 LEON, HECTOR 2,467.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01201 22-1-20-08-15-402-004 1512 CORPORATION LLC 5,615.27 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01202 22-1-20-08-16-401-025 ROYCE, JOHN A 3,048.40 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01203 22-1-20-10-00-000-008.001 THOMAS, EDDIE N AND HE 317.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01204 22-1-20-10-00-000-008.002 THOMAS, EDDIE N AND HE 715.06 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01205 22-1-20-19-00-000-013.001 NS ENVIRONMENTAL TRU 229.35 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 18

2019-01206 22-2-19-13-09-101-014 GRIFFIN, JAMES C 280.98 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 11

2019-01207 22-2-19-13-09-101-064 MONROE, BRIAN W AND J 790.14 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 15

2019-01208 22-2-19-13-09-101-065 MONROE, BRIAN W AND J 261.00 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01209 22-2-19-13-10-101-012 WILLIAMS, DAVID PAUL 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01210 22-2-19-13-10-101-013 WILLIAMS, DAVID PAUL 770.17 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01211 22-2-19-13-10-101-014 WILLIAMS, DAVID PAUL 1,234.74 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01212 22-2-19-13-11-201-017 HAGOPIAN, APRIL J AND B 507.38 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01213 22-2-19-13-11-201-018 ELMORE, WILLIAM M 203.51 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01214 22-2-19-13-11-202-014 HOLMES, JAMES AND ELAI 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01215 22-2-19-13-11-202-031 DIXON, MICHAEL P 1,733.29 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01216 22-2-19-13-11-203-016 DAWSON, JOANN 1,153.82 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01217 22-2-19-13-11-203-023 LITTLEJOHN, LAURA R 513.23 391 AUCTION Z 1

2019-01218 22-2-19-13-11-203-029 DAWSON, DANNY 269.23 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01219 22-2-19-13-11-203-039 NEAL, KIMBERLY 886.34 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01220 22-2-19-13-11-203-049 SUTTON, CLINTON J 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01221 22-2-19-13-11-204-010 HOLT, BRIAN 705.65 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Page 25 of 48



Certificate Parcel ID Assessee Name Amount Buyer # Buyer Name Bid %

2019-01222 22-2-19-13-11-204-024 CHRISTOFF, JERRY L 644.66 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01223 22-2-19-13-11-204-025 WICKHAM, SHIRLEY 1,543.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01224 22-2-19-13-11-204-038 CORTEZ, MARIANO 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01225 22-2-19-13-12-201-031 VAUGHN, CHRIS J 1,239.46 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01226 22-2-19-13-13-301-021 WINNIE, KATHY J 370.17 190 TERESA BUSHONG 16

2019-01227 22-2-19-13-13-302-009 SANDERS, VICTOR 869.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01228 22-2-19-13-13-302-037.001 BAKOS, ANITA AND CHRIS 183.17 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01229 22-2-19-13-13-302-038 BAKOS, ANITA AND CHRIS 291.02 190 TERESA BUSHONG 1

2019-01230 22-2-19-13-13-303-005 GAGE, RUTH ANN 182.53 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01231 22-2-19-13-13-303-018 CORTEZ, MAE KATHERINE 467.51 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01232 22-2-19-13-13-303-019 CORTEZ, MAE KATHERINE 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01233 22-2-19-13-13-303-024 FARROW, MARION GENE A 2,104.08 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01234 22-2-19-13-13-304-022 SHAMP, JUNE M AND JEFF 2,132.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01235 22-2-19-13-14-302-017 HICKS, GERALD R 960.22 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01236 22-2-19-13-14-302-024 BROOKS, FREDERICK A A 763.16 391 AUCTION Z 16

2019-01237 22-2-19-13-14-302-025 BRIDGES, CINDY JANE 344.32 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 17

2019-01238 22-2-19-13-14-302-032 PIP GROUP LLC 1,172.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01239 22-2-19-13-14-303-011 NEAL TAYLOR, MARILYN 1,816.61 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 0

2019-01240 22-2-19-13-14-303-018 MEYERS, HENRY L 3,240.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01241 22-2-19-13-14-303-024 MARLETTE, SANDRA K 883.97 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01242 22-2-19-13-14-303-034 STARMAN, JARRED 1,022.39 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01243 22-2-19-13-14-304-022 RAMIREZ, CHRISTINA L 127.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01244 22-2-19-13-15-401-005 FRASIER, TINA 896.88 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01245 22-2-19-13-15-402-014 USREY, JOHN 1,038.86 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01246 22-2-19-13-15-403-015 QUIGLEY, DENNIS 815.94 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01247 22-2-19-13-15-404-002 KUHN, DEHRON J JR 693.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01248 22-2-19-13-15-404-017 DIXON, MICHAEL 923.84 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01249 22-2-19-13-15-405-015 HOWARD, STEPH 825.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01250 22-2-19-13-15-405-031 HARSH, CYNTHIA 1,079.90 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-01251 22-2-19-13-15-406-004 KOROBY, JERRY W AND GI 467.68 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 2

2019-01252 22-2-19-13-15-406-016 SOLANO, CLARA ANASTAC 973.17 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 18

2019-01253 22-2-19-13-15-406-030 LINHART, DAN 1,661.76 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 17

2019-01254 22-2-19-13-17-302-019 WERNER, PHILLIP C AND K 287.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01255 22-2-19-13-17-302-026 HERZING, ANTHONY WAY 338.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01256 22-2-19-13-17-303-019 MEXICAN HONORARY CO 798.32 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01257 22-2-19-13-17-303-026 KAMADULSKI, ANDREW 1,172.56 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-01258 22-2-19-13-17-304-006 GRIGGS, GENA C 1,271.12 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01259 22-2-19-13-17-304-024 LONG, TERRY L 841.34 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01260 22-2-19-13-18-301-011 WILSON, DEAN 1,127.96 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 17

2019-01261 22-2-19-13-18-301-013 NEWHOUSE, ALMONTA L 546.09 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01262 22-2-19-13-19-401-016 INVERSE ASSET FUND LLC 5,005.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01263 22-2-19-13-19-402-009 LUSISIC, DANIEL J 1,279.34 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01264 22-2-19-13-19-402-016 DIXON, MICHAEL P 689.24 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01265 22-2-19-14-16-401-035 TILMON, JEREMIAH 788.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01266 22-2-19-24-05-101-002 NIGHOHOSSIAN, CASPER 159.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01267 22-2-19-24-05-101-014 LOWE, DARREN AND NAZA 675.18 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01268 22-2-19-24-05-101-015 LOWE, DARREN AND NAZA 639.93 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01269 22-2-19-24-05-101-030 CHANDLER, NICOLE 411.21 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01270 22-2-19-24-05-101-040 EDWARDS, MARK D 624.68 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 16
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2019-01271 22-2-19-24-05-102-012 MEXICAN HONORARY CO 323.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01272 22-2-19-24-05-103-033 PCM REAL ESTATE LLC 1,354.37 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01273 22-2-19-24-05-103-036 SCHULTZ, WILLIAM E 480.66 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 15

2019-01274 22-2-19-24-05-104-002 FOWLER, BARBARA E 1,509.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01275 22-2-19-24-05-104-008 CHRISTY, RANDY 551.99 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01276 22-2-19-24-05-104-019 MILLER, DRAKE ANDREW 1,638.29 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01277 22-2-19-24-05-105-015 TILMON, JEREMIAH 577.79 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01278 22-2-19-24-06-101-001 NIGHOHOSSIAN, SAMUEL 1,532.74 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01279 22-2-19-24-06-101-002 SAFARIAN, VERGIN AND S 1,603.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01280 22-2-19-24-06-101-005 NIGHOHOSSIAN, SAMUEL 475.68 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01281 22-2-19-24-06-101-007 NIGHOHOSSIAN, CASPER 159.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01282 22-2-19-24-06-101-012 RAINES, BRANDON 817.30 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-01283 22-2-19-24-06-101-013 TPS MO LLC 871.06 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01284 22-2-19-24-06-101-014 GITCHO, HAL LAND TRUST 1,108.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01285 22-2-19-24-06-101-027 NIGHOHOSSIAN, CASPER 204.72 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01286 22-2-19-24-06-102-008 NIGHOHOSSIAN, CASPER 426.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01287 22-2-19-24-07-201-012 WE LIVE PERFORMING AR 4,521.32 190 TERESA BUSHONG 1

2019-01288 22-2-19-24-08-201-005 DPM INVESTMENTS INC 852.27 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-01289 22-2-19-24-08-202-002 MOERLIEN, JASON  JR 1,307.49 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01290 22-2-19-24-08-202-017 MORITZ, MARK 1,122.12 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01291 22-2-19-24-08-202-034 DIXON, CHARLOTTE 1,692.25 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 16

2019-01292 22-2-19-24-08-203-026 S AND J REAL PROPERTY 1,986.73 391 AUCTION Z 5

2019-01293 22-2-19-24-08-204-003 TADLOCK, JAMES AND CIN 1,889.35 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01294 22-2-19-24-08-205-002 SMIITH, KENNETH 880.42 391 AUCTION Z 16

2019-01295 22-2-19-24-09-101-018 DAUGHERTY, MICHAEL TY 832.07 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-01296 22-2-19-24-09-102-010 BOLT, RUTH L 438.19 227 JAB SECURITIES 11

2019-01297 22-2-19-24-09-102-024 DPM INVESTMENTS INC 781.90 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 16

2019-01298 22-2-19-24-11-202-027 WILSON, ERIC V AND JEN 474.84 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 2

2019-01299 22-2-19-24-12-201-011 GOODMAN, VIRNELL AND 473.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01300 22-2-19-24-12-201-016 MAXEY, KENNETH WAYNE 889.81 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01301 22-2-19-24-12-201-016.001 MAXEY, KENNETH WAYNE 144.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01302 22-2-19-24-12-201-052 STUDIO LAND ARTS LLC 467.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01303 22-2-19-24-12-201-053 STUDIO LAND ARTS LLC 192.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01304 22-2-19-24-12-202-035 DIXON, MICHAEL P 3,978.76 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 3

2019-01305 22-2-19-24-12-203-005 DIXON, MICHAEL P 13,031.91 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 1

2019-01306 22-2-19-24-12-203-007 WHITFIELD, PHILLIP J 1,011.87 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01307 22-2-19-24-12-203-011 FOUNDATION OF HOPE MI 1,248.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01308 22-2-19-24-16-401-008 LILLARD, JOHN 6,778.66 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01309 22-2-19-24-19-401-009 ORASCO, MICHAEL L JR 672.84 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 16

2019-01310 22-2-19-24-19-401-035 BAUCOM, STEVEN D 148.89 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01311 22-2-19-24-19-401-041 MENDEZ, MANUEL 1,044.70 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01312 22-2-19-24-19-401-042 BORTH, JOHN E AND STEP 657.54 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 18

2019-01313 22-2-19-24-19-401-044 BORTH, STEPHANIE M AN 144.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01314 22-2-20-04-08-202-058 BAST, KENNETH A 788.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01315 22-2-20-04-10-102-015 HANE, STEPHEN R AND M 4,641.59 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01316 22-2-20-04-13-305-026 VALDEZ, JUAN CARLOS R 584.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01317 22-2-20-04-14-303-032 BENDA, PHILLIP W AND KI 1,311.13 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01318 22-2-20-04-17-302-007 DOOLEY, RICHARD E 2,659.33 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01319 22-2-20-04-17-302-013 ROBERTSON, BROOKSY N 1,106.82 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0
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2019-01320 22-2-20-04-17-305-021 KERLEY, TAMMIE L 1,039.46 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01321 22-2-20-04-18-305-006 DIAK, RICHARD A AND SUS 879.07 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01322 22-2-20-04-18-305-025 MILLER, LARRY E AND DE 1,393.13 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01323 22-2-20-04-20-401-006 RICKERT, EDWARD AND S 3,253.73 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01324 22-2-20-04-20-401-027 SVOBODA, CHARLES JR A 4,470.29 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01325 22-2-20-04-20-402-032 BONO, DERWOOD AND ED 2,771.54 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01326 22-2-20-05-16-405-013 LAMBERT, GAGE  R 1,862.37 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01327 22-2-20-05-16-405-027 HARRIS, DAVID E AND KAR 570.26 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01328 22-2-20-05-17-301-018 HUNT, SHIRLEY DIANNE 993.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01329 22-2-20-05-19-404-001 COPPERHEAD PRECISION 4,008.07 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01330 22-2-20-05-19-405-012 RIDENOUR, CHARMAINE 1,878.82 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01331 22-2-20-05-19-406-013 MILLER, ANTHONY 2,500.57 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01332 22-2-20-05-20-401-004 RICHMOND, BRAD L AND K 1,926.89 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01333 22-2-20-05-20-401-029 SIMBERGER, KIMBERLY 2,319.88 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01334 22-2-20-05-20-405-039 TAYLOR, MADELINE 848.59 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01335 22-2-20-07-14-301-007 KENDALL, RANDY W AND 519.20 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01336 22-2-20-07-15-401-014 JONES, JAMES R AND MAR 1,102.15 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01337 22-2-20-07-16-402-022 TINDALL, CHRISTOPHER J 533.24 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01338 22-2-20-07-16-403-017 BIRKENMEYER PROPERTI 4,017.42 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01339 22-2-20-07-18-302-017 MOUTON, JESSICA 622.39 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01340 22-2-20-07-18-303-030 UNDER 1 ROOF INVESTME 1,501.08 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 3

2019-01341 22-2-20-07-18-303-031 UNDER 1 ROOF INVESTME 1,223.01 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01342 22-2-20-07-19-402-004 ADCOX, JOANNE FLYNN 2,725.82 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01343 22-2-20-07-20-401-005 RATCLIFF, AARON L 2,061.81 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01344 22-2-20-07-20-401-011 HOMMERT, BRIAN J AND C 1,648.86 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01345 22-2-20-07-20-402-029 STEPANEK, CHARLES 1,409.58 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01346 22-2-20-07-20-403-003 MORTON, EDWARD  IV 1,216.46 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01347 22-2-20-07-20-403-008 KNOWLAND, DONALD L AN 360.74 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01348 22-2-20-07-20-403-022 ILLAHIDEEN, RAFFIUDEEN 2,737.56 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01349 22-2-20-08-05-101-011 RENO, CYNTHIA F 1,280.82 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01350 22-2-20-08-05-102-023 MARCZAK, ANDY 2,000.80 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01351 22-2-20-08-05-104-004 GATES CONSTRUCTION A 574.29 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01352 22-2-20-08-05-104-013 MURNAN, RICHARD E AND 1,459.98 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01353 22-2-20-08-07-203-008 BUSH, RC AND SHIRLEY L 3,474.21 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01354 22-2-20-08-07-203-019 MATHIAS, CARL E AND BE 1,045.82 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01355 22-2-20-08-08-201-008 STIVERSON, JANICE 4,234.48 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01356 22-2-20-08-08-203-032 GLENN, DEREK 3,508.34 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01357 22-2-20-08-11-202-008 GLENN, DEREK 4,144.15 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01358 22-2-20-08-11-203-015 GETTLE, MAUREEN 2,371.80 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01359 22-2-20-08-11-205-002 KRAUSE, JASON ERIC 2,265.94 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01360 22-2-20-08-12-201-002 KIM, HYOUNGSUN 2,602.63 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01361 22-2-20-08-13-304-008 DIXON, MICHAEL P AND C 4,565.29 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01362 22-2-20-08-15-402-015 THOMAS, RONALD M 570.75 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01363 22-2-20-08-15-405-024 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 1,332.45 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01364 22-2-20-08-16-402-009 WYCOFF, RUSSELL LERO 1,897.58 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-01365 22-2-20-08-19-401-013 PALMER, RICHARD JR AND 1,536.54 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01366 22-2-20-08-19-403-025 BIRKENMEYER PROPERTI 1,916.57 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01367 22-2-20-08-19-404-007 BELLINGER, HAROLD 491.74 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01368 22-2-20-08-19-405-020 BUTLER, LEONARD R AND 560.56 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0
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2019-01369 22-2-20-08-20-403-002 STONE, BRADLEY 2,275.33 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01370 22-2-20-08-20-403-003 BARRIOS, LUZ A 1,157.86 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01371 22-2-20-08-20-403-004 MERCER, LYNN RAYMOND 390.39 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01372 22-2-20-08-20-403-013 SELTZER, DAVID AND GIN 1,083.19 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01373 22-2-20-09-06-104-002 STEINMAN, ALAN J AND JA 13,222.73 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01374 22-2-20-09-10-101-032 MILLER, KAREN L 2,935.78 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01375 22-2-20-09-10-102-004 MAJESTIC INVESTMENT P 3,738.22 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01376 22-2-20-09-10-104-023 BURNETT, RALPH R AND L 159.70 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01377 22-2-20-09-12-201-018 JAYCOX, CHARLES H 2,082.68 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01378 22-2-20-09-13-303-005 DUNN, CHAD 3,684.27 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01379 22-2-20-09-13-305-005 SCRANTON, DEBRA L 1,866.17 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01380 22-2-20-09-14-304-017 GUIROFF, MARY  TRUSTE 2,695.62 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01381 22-2-20-09-15-401-017 BELMAR, SARAH E AND JE 977.31 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01382 22-2-20-09-15-403-038 2551 WESTMORELAND TR 1,134.73 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01383 22-2-20-09-17-302-024 CRUSE, LEIGH A 3,768.75 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01384 22-2-20-09-18-301-030 BAILEY, LISA A 2,711.70 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01385 22-2-20-09-18-303-006 BIRKENMEYER PROPERTI 2,460.64 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01386 22-2-20-09-18-303-007 BIRKENMEYER PROPERTI 2,470.10 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01387 22-2-20-09-18-305-032 DOOLEY, RICHARD E 584.81 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01388 22-2-20-09-18-305-033 DOOLEY, RICHARD E 3,696.00 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01389 22-2-20-10-00-000-136 ONEILL, DR MARIA 190.60 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01390 22-2-20-10-03-303-038 POOLE, JAMES L AND KAR 624.68 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 18

2019-01391 22-2-20-16-05-101-008 RODGERS, BRETT J AND L 1,091.24 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01392 22-2-20-16-06-102-034 SCHAUS, CAROLYN 2,614.36 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01393 22-2-20-16-06-103-013 TRETTER, MICHAEL EDWA 1,925.72 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01394 22-2-20-16-06-103-023 MCGREW, SYLVIA 1,299.14 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01395 22-2-20-16-06-105-012 DIXON, MICHAEL P 3,455.50 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01396 22-2-20-16-09-101-011 MILES, PAULINE A 1,078.74 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01397 22-2-20-16-09-101-016 OVERTON, BARBARA A 496.87 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01398 22-2-20-16-09-102-010 STRONG, CASANDRA L 262.70 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01399 22-2-20-16-09-102-019 CEDAR RIDGE INVESTORS 2,649.56 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01400 22-2-20-16-09-103-016 SMITH, PATRICK  SR 2,242.50 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01401 22-2-20-16-09-103-021 WHITE, LAVERNE E 353.87 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01402 22-2-20-16-09-106-002 MCGREW, GLADYS SYLVIA 1,845.27 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01403 22-2-20-16-10-101-024 DIXON, MICHAEL P 2,685.89 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01404 22-2-20-16-10-101-028 GILL, GENEVIEVE 4,031.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01405 22-2-20-16-10-104-017 LOVELL, RYAN 2,466.59 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01406 22-2-20-16-10-104-031 TURCOTT, JOHN THOMAS 2,725.82 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01407 22-2-20-16-10-105-030 VARDELL, STEPHEN AND 2,079.44 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01408 22-2-20-16-10-106-009 WHOBREY, TANYA 1,772.06 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01409 22-2-20-16-11-201-030 HATZEL, SHAUN L 1,912.82 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01410 22-2-20-16-11-202-013 MUHLBAIER, SHEILA D 1,404.87 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01411 22-2-20-16-12-201-013 PATTILLO, JOSEPH S AND 2,006.20 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01412 22-2-20-17-05-101-010 PIERCE, JAMES HANTZ 2,375.04 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01413 22-2-20-17-05-102-032 DPM INVESTMENTS INC 2,024.27 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01414 22-2-20-17-05-102-033 DPM INVESTMENTS INC 2,780.94 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01415 22-2-20-17-05-104-018 CULAFOVSKI, FERAT 388.70 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01416 22-2-20-17-06-103-005 BLATTNER, JUDITH 1,086.91 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01417 22-2-20-17-06-103-018 MONTGOMERY SR, TONY 739.11 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0
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2019-01418 22-2-20-17-06-105-012 GAINES, SHANNON H AND 1,429.51 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01419 22-2-20-17-06-105-014 DIXON HEATING AND COO 2,222.50 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01420 22-2-20-17-07-201-047 JENKINS, LAWRENCE AND 1,808.43 426 AUCTION Z-1 5

2019-01421 22-2-20-17-07-202-023 WHITEHEAD, SAVANNA L 780.69 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01422 22-2-20-17-07-203-030 BSD ESTATES LLC 1,280.51 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01423 22-2-20-17-07-203-043 SUTTON, ROBERT S 1,044.70 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01424 22-2-20-17-07-204-032.001 VOSS, STACIE 817.11 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01425 22-2-20-17-07-204-040 HOZIAN, CARL E JR 1,146.75 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01426 22-2-20-17-07-204-045.001 TAYLOR, MICHAEL A 1,382.52 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01427 22-2-20-17-07-205-012 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 1,105.58 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01428 22-2-20-17-08-201-001 ANDERSON, STEPHEN C A 2,893.56 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01429 22-2-20-17-08-201-002 GERGEN, MATTHEW C 1,451.92 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01430 22-2-20-17-08-201-027 SELLIERS, JOHN MICHAEL 2,533.39 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01431 22-2-20-17-08-202-029 TAYLOR, MICHAEL ALLEN 2,242.50 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01432 22-2-20-17-09-101-004 ALEMAN, ANTHONY J AND 1,408.85 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01433 22-2-20-17-09-101-032 DO, NHUNG AND DAVID 2,061.81 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01434 22-2-20-17-09-102-004 MENDEZ, GERARDO GARC 2,211.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01435 22-2-20-17-09-102-025 CULAFOVSKI, FERAT 565.08 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01436 22-2-20-17-09-105-024 WHITEHEAD, CYNTHIA 2,814.97 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01437 22-2-20-17-10-102-006 HUELSMANN, MICHAEL O 1,452.94 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01438 22-2-20-17-10-102-012 MAYFORD, DONALD R AND 1,837.74 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01439 22-2-20-17-10-104-010 WILSON, TINA AND LEONA 2,953.40 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 2

2019-01440 22-2-20-17-10-106-029 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 323.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01441 22-2-20-17-11-201-013 HOWREN, LINDA FAYE 1,539.14 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01442 22-2-20-17-11-201-024 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 2,234.28 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01443 22-2-20-17-11-201-026 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 1,245.30 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01444 22-2-20-17-11-202-008 MARSHALL, TRISHA 953.21 426 AUCTION Z-1 10

2019-01445 22-2-20-17-11-203-028 PERRY, TYRELL M 832.36 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01446 22-2-20-17-11-204-020 FARRIS, CONNIE 993.04 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01447 22-2-20-17-11-205-010 LONG, RODNEY AND MIST 1,445.92 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01448 22-2-20-17-11-207-045 WASSON, JOHN R JR 1,146.75 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01449 22-2-20-17-11-207-047 DOWNS, DAVID W AND CO 1,508.04 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01450 22-2-20-17-12-201-027 OSBORN, BILLY J 1,908.76 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01451 22-2-20-17-12-203-022 DIXON, MIKE 3,557.56 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01452 22-2-20-17-12-204-008 EADS, HARRY AND MISTY 3,009.69 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01453 22-2-20-17-13-301-006 TPCO INTERNATIONAL 170.72 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01454 22-2-20-17-13-301-007 MCCAIN, JAMIE 927.39 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01455 22-2-20-17-13-301-015 DORSTE, DELILAH 2,047.74 227 JAB SECURITIES 16

2019-01456 22-2-20-17-13-302-009 KELLY, CHARLES W AND D 1,630.12 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01457 22-2-20-17-13-302-016 DOBLER, TIMOTHY R 883.97 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01458 22-2-20-17-13-304-005 SMITH, PATRICK SR AND 1,091.59 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01459 22-2-20-17-13-304-024 SCOTT, STEPHANIE L 1,139.74 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01460 22-2-20-17-13-306-004 PEREZ, ALVARO RAMIREZ 1,550.30 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0

2019-01461 22-2-20-17-13-306-005 PEREZ, ALVARO RAMIREZ 1,513.99 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01462 22-2-20-17-13-307-001 CULVER, DEREK K 1,030.58 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01463 22-2-20-17-13-307-011 RUMPF, TERRY L AND KAR 490.98 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01464 22-2-20-17-13-307-024 DEPEW, CHESTER F 379.91 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01465 22-2-20-17-14-301-011 GUITHUES, ANGELA AND A 1,599.59 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01466 22-2-20-17-14-301-029 BSD ESTATES LLC 544.92 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0
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2019-01467 22-2-20-17-14-301-057 MCELROY, MICHAEL B 7,438.62 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01468 22-2-20-17-15-401-010 ALEXANDER PROPERTIES 839.36 190 TERESA BUSHONG 18

2019-01469 22-2-20-17-15-401-010.001 ALEXANDER PROPERTIES 1,973.82 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01470 22-2-20-17-15-402-015 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 180.07 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01471 22-2-20-17-16-401-011 WHITE, SEAN A 732.63 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01472 22-2-20-17-16-401-028 PHILLIPS, SHAWN AND LIN 1,578.45 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01473 22-2-20-17-17-301-008 BARRIOS, SALVADOR 1,760.31 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0

2019-01474 22-2-20-17-17-301-031 NR DEED LLC 2,589.73 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01475 22-2-20-17-17-302-002 HAGOFIAN, SANDRA LEE 616.51 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01476 22-2-20-17-17-302-030 DUGAN, JAMES 1,194.76 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01477 22-2-20-17-17-302-037 GROETECKE, DONALD 3,168.13 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0

2019-01478 22-2-20-17-17-302-043 DENNIS, LORA 1,126.84 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01479 22-2-20-17-17-303-006 MITCHELL, RYAN 358.67 423 FALCON LTD 0

2019-01480 22-2-20-17-17-303-008 JUAREZ ALCANTAR, MIGU 649.37 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01481 22-2-20-17-17-303-015 BARRERA, MARIO 940.30 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01482 22-2-20-17-17-303-032 WHITE, LARRY W 3,615.39 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01483 22-2-20-17-17-303-039 KRISMANICH, WILLIAM C A 305.73 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01484 22-2-20-17-17-304-026 WHITE, MICAH 1,607.78 391 AUCTION Z 16

2019-01485 22-2-20-17-18-301-008 CLARK, ERIC J 1,967.98 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01486 22-2-20-17-18-301-011 BURRIS, JESSICA 557.83 391 AUCTION Z 9

2019-01487 22-2-20-17-18-304-032 MOSS, BETTY 1,102.15 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01488 22-2-20-17-18-305-001 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 942.45 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 5

2019-01489 22-2-20-17-18-305-010 CRUMER, LARRY 871.06 426 AUCTION Z-1 10

2019-01490 22-2-20-17-18-305-012 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 163.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01491 22-2-20-17-18-305-028 TRI BROTHERS LLC 1,721.56 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01492 22-2-20-17-19-401-027 LINDSEY, SHERINA 1,235.95 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01493 22-2-20-17-19-402-002 THEBEAU, JOSHUA AND A 2,169.72 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01494 22-2-20-17-19-402-017 HUEBNER, DANNY 762.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01495 22-2-20-18-07-201-015 MCILROY, GEORGE W AND 128.63 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01496 22-2-20-18-07-201-021 WILLIS, BRIAN F 1,925.72 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01497 22-2-20-18-07-203-003 WOOD, BRANDON 296.11 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01498 22-2-20-18-07-204-015 RAINWATER, BARBARA AN 1,064.28 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01499 22-2-20-18-10-102-003 BIRKENMEYER PROPERIT 1,857.65 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01500 22-2-20-18-10-104-017 SELTZER, DAVID AND GIN 1,750.92 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01501 22-2-20-18-10-104-025 MOSS, RUSSELL L AND SH 410.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01502 22-2-20-18-10-104-027 MOSS, RUSSELL L AND SH 346.66 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01503 22-2-20-18-10-105-008 SELTZER, DAVID AND GIN 2,811.42 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01504 22-2-20-18-10-105-032 OFFT, RONALD R AND KAT 1,081.45 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01505 22-2-20-18-10-105-040 WILSON, DANNY S 1,401.36 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01506 22-2-20-18-10-105-045 MELVIN, MALLORY 3,181.04 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01507 22-2-20-18-11-202-007 AHRING, GEOFFREY S AN 3,231.42 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01508 22-2-20-18-11-202-025 JOHNSON, DENNIS R JR 2,067.65 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01509 22-2-20-18-11-203-008 ROYCE, VICKI L 4,294.32 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01510 22-2-20-18-11-205-032 UNG, HUNG QUOC 127.46 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01511 22-2-20-18-12-203-054 URQUIZO, SALVADOR BAR 929.74 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01512 22-2-20-18-12-204-037 LAMPITT, ARTHUR F AND 2,187.34 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01513 22-2-20-18-12-205-003 GILLEY, JOHN 323.24 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01514 22-2-20-18-12-205-006 FARMER, LINDA G 3,634.57 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01515 22-2-20-18-12-205-007 FARMER, LINDA G 12,676.57 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-01516 22-2-20-18-13-301-002 LYLAH FREIGHT SOLUTIO 7,656.52 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01517 22-2-20-18-13-301-003 LITTLEFIELD, KENNETH 8,954.19 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01518 22-2-20-18-13-302-012 NOVOA MENDOZA, DIANN 1,377.90 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01519 22-2-20-18-13-302-013 MENDOZA, DIANA L AND A 270.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01520 22-2-20-18-14-301-016 PENG, TONGYAN 1,877.66 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01521 22-2-20-18-14-301-019 KESSLER, ELSIN N 1,811.94 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01522 22-2-20-18-14-302-003 DIXON, MICHAEL P 4,568.84 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01523 22-2-20-18-14-302-033 JUAREZ, JOSE B AND MAG 2,006.69 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01524 22-2-20-18-14-302-045 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 4,995.82 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01525 22-2-20-18-14-302-051 DIXON, MICHAEL P 2,281.17 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01526 22-2-20-18-14-303-006 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 539.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01527 22-2-20-18-14-303-024 JONES, LORENZA F 549.01 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01528 22-2-20-18-14-303-026 CONNECTION RENTALS LL 1,699.31 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01529 22-2-20-18-14-303-055 MOORE, CHRISTINA M 1,353.20 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01530 22-2-20-18-14-304-026 JASS, ROY D 1,679.34 227 JAB SECURITIES 18

2019-01531 22-2-20-18-14-304-029 MUENSTERMANN, BRENT 582.89 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01532 22-2-20-18-14-304-030 BURNS, CHARLES LEE 1,603.09 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01533 22-2-20-18-15-403-032 SANDERS, RENEE MARIE 2,608.52 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01534 22-2-20-18-15-403-043 MITCHEM, ROBERT E AND 889.81 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01535 22-2-20-18-15-403-053 BUSCHMANN AND HUTCH 2,565.09 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01536 22-2-20-18-15-403-062 WERNER, KRISTEN 1,730.96 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01537 22-2-20-18-15-403-065 NR DEED LLC 2,536.94 385 GUARDIAN TAX PARTNE 0

2019-01538 22-2-20-18-15-404-040 SELTZER, DAVID AND GIN 2,376.69 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01539 22-2-20-18-15-405-018 GARCIA, IRMA 536.79 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01540 22-2-20-18-16-401-008 HEIL, FRANK AND FAITH 1,982.06 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01541 22-2-20-18-16-401-028 DUKE, RAYMOND E 2,663.64 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01542 22-2-20-18-16-402-003 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EA 1,719.23 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01543 22-2-20-18-16-402-004 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EA 2,756.30 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01544 22-2-20-18-16-402-010 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EA 1,495.15 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01545 22-2-20-18-16-402-035 LONG, TERRY AND TAMMY 721.32 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01546 22-2-20-18-16-402-044 MARBUS REALITY LLC 554.88 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01547 22-2-20-18-16-403-037 JAYCOX, CHARLES 1,486.10 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01548 22-2-20-18-16-403-059 OYLAFI, FRANK 268.36 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01549 22-2-20-18-16-403-063 LAMPITT, ARTHUR F AND 1,316.88 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01550 22-2-20-18-16-405-018 PAPP, CHARLES ALEXAND 1,117.30 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01551 22-2-20-18-16-405-025 BUSCHMANN AND HUTCH 1,658.25 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01552 22-2-20-18-17-302-009 ROMO, ROGELIO AND JAN 1,674.67 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01553 22-2-20-18-17-302-010 BIGGS, TERRY C 3,090.66 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01554 22-2-20-18-17-303-034 HILL BURCH, TOMMIE 413.51 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01555 22-2-20-18-17-304-008 MURPHY, DARRON J JR 854.65 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01556 22-2-20-18-17-304-023 ENSOR, ROSEMARY F 1,211.32 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0

2019-01557 22-2-20-18-17-304-026 MILES, KENNETH A 674.01 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01558 22-2-20-18-17-304-028 STRONG, MICHAEL 1,523.34 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01559 22-2-20-18-17-304-034 RESTORATION TABERNAC 1,470.50 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01560 22-2-20-18-18-301-009 DIXON, MICHAEL P SR 2,585.01 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01561 22-2-20-18-18-301-033 BOYD, ABDUL H JR 1,808.38 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01562 22-2-20-18-18-302-007 DAVIS, RUSTY AND THERE 1,718.05 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01563 22-2-20-18-18-302-014 SELTZER, DAVID AND GIN 1,616.04 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01564 22-2-20-18-18-302-031 H AND H ASSET DEVELOP 260.60 426 AUCTION Z-1 0
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2019-01565 22-2-20-18-18-302-039 MCMAHAN, SHANNON 388.88 423 FALCON LTD 0

2019-01566 22-2-20-18-18-302-056 DIXON, MICHAEL P 1,352.04 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01567 22-2-20-18-18-303-021 ANDERS, CHRISTOPHER 354.89 426 AUCTION Z-1 5

2019-01568 22-2-20-18-18-303-030 COLEMAN, GARY MITCHEL 229.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01569 22-2-20-18-18-303-043 DIXON MECHANICAL INC 1,597.26 426 AUCTION Z-1 5

2019-01570 22-2-20-18-18-304-025 THOMAS, ANTONIO 1,772.06 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01571 22-2-20-18-19-402-029 BOYER, PAUL A AND NANC 808.89 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01572 22-2-20-18-19-402-035 RESIDENT ASSET MORTG 290.25 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01573 22-2-20-18-19-402-043 JAYCOX, CHARLES H 1,909.63 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01574 22-2-20-18-19-403-016 THOMAS, ANTONIO V 1,140.91 359 ILLINOIS INVESTMENT LI 0

2019-01575 22-2-20-18-19-403-048 VELEZ LEBRON, AMI J 661.10 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01576 22-2-20-18-19-403-051 JACKON, JERRY 541.38 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01577 22-2-20-18-20-401-006 GLEASON, SEAN E 1,131.48 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01578 22-2-20-18-20-401-019 CONDRAY, RENEE D 1,687.62 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01579 22-2-20-18-20-401-032 FINGERHUT, MATTHEW 1,849.48 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01580 22-2-20-18-20-401-034 SCHMIDT RIEDERS, MARIA 1,200.36 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01581 22-2-20-18-20-401-038 THOMAS, ANNA 1,036.46 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01582 22-2-20-18-20-402-047 WOLL, LANNY W 557.83 426 AUCTION Z-1 10

2019-01583 22-2-20-18-20-403-003 GRIGGS, GENA 3,317.08 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0

2019-01584 22-2-20-18-20-403-027 SANDERS, JAMES H JR 551.99 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01585 22-2-20-18-20-404-002 MURPHY, DARRON J 1,652.36 426 AUCTION Z-1 5

2019-01586 22-2-20-18-20-404-015 LONG, TERRY L 1,055.61 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01587 22-2-20-18-20-404-026 WATKINS, JOSEPH L 866.34 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01588 22-2-20-18-20-404-033 DOWDY, JASON P 1,086.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01589 22-2-20-18-20-404-039 SHIELDS, MICHAEL A 1,153.82 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01590 22-2-20-18-20-404-049 TPS MO LLC 1,050.54 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 0

2019-01591 22-2-20-19-05-101-032 DAVIS, RUSTY AND THERE 1,820.11 423 FALCON LTD 0

2019-01592 22-2-20-19-05-101-034 VALENCIA, DOMINGO JR A 4,313.07 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01593 22-2-20-19-05-102-037 VARDELL, STEVE 2,036.02 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01594 22-2-20-19-05-103-016 MATEYKA, KAREN C TTEE 5,190.59 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01595 22-2-20-19-06-103-028 LONG, TERRY 406.55 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01596 22-2-20-19-06-104-024 ACOSTA SANCHEZ, JUAN 777.23 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01597 22-2-20-19-07-201-010 GOODWIN, TORELL A 1,132.68 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01598 22-2-20-19-07-202-001 DELMAR FINANCIAL COMP 284.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01599 22-2-20-19-07-202-022 KUENKLER, KERRI 527.18 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01600 22-2-20-19-07-202-037 SANCHEZ, JUAN 287.98 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01601 22-2-20-19-17-301-009 ALLEN, JAMIE S 539.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01602 22-2-20-19-17-301-011 SORENSON, SOREN 144.67 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01603 22-2-20-19-17-301-012 SORENSON, SOREN 144.67 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01604 22-2-20-19-17-302-031 FISK, GARY A 155.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01605 22-2-20-19-17-302-032 FISK, GARY A 602.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01606 22-2-20-19-17-302-040.001 HERNANDEZ, GERARDO 144.67 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01607 22-2-20-19-17-303-011 BUCHEK, DERRICK S 220.45 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 3

2019-01608 22-2-20-19-17-303-012 GRAHAM, CARL E 370.17 423 FALCON LTD 0

2019-01609 22-2-20-19-17-303-018 WATTS, DEYON A 143.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01610 22-2-20-19-17-304-003 POLACH, FRANK V AND M 165.71 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01611 22-2-20-19-17-305-009 DGH PROPERTIES INC 844.08 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01612 22-2-20-19-17-305-014 SHERRELL, JAMES CENTR 990.70 190 TERESA BUSHONG 12

2019-01613 22-2-20-19-17-305-021 ALDANA, HUMBERTO A 318.19 360 ILLINOIS TAX LIENS, LLC 0
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2019-01614 22-2-20-19-18-301-033 DUNNAVANT, KORY AND A 510.94 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01615 22-2-20-19-18-301-037 HUTCHASON, KYLE ANTH 368.96 227 JAB SECURITIES 17

2019-01616 22-2-20-19-18-302-011 SANCHEZ, JOSE DELGADO 663.44 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01617 22-2-20-19-18-302-016 ADAMS, EDWARD D 581.30 391 AUCTION Z 12

2019-01618 22-2-20-19-18-302-019 ARRIGO, MARK A AND KAR 404.12 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 16

2019-01619 22-2-20-19-18-302-026 CLARK, CHARLES R 149.51 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01620 22-2-20-19-18-303-050 SUTTON, TERRY A AND CH 713.84 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 18

2019-01621 22-2-20-19-18-304-001 TINNON, PAUL W AND PEG 426.46 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 18

2019-01622 22-2-20-20-07-201-013 VARDELL, STEPHEN D AN 1,112.77 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01623 22-2-20-20-07-202-010 CONTRERAS, CESAR AND 1,105.66 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 17

2019-01624 22-2-20-20-07-203-002 RUSSELL, ROBERT 488.59 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 6

2019-01625 22-2-20-20-07-204-006.001 ARREDONDO, JUAN 724.41 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01626 22-2-20-20-07-204-014 VARDELL, STEPHEN D 588.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01627 22-2-20-20-07-205-012 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 327.85 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01628 22-2-20-20-07-205-012.001 AR PROPERTY DEVELOPM 460.55 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01629 22-2-20-20-07-205-013 VARDELL, STEPHEN D 819.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01630 23-1-07-01-16-407-011 BROWN, VICTOR 209.13 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01631 23-1-07-01-18-301-003 DSV SPV1 LLC 270.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01632 23-1-07-01-18-301-004 DSV SPV1 LLC 2,304.25 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01633 23-1-07-01-18-301-005 DSV SPV1 LLC 270.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01634 23-1-07-01-18-301-006 DSV SPV1 LLC 270.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01635 23-1-07-01-18-301-007 WHITE, LLOYD J AND HEL 158.12 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01636 23-1-07-02-07-201-027 MUEGGENBURG, DAVID A 230.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01637 23-1-07-02-18-301-028 PHILLIPS, CEDERIC 809.71 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01638 23-1-07-02-18-301-052.001 STAROVASNIK, CHARLES 138.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01639 23-1-07-02-19-402-022 FREEMAN, JAMES C AND P 876.63 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01640 23-1-07-03-16-401-009 KLOPFER, BENJAMIN JAC 8,064.39 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01641 23-1-07-11-08-201-005 SKELTON, VICKY 570.91 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01642 23-1-08-04-01-101-006 MEYERS, REBECCA 134.89 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01643 23-1-08-08-14-301-009 BAKER, LUCRESIA D 6,686.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01644 23-1-08-17-11-201-030 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 1,485.59 227 JAB SECURITIES 11

2019-01645 23-1-08-18-00-000-020.001 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CO 293.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01646 23-2-01-35-18-304-037 HARRIS, SUZANNE 266.56 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 17

2019-01647 23-2-01-35-18-304-038 HARRIS, SUZANNE 4,404.64 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01648 23-2-01-35-18-304-039 HARRIS, SUZANNE 4,260.06 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01649 23-2-01-35-19-402-041 SAMUEL HAWKE HOLDING 310.15 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01650 23-2-01-35-19-402-044 SAMUEL HAWKE HOLDING 4,434.39 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01651 23-2-01-36-09-102-017 MORGAN, VICKIE 2,082.08 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01652 23-2-07-01-06-101-012 MUNGENAST, DAVE AND B 3,975.28 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01653 23-2-07-01-09-101-019 BURDICK, BRUCE E AND D 1,613.32 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01654 23-2-07-01-11-201-014 MCLEMORE, JUSTINA M 2,647.99 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-01655 23-2-07-01-11-202-002 DICKERSON, PATRICIA A 1,299.77 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01656 23-2-07-01-13-302-006 WILSON, JULIUS 1,880.14 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01657 23-2-07-01-15-401-023 FMK INC 1,326.32 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01658 23-2-07-01-15-401-025 SMITH, ROGER 707.69 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01659 23-2-07-01-15-401-026.001 SMITH, ROGER 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01660 23-2-07-01-15-403-001 WARLICK, CURTIS L 241.09 412 TWIN LAKES 10

2019-01661 23-2-07-01-16-403-001 LUCAS, JONATHAN 1,066.12 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01662 23-2-07-01-16-403-013 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 212.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-01663 23-2-07-01-16-403-014 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01664 23-2-07-01-16-403-019 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01665 23-2-07-01-16-403-020 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01666 23-2-07-01-16-404-013 INGRAM, RICHARD L JR 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01667 23-2-07-01-16-404-017 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01668 23-2-07-01-16-404-020 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 142.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01669 23-2-07-01-16-405-011 BROWN, VICTOR 161.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01670 23-2-07-01-16-405-012 BROWN, VICTOR 161.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01671 23-2-07-01-16-406-013 BROWN, VICTOR 266.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01672 23-2-07-01-18-303-001 HALL, PLEZZ  JR 271.87 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01673 23-2-07-01-19-401-004 PARKER, PATRICIA K 1,003.27 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01674 23-2-07-01-20-401-005 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01675 23-2-07-01-20-401-006 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01676 23-2-07-01-20-401-008 INGRAM, ERIC 1,159.44 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01677 23-2-07-01-20-401-026 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01678 23-2-07-01-20-401-029 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01679 23-2-07-01-20-401-032 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01680 23-2-07-02-06-101-008 BEMIS, GERALD H AND LIN 5,331.53 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01681 23-2-07-02-06-104-013 HOKE, STEVEN R AND LEI 406.86 398 HAWK PROPERTIES, INC 0

2019-01682 23-2-07-02-07-201-018 RIDDLESPRIGER, TIMOTH 1,699.44 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01683 23-2-07-02-07-201-032 MUEGGENBURG, DAVID A 2,194.75 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01684 23-2-07-02-07-201-033 MUEGGENBURG, DAVID A 235.77 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-01685 23-2-07-02-07-201-043 MCGIFFEN, SEBASTIAN 2,747.46 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01686 23-2-07-02-07-204-001 CHAMBERLAIN, ANDREW 677.99 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01687 23-2-07-02-09-101-012 TOM AND VERN BUILDING 1,606.22 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01688 23-2-07-02-09-102-029 FAY, THOMAS E AND PEN 2,753.88 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01689 23-2-07-02-09-104-010 GIPSON, MARY BETH 504.42 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01690 23-2-07-02-10-101-014 HAUSER, JENNIFER R 1,943.90 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01691 23-2-07-02-10-101-015 BRADSHAW, HOLLY M 1,405.00 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01692 23-2-07-02-11-202-024 HODGE, MARILYN 447.24 391 AUCTION Z 2

2019-01693 23-2-07-02-12-204-004 COUGHLIN, ANITA 2,591.24 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01694 23-2-07-02-12-204-011 CASEY, TRACI M 2,008.78 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01695 23-2-07-02-13-301-011 TAYLOR, REGAN DEAN 2,808.04 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01696 23-2-07-02-13-301-033 FIELD OF ORIGINAL DREA 2,647.57 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01697 23-2-07-02-13-305-019 LOGAN, J B AND RUBY MA 157.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01698 23-2-07-02-13-305-029 STEWART, WILLIAM H SR 409.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01699 23-2-07-02-14-301-022 HART, EDWARD L SR AND 200.19 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01700 23-2-07-02-14-302-010 ELLIOTT, CORNELL 1,305.10 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01701 23-2-07-02-14-303-017 COLEMAN, EDWARD R AN 353.76 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01702 23-2-07-02-15-401-031 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 2,126.76 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01703 23-2-07-02-17-302-025 RECA LIMITED PARTNERS 1,780.24 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01704 23-2-07-02-17-303-006 TANISHA  AND CHRISTOP 870.33 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01705 23-2-07-02-17-303-011 STEPH AND SON LLC 213.42 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01706 23-2-07-02-17-303-015 STEPH AND SON LLC 1,064.88 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01707 23-2-07-02-17-303-016 WOODARD, PATRICIA A 214.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01708 23-2-07-02-17-304-031 EDWARDS, CHRISTOPHER 148.99 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01709 23-2-07-02-18-301-033 BAKER, MYRON  JR 781.05 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01710 23-2-07-03-20-402-035 RUSSELL, MARK C AND AL 839.19 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-01711 23-2-07-10-07-202-006 REVELLE, ROY 1,984.26 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0
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2019-01712 23-2-07-10-08-201-030 BLACK HOLE TRUST 2,567.82 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01713 23-2-07-10-11-201-012.001 PETER, HEINZ AND HEINZ 227.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01714 23-2-07-10-12-202-013 COVINGTON, GREGORY J 999.96 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01715 23-2-07-10-12-203-003 COCKRAN, THOMAS  III 481.32 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01716 23-2-07-10-12-203-015 VANDIVER, CHESTER A AN 795.90 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01717 23-2-07-10-12-203-024 LUNDAHL, DONALD E AND 152.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01718 23-2-07-10-12-203-025 LUNDAHL, DONALD AND M 178.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01719 23-2-07-10-12-204-016 COCKRAN, THOMAS  III 767.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01720 23-2-07-10-16-401-023 SANDERS, GLENN 771.47 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01721 23-2-07-10-16-401-039 SCHWANK HOLDINGS LLC 855.35 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01722 23-2-07-11-06-104-034 WOODY, BEVERLY AND LA 406.89 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01723 23-2-07-11-08-201-014 BRICE, MICHAEL E SR 1,333.76 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01724 23-2-07-11-09-102-031 SEWELL, MELISSA K 993.65 363 JICTB, INC 2

2019-01725 23-2-07-11-09-103-004.001 GRAHAM, GREGORY C 191.13 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01726 23-2-07-11-09-103-039 PIP WEST LLC 1,686.67 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01727 23-2-07-11-10-101-038 HARTMANN, ANGEL 342.07 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01728 23-2-07-11-10-101-046 COX, JACK 2,436.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01729 23-2-07-11-10-101-051 MORGAN, WILLIAM  SR 665.16 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-01730 23-2-07-11-11-204-012 LOVETT, BRANDON AND CI 1,018.07 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01731 23-2-07-11-13-301-025 RHINO BUILDERS GROUP 965.98 426 AUCTION Z-1 11

2019-01732 23-2-07-11-13-303-040.001 MITCHELL, THOMAS E JR 152.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01733 23-2-07-11-13-303-052 MOORE, HENRY 369.38 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01734 23-2-07-11-14-301-001 DOLLISON, ERIK AND TWA 203.85 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01735 23-2-07-11-14-301-015 SLATER, LAWANA L 6,110.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01736 23-2-07-11-14-301-028 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 1,218.93 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01737 23-2-07-11-14-302-009 KOCHANSKI, STANISLAUS 546.30 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 16

2019-01738 23-2-07-11-14-302-013 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 916.02 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01739 23-2-07-11-14-303-001 HOLMES, ANTHONY 1,674.97 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01740 23-2-07-11-14-304-006 MOORE, CLIFTON 138.09 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01741 23-2-07-11-14-305-012 PRITCHARD, MELINDA A 1,969.41 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01742 23-2-07-11-15-401-003 STEPH AND SONS LLC 1,245.57 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01743 23-2-07-11-15-402-025 GRAY, KIRSTAN J 656.14 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01744 23-2-07-11-15-402-033 HUNT, BRADFORD E 144.32 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01745 23-2-07-11-15-402-059 MARTINDALE, CLIMINSTEE 2,001.33 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01746 23-2-07-11-15-402-061 DILLY, CHARLES AND MAR 241.33 391 AUCTION Z 17

2019-01747 23-2-07-11-16-402-020 MCELROY, DONALD L JR 208.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01748 23-2-07-11-16-403-016 TUNGETT, MATTHEW B 148.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01749 23-2-07-11-18-301-007.21C BUTLER, JOY S 1,540.01 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01750 23-2-07-11-18-301-010 MCDONOUGH, THOMAS E 1,245.57 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01751 23-2-07-11-18-303-028 SMITH, SAMANTHA M 615.62 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01752 23-2-07-11-18-303-028.001 SMITH, SAMANTHA M 140.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01753 23-2-07-11-18-303-028.002 SMITH, SAMANTHA M 475.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01754 23-2-07-11-18-303-033 HENRION, BRENDAN M AN 432.38 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 18

2019-01755 23-2-07-11-18-304-008 BATCHELOR, STEPHEN AN 138.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01756 23-2-07-11-18-305-002 GRAHAM, GREGORY C 898.00 426 AUCTION Z-1 18

2019-01757 23-2-07-11-19-401-015 COOK, LLOYD 142.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01758 23-2-07-11-19-401-016 COOK, LLOYD 142.24 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01759 23-2-07-11-19-401-017 COOK, LLOYD 182.68 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01760 23-2-07-11-19-401-018 COOK, LLOYD 155.01 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-01761 23-2-07-11-19-401-030 WARREN, EMILEE 3,148.21 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01762 23-2-07-11-19-402-024 CORBIN, MAISIE G 1,757.90 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01763 23-2-07-11-20-402-004 GRAY, VERNA J 1,976.86 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01764 23-2-07-11-20-402-030 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 2,353.13 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01765 23-2-07-11-20-403-003 PARTNEY, STEPHEN H AN 148.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01766 23-2-07-11-20-403-010 KRUSE, SHANNA D 2,197.94 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01767 23-2-07-11-20-403-029 KEIRLE, LISA 3,324.66 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01768 23-2-07-11-20-405-009 CARLIE INVESTMENTS LLC 214.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01769 23-2-07-11-20-405-009.001 CARLIE INVESTMENTS LLC 214.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01770 23-2-07-12-05-103-021 BENSON, ELIZABETH AND 2,245.80 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01771 23-2-07-12-05-103-028 GATES, JOHNNIE AND VIO 939.43 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-01772 23-2-07-12-05-103-032 FULLER, ALBERT 2,029.03 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01773 23-2-07-12-06-101-014 JAMES, RUFUS F AND MA 666.20 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01774 23-2-07-12-06-102-040 RVFM 13 SERIES LLC 1,787.64 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01775 23-2-07-12-06-102-041 WALDO, ADAM 1,628.20 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01776 23-2-07-12-06-103-019 BOLLING, JOHNSON AND 1,933.30 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01777 23-2-07-12-06-103-028 SIMMS, LULA 1,076.52 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01778 23-2-07-12-06-103-030 EMANUEL, MARIO 548.80 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01779 23-2-07-12-06-103-031 NR DEED LLC 1,955.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01780 23-2-07-12-06-103-047 NASIF, IMAD I 243.28 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01781 23-2-07-12-06-104-014 MCAFOOS, JASON 976.59 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01782 23-2-07-12-06-104-026 HARDIMON, HUSTON 152.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01783 23-2-07-12-06-104-031 HARDIMON, HUSTON 204.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01784 23-2-07-12-06-105-001 EMBREY, JASON AND JON 1,446.44 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01785 23-2-07-12-06-105-002 EMBREY, JASON AND JON 200.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01786 23-2-07-12-07-201-009 MERRELL, JEFFREY H 960.64 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-01787 23-2-07-12-07-201-010 HOLIDAY, JOSEPH M AND 649.35 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-01788 23-2-07-12-07-201-018 KEVIN GERHARDT SR AND 1,363.56 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01789 23-2-07-12-07-201-028 PICKETT, VERNICE 785.71 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 9

2019-01790 23-2-07-12-09-102-015 DANIEL, ADRIANA AND DA 4,935.07 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-01791 23-2-07-12-09-102-022 MCELROY, WESLEY 970.22 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 15

2019-01792 23-2-07-12-09-102-024 MCELROY, WESLEY AND S 1,246.60 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01793 23-2-07-12-09-102-030 LANTERN NETWORK 5,448.43 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01794 23-2-07-12-09-103-007 THOMPSON, MARIAN SUE 1,867.36 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01795 23-2-07-12-10-101-018 MORGAN CONSTRUCTION 1,237.08 363 JICTB, INC 10

2019-01796 23-2-07-12-10-102-030.003 EMANUEL, MARIO 307.67 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01797 23-2-07-12-10-102-037 HADLEY, KENNY 736.71 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01798 23-2-07-12-10-102-040 ECKHARD, ANDREW J 1,076.52 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01799 23-2-07-12-10-103-003 MARSHALL, LOIS EVELYN 1,122.24 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01800 23-2-07-12-10-103-013 FORREST, LARRY T 994.69 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01801 23-2-07-12-10-104-023 BOOTH, LAFONDRIA 1,853.54 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01802 23-2-07-12-10-105-022 WILLIAMS, SANDRA K 1,192.39 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01803 23-2-07-12-10-105-031 PENNY, ROSS G 1,197.68 363 JICTB, INC 7

2019-01804 23-2-07-12-13-303-008 SMALLWOOD, MARY M 367.58 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01805 23-2-07-12-13-306-004 WILLIAMS, MAMIE 1,627.12 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01806 23-2-07-12-13-306-024 LUNA, ERNESTO AND TAM 2,036.34 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-01807 23-2-07-12-13-307-010 WALTHOUR, TIMOTHY N 1,785.51 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01808 23-2-07-12-13-307-016 MORGAN, WILLIAM 5,712.09 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01809 23-2-07-12-14-301-016 WILLIAMS, EMMA 790.56 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0
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2019-01810 23-2-07-12-14-301-018 BCK I LLC 627.93 426 AUCTION Z-1 11

2019-01811 23-2-07-12-14-302-032 ELLIOTT, CORNELIOUS 470.66 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01812 23-2-07-12-14-304-021 LUCAS, JONATHAN 1,275.70 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01813 23-2-07-12-14-304-045 CHAVOURS, DWIGHT 1,042.49 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01814 23-2-07-12-14-305-035 HINTON, KEITRA 564.38 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01815 23-2-07-12-14-306-011 DETAILED HOME SOLUTIO 597.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01816 23-2-07-12-14-306-052 JOHNSON, PHILLIP 1,032.92 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 6

2019-01817 23-2-07-12-14-307-013 ARMSTEAD, MOSES 171.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01818 23-2-07-12-15-401-002 BLACKMON, ARSBY J 570.79 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-01819 23-2-07-12-15-402-035 GASTON, ROBERT 806.54 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01820 23-2-07-12-15-403-016 FLOYD, A J 636.51 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01821 23-2-07-12-15-403-018 FLOYD, AJ AND DEVON M 388.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01822 23-2-07-12-15-403-019 FLOYD, A J 200.65 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01823 23-2-07-12-15-405-005 FAITH WORKS LLC 1,190.28 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-01824 23-2-07-12-15-405-016 COX, REGINALD 2,338.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01825 23-2-07-12-15-405-023 HOLMES, ANTHONY 969.18 227 JAB SECURITIES 6

2019-01826 23-2-07-12-15-405-035 MARTIN, DUSTIN 334.58 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 16

2019-01827 23-2-07-12-15-405-037 FERNANDEZ, TAMMY 4,033.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01828 23-2-07-12-15-405-038 CHILDRESS, MEGAN M 204.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01829 23-2-07-12-15-405-040 CHILDRESS, MEGAN M 197.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01830 23-2-07-12-16-401-008 TALBERT, SUZANNE 1,650.54 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01831 23-2-07-12-16-401-024 SLATON, RYAN 452.09 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01832 23-2-07-12-17-304-006 CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK 1,207.28 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01833 23-2-07-12-17-304-007 CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK 1,207.28 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-01834 23-2-07-12-17-304-023 HOLMES RESTORATION IN 1,610.10 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01835 23-2-07-12-17-304-027 WOMACK, JASON A SR 854.36 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01836 23-2-07-12-17-304-030 SCHMIDT, BRADLEY K 650.32 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01837 23-2-07-12-17-304-037 MILLER, BEVERLY AND MI 5,797.91 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01838 23-2-07-12-17-305-022 DUGAN, PATRICIA AND LA 1,272.83 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01839 23-2-07-12-17-305-023 LOCKARD, JOSEPHINE F E 208.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01840 23-2-07-12-17-306-014 BEARD, LARRY D AND BRE 1,623.92 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01841 23-2-07-12-17-307-007 MCLEMORE, SANTANA 2,828.38 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01842 23-2-07-12-17-307-024 BROWN, LOLITA S 204.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01843 23-2-07-12-17-307-025 BROWN, LOLITA S 512.10 227 JAB SECURITIES 12

2019-01844 23-2-07-12-17-308-030 LIPIN, ADAM JOHN 2,346.78 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01845 23-2-07-12-18-302-023 TOPP DOGG LLC 2,463.68 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01846 23-2-07-12-18-302-024 TOPP DOGG LLC 265.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01847 23-2-07-12-18-302-025 TOPP DOGG LLC 1,039.32 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 4

2019-01848 23-2-07-12-18-302-044 TOPP DOGG LLC 2,707.11 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01849 23-2-07-12-18-303-044 JICTB INC 1,238.12 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01850 23-2-07-12-18-304-004 BEE, MARY MARGARET 160.16 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01851 23-2-07-12-18-304-007 FMK INC 1,144.55 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01852 23-2-07-12-18-304-012 GOMEZ RAMIREZ, MILDRE 704.53 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01853 23-2-07-12-18-305-029 ARMSTEAD, CHARLES E A 1,668.56 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01854 23-2-07-12-19-401-004 DILLY, CHARLES E AND M 163.37 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01855 23-2-07-12-19-401-006 MORGAN CONSTRUCTION 886.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01856 23-2-07-12-19-401-014 ELLIOTT, MARLON 904.32 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 17

2019-01857 23-2-07-12-19-401-022.001 OSUEGBU, IHEOMA 849.07 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01858 23-2-07-12-19-401-038 GIPSON, DARMON 945.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-01859 23-2-07-12-19-401-043 LUCAS, TYRONE 823.57 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01860 23-2-07-12-19-402-020 SCRUGGS, JAMIE 676.87 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 17

2019-01861 23-2-07-12-19-404-004 MCELROY, WESLEY 1,646.32 405 HOMEGROWN 0

2019-01862 23-2-07-12-19-404-007 PIP WEST LLC 1,597.38 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01863 23-2-07-12-19-404-028 HOLMES, ANTHONY 1,102.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 6

2019-01864 23-2-07-12-19-405-013 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 1,378.41 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01865 23-2-07-12-19-405-022 HUBER, ANDREW 833.13 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01866 23-2-07-12-20-401-002 STEPH AND SON LLC 1,704.77 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01867 23-2-07-12-20-401-008 WELLS, AIMEE BETH 981.91 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01868 23-2-07-12-20-401-014 WILKINSON, DAVID V AND 1,394.34 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-01869 23-2-07-12-20-401-017 WOODY, BEVERLY AND JA 1,664.37 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-01870 23-2-07-12-20-401-026 DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER A A 1,432.62 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01871 23-2-07-12-20-401-038 MARTIN, DOUGLAS C AND 1,410.33 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01872 23-2-07-13-05-101-023 FMK INC 2,444.54 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01873 23-2-07-13-05-101-023.001 SHARDA HOLDINGS LLC 631.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01874 23-2-07-13-05-101-025 SHARDA HOLDINGS LLC 2,370.15 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01875 23-2-07-13-05-102-024 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 292.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01876 23-2-07-13-05-105-017 BETHESDA TEMPLE CHUR 692.58 363 JICTB, INC 1

2019-01877 23-2-07-13-05-106-001 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 1,461.33 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01878 23-2-07-13-05-107-006 TORRES, JESSIE F AND D 1,222.14 363 JICTB, INC 11

2019-01879 23-2-07-13-06-101-012 FMK INC 1,552.74 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-01880 23-2-07-13-06-101-027 WARLICK, CURTIS L 1,576.12 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01881 23-2-07-13-06-101-035 HARRISON, MARCUS 2,064.02 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-01882 23-2-07-13-06-102-020 HARTMANN, AARON AND A 765.93 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 4

2019-01883 23-2-07-13-06-102-021 CAJIGAS, JUAN 776.87 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01884 23-2-07-13-06-102-022 BATCHELOR, STEPHEN AN 505.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01885 23-2-07-13-06-102-033 COLONIAL IMPACT FUND II 8,463.83 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01886 23-2-07-13-06-103-018 QUACH, JONATHAN 1,633.50 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01887 23-2-07-13-07-201-019 EMANUEL, MARIO  JR 203.25 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01888 23-2-07-13-07-201-025 EMANUEL, MARIO  JR 236.61 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01889 23-2-07-13-07-201-033 SMITH, MAL 1,597.38 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01890 23-2-07-13-07-202-018 SCRUGGS, JAMIE 874.08 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 18

2019-01891 23-2-07-13-07-202-026 BRANTLEY CHRISTIAN CO 158.73 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01892 23-2-07-13-07-202-036 RAMSEY, RYAN 429.19 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 16

2019-01893 23-2-07-13-11-201-035 BROWN UNLIMITED ENTE 1,741.90 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01894 23-2-07-14-06-101-025 PLUMMER, JUSTIN L 4,996.74 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01895 23-2-07-14-06-103-017 WEST THIRD PROPERTIES 9,045.45 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 1

2019-01896 23-2-07-14-07-201-026 LANTERN NETWORK 11,017.25 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01897 23-2-07-14-07-201-028 SHORT, KEITH 6,979.10 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01898 23-2-07-14-07-203-013 CROWN 211 EAST BROAD 6,225.47 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 10

2019-01899 23-2-07-14-07-203-015 CROWN 211 EAST BROAD 473.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01900 23-2-07-14-08-202-008 BROMAGHIM, ANN 1,756.85 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01901 23-2-07-14-08-203-004 HINKLE, CHRIS 11,441.33 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-01902 23-2-08-05-09-101-027 RAMSEY, MICHAEL C 318.64 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01903 23-2-08-05-17-301-018 WAKEFORD, RICHARD E A 2,914.35 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01904 23-2-08-05-17-302-007.005 KINNEY, WILLIAM F JR 466.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01905 23-2-08-05-18-303-021 LEWIS, WILLIAM BRADLEY 1,909.87 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01906 23-2-08-06-12-202-034 LILLEY, DAVID H AND PAT 1,004.09 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01907 23-2-08-06-13-301-002 MILLER, NANCY G 7,925.10 426 AUCTION Z-1 0
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2019-01908 23-2-08-06-13-302-014 250ELI002 TRUST 2,609.30 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01909 23-2-08-06-13-303-008 BLAND, DAVID 190.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01910 23-2-08-06-13-303-018 STEELE, CLARENCE  A SR 1,572.92 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01911 23-2-08-06-13-304-023 KILLION, MICHAEL E JR 286.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01912 23-2-08-06-14-304-012 WASHINGTON, WALTER L 236.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01913 23-2-08-06-14-305-004 WASHINGTON, WALTER L 149.64 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01914 23-2-08-06-14-305-010 WASHINGTON, WALTER L 152.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01915 23-2-08-06-14-306-001 TAYLOR, ALAN LUCAS AN 167.74 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01916 23-2-08-06-14-306-011 SCHRAGE, KENNETH W A 1,308.27 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-01917 23-2-08-06-15-401-007 MOSS, JACKIE R 1,621.80 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01918 23-2-08-06-16-403-003.001 MCCURREN PROPERTIES 7,920.87 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01919 23-2-08-06-17-303-020 GIPSON, DARMON EUGEN 974.47 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01920 23-2-08-06-17-304-015 CHAVOURS, DWIGHT 750.22 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-01921 23-2-08-06-17-306-008 GRAY, JEROME D 1,195.55 190 TERESA BUSHONG 2

2019-01922 23-2-08-06-17-307-007 PENNY, ROSS G 1,280.60 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 17

2019-01923 23-2-08-06-17-307-011 FOSTER, VINCENT 196.42 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01924 23-2-08-06-18-302-005 BCK I LLC 572.68 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01925 23-2-08-06-18-305-018 BERRY, MARY L 551.42 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01926 23-2-08-06-18-306-001 BLASIOLI, LERA MONET 1,021.22 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01927 23-2-08-06-18-306-005 FRIEMANN, JENNIFER R 1,719.66 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-01928 23-2-08-06-19-401-012 HOLLOWAY, ALVIS L 1,304.02 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01929 23-2-08-06-19-401-015 ISAIAH, MARLIN D AND RO 753.98 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01930 23-2-08-06-19-402-016 LAND SALES INC 179.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01931 23-2-08-06-20-401-011 JACOBS, MICHELLE 1,451.76 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-01932 23-2-08-07-05-101-024 FOSTER, VINCENT  SR 142.01 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01933 23-2-08-07-05-101-025 FOSTER, VINCENT  SR 227.13 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01934 23-2-08-07-05-101-026 FOSTER, VINCENT 213.75 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01935 23-2-08-07-05-101-027 FOSTER, VINCENT 196.42 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01936 23-2-08-07-05-102-009 STEPH AND SONS LLC 1,699.44 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01937 23-2-08-07-05-102-014 BROWN, EARL H TRUSTEE 157.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01938 23-2-08-07-05-102-033 GARIN, EDNA J AND HARR 173.24 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01939 23-2-08-07-06-101-020 HOWARD, LAURA S AND R 275.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01940 23-2-08-07-06-101-021 COALAN, DANIEL 1,532.56 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01941 23-2-08-07-06-101-023 FRISSE, DALE ROBERT 337.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01942 23-2-08-07-06-102-001 KREIDER, BRADLEY STEP 1,741.90 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01943 23-2-08-07-06-102-013 GARNER, DARLENE 761.91 426 AUCTION Z-1 11

2019-01944 23-2-08-07-06-102-044 WHITE, DEAN E AND CHER 2,088.45 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01945 23-2-08-07-06-104-009 JACOBS, KYLE 7,104.25 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01946 23-2-08-07-06-105-005 TALLEY, KAREN S 2,972.80 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01947 23-2-08-07-06-105-016 WALTERS, REGINA M 1,631.37 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01948 23-2-08-07-08-201-021 KENDALL 1 TRUST 1,954.56 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01949 23-2-08-07-08-201-023 DILLINGER, KIRSTEN P 633.04 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01950 23-2-08-07-08-202-043 HOENE, CHARLES 1,462.73 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01951 23-2-08-07-08-203-005 LANGER, TOMOKO 1,687.70 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01952 23-2-08-07-08-203-015 NEUMANN, JAMES R AND 456.96 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01953 23-2-08-07-09-102-009 SCHUETZ, ALICE E 3,064.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01954 23-2-08-07-09-102-010 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORT 1,669.97 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01955 23-2-08-07-09-102-031 MITCHELL, JAMES PATRIC 2,420.12 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01956 23-2-08-07-09-102-036 SCOTT REAL ESTATE LLC 3,694.58 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0
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2019-01957 23-2-08-07-10-102-038 CAW PROPERTIES LLC 10,803.57 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01958 23-2-08-07-10-102-043 PSH INC 5,681.22 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01959 23-2-08-07-11-201-015 HARDER, HOMER L 1,672.85 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01960 23-2-08-07-11-203-011 HARPOLE, TODD W AND T 3,201.34 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01961 23-2-08-07-12-202-002 BROWN, GREGORY M 3,706.31 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01962 23-2-08-07-12-203-014 ERNST, BARBARA A 2,105.46 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01963 23-2-08-07-13-302-015 DAVIS, BRICE 833.13 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01964 23-2-08-07-13-303-015 MEHILOS, MICHAEL C 1,639.90 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01965 23-2-08-07-14-301-013 BENNINGTON, CASEY 695.53 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-01966 23-2-08-07-14-302-027 MCMASTER, JUSTIN LEE 1,980.02 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01967 23-2-08-07-14-302-028 ALLRED, THOMAS W SR 304.83 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01968 23-2-08-07-14-304-001 KINDER, MICHAEL 1,421.78 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-01969 23-2-08-07-14-304-033 HUBBARD, JERRY W SR 178.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01970 23-2-08-07-15-402-003 DANIELS, NICHOLE E 1,182.86 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01971 23-2-08-07-15-402-013 EVANS, BRYON 2,265.98 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-01972 23-2-08-07-15-405-005 STROTHEIDE, SHAWNDRA 178.34 79 RAVEN SECURITIES INC. 18

2019-01973 23-2-08-07-15-406-016 BUTLER, ROBERT DONALD 2,126.76 10 REALTAX 0

2019-01974 23-2-08-07-15-406-022 HUFF, JOSEPH 759.78 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01975 23-2-08-07-15-406-023 HUFF, JOSEPH 265.48 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01976 23-2-08-07-15-406-029 KESSINGER, STEVEN P 2,387.13 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01977 23-2-08-07-16-403-005 TRUITT, JAMES 1,834.45 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01978 23-2-08-07-16-404-015 COLLINS, AMANDA L 418.58 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01979 23-2-08-07-17-301-001 GERHARDT, KEVIN EUGEN 270.79 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01980 23-2-08-07-17-301-019 ROBIN HOOD INVESTMEN 1,778.12 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01981 23-2-08-07-17-301-024 FIELD OF ORIGINAL DREA 2,579.55 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-01982 23-2-08-07-17-301-025 SMITH, KEITH 1,739.80 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01983 23-2-08-07-17-304-005 FIELD OF ORIGINAL DREA 1,571.87 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01984 23-2-08-07-17-304-018 FREDRICK, DONALD J AND 939.43 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-01985 23-2-08-07-18-303-003 PRICE, DONNEETIA 1,724.94 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-01986 23-2-08-07-18-304-001 KLAFFER, RICHARD D AND 1,227.51 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-01987 23-2-08-07-18-305-015 TUETKEN, DORITA P 2,876.12 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-01988 23-2-08-07-18-306-021 SLACK, GALA 2,910.10 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-01989 23-2-08-07-19-402-005 HUFF, JOSEPH P 2,104.38 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-01990 23-2-08-07-19-402-032 LAND SALES INC 255.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01991 23-2-08-07-19-403-001 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 965.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01992 23-2-08-07-19-403-026 HARTMANN, ANGEL 1,051.06 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01993 23-2-08-07-19-404-044 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 1,111.64 391 AUCTION Z 5

2019-01994 23-2-08-07-19-406-022 SMITH, JULIE M AND STEP 1,637.78 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-01995 23-2-08-07-19-408-009 STORM, JAMES O 1,136.06 391 AUCTION Z 9

2019-01996 23-2-08-07-19-408-010 STORM, JAMES O 1,262.54 426 AUCTION Z-1 12

2019-01997 23-2-08-07-19-408-019 PRESLEY, DAVID W 6,429.32 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01998 23-2-08-07-20-401-006 STEPH AND SON LLC 625.81 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-01999 23-2-08-07-20-402-016 BANTA, JOSHUA JOHN CA 254.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02000 23-2-08-07-20-403-003 WALKER, DELORES C 784.17 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-02001 23-2-08-07-20-406-012 THOMAS, BEVERLY 651.36 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-02002 23-2-08-07-20-406-014 RHINO SOLUTIONS GROU 1,045.69 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02003 23-2-08-07-20-406-015 MASSALONE, FRANK J 769.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02004 23-2-08-08-06-101-022 LOVETT, BRANDON  J 549.30 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-02005 23-2-08-08-09-102-014 MANNS, WILLIAM E AND D 1,850.34 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0
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2019-02006 23-2-08-08-09-102-044 DEPPER, RODNEY C AND 1,216.31 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02007 23-2-08-08-13-301-002 BCK I LLC 336.70 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02008 23-2-08-08-13-301-016 WORKMAN, WILLIAM AND 1,049.98 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 8

2019-02009 23-2-08-08-13-302-023 JASON, BRITTANY 956.46 391 AUCTION Z 1

2019-02010 23-2-08-08-13-302-031 DUANE, PAULA 1,525.12 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02011 23-2-08-08-13-303-004 ANDERSON, DAVID L 0401 3,810.44 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02012 23-2-08-08-13-303-028 DEA PROPERTY GROUP IN 1,598.46 363 JICTB, INC 18

2019-02013 23-2-08-08-13-303-061 MCFADDEN, HERMAN M JR 562.40 284 P & N PROPERTIES INC 0

2019-02014 23-2-08-08-13-305-016 MCCOY, LAVERN J 1,978.98 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02015 23-2-08-08-13-307-016 HORNSEY, ROBERT AND H 1,674.70 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02016 23-2-08-08-17-301-017 NUXOLL, GREG AND DEAN 2,346.78 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02017 23-2-08-08-18-304-019 BALACO, ROBERT L 1,536.80 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02018 23-2-08-17-07-202-037 HORNSEY, KATLYN N 1,386.82 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02019 23-2-08-17-09-101-002 HARNESS, CAROLYN MARI 1,852.60 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02020 23-2-08-17-09-104-009 TUCKER, ANDREW 1,267.87 363 JICTB, INC 10

2019-02021 23-2-08-17-10-102-005 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 1,680.24 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-02022 23-2-08-17-10-102-008 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 714.90 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 18

2019-02023 23-2-08-17-10-102-009 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 2,161.70 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02024 23-2-08-17-10-102-010 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 664.47 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 1

2019-02025 23-2-08-17-10-102-011 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 4,837.26 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02026 23-2-08-17-10-102-015 ANDERSON REAL ESTATE 5,113.64 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02027 23-2-08-17-10-102-026 DISHER KETTELHAKE, THE 149.87 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02028 23-2-08-17-10-102-027 LOVETT, BRANDON J AND 2,426.49 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02029 23-2-08-17-10-103-033 YOUNG, MARIANNE 1,849.30 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02030 23-2-08-17-10-103-040 BABA HOLDINGS LLC 1,645.23 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02031 23-2-08-17-10-104-022 HOLLIDAY, MARGAREE 2,084.20 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-02032 23-2-08-17-11-201-044 MUNOZ, DARVIA 1,504.90 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02033 23-2-08-17-11-201-047 INGRAM, DAKOTAH 146.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02034 23-2-08-18-05-101-010 STEWART, LARRY R AND 538.69 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 16

2019-02035 23-2-08-18-05-103-004 HALLIDAY, DAVID G 1,135.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 15

2019-02036 23-2-08-18-05-103-007 LARA, ARMANDO J 1,009.58 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02037 23-2-08-18-05-103-011 SPRING, THOMAS W 1,093.54 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02038 23-2-08-18-05-103-015 TUCKER, ANDREW 1,480.46 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-02039 23-2-08-18-05-103-028 WATTERS, KENNITH 1,281.68 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02040 23-2-08-18-05-103-043 HACKWORTH, JOSEPH S 752.34 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 16

2019-02041 23-2-08-18-06-101-004 LUCAS, SHEENA 1,398.59 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 1

2019-02042 23-2-08-18-06-101-020 JJW PROPERTY HOLDING 1,331.65 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 2

2019-02043 23-2-08-18-06-102-029 WEBER, KIMBERLY 178.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02044 23-2-08-18-06-104-008 WOLF, PAMELA G AND CA 2,024.66 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02045 23-2-08-18-06-104-009 BOLLINGER, JAMEY AND J 1,167.97 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-02046 23-2-08-18-06-104-015 JORDAN, LUCAS E 222.99 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02047 23-2-08-18-06-104-016 JORDAN, LUCAS E 1,537.88 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 16

2019-02048 23-2-08-18-06-105-028 DSV SPV3 LLC 1,740.88 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02049 23-2-08-18-06-107-009 CORONA, ANTHONY 152.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02050 23-2-08-18-06-107-033 RHINO BUILDERS GROUP 970.22 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02051 23-2-08-18-07-201-010 CROSS, HOLLY D 1,225.35 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02052 23-2-08-18-07-201-027 HARTMAN, ANGEL 1,186.02 227 JAB SECURITIES 7

2019-02053 23-2-08-18-07-201-045 DEGERLIA, JAMIE 719.39 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 3

2019-02054 23-2-08-18-07-203-007 COOK, LLOYD A 982.99 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 16
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2019-02055 23-2-08-18-07-203-033 BURNETT, KENNETH 1,401.84 190 TERESA BUSHONG 1

2019-02056 23-2-08-18-07-204-004 HARTMANN, CARL F 575.89 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 12

2019-02057 23-2-08-18-07-204-031 SAVAGE, KIM W 433.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02058 23-2-08-18-07-206-002.001 TELLOR, JACK D 1,281.68 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02059 23-2-08-18-07-206-004 BAKER , DEMARCUS AND 382.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02060 23-2-08-18-07-206-013 BENNINGTON, ERIC 1,004.26 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-02061 23-2-08-18-07-207-046 LANE, TIFFANY 741.68 363 JICTB, INC 4

2019-02062 23-2-08-18-07-207-053 HANKS, LARRY C 438.76 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02063 23-2-08-18-07-207-061 MAGGART, STEPHEN 1,593.14 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 18

2019-02064 23-2-08-18-08-201-008 JONAS, JOHN J 711.30 227 JAB SECURITIES 1

2019-02065 23-2-08-18-08-201-025 MINNER, DAVID RAY 374.98 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02066 23-2-08-18-08-203-023 JONES, JANET L 1,691.99 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-02067 23-2-08-18-08-203-025 STEELE, FRANK E AND NA 578.01 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02068 23-2-08-18-08-204-014 GEGG, THOMAS AND TINA 1,194.51 227 JAB SECURITIES 11

2019-02069 23-2-08-18-08-204-047 WILLIAMS, KAREN L 728.95 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-02070 23-2-08-18-08-205-020 LACY, JOHN F AND JESSIC 1,554.86 426 AUCTION Z-1 0

2019-02071 23-2-08-18-08-205-044 FRANKLIN, ANDREW W 1,242.36 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-02072 23-2-08-18-08-205-047 CHAVOURS, DWIGHT 1,585.70 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02073 23-2-08-18-09-201-010 PALMER, KENNETH R 1,184.99 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02074 23-2-08-18-09-202-001 BROWN, RHONDA 765.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02075 23-2-08-18-09-203-012 SINGLETON, RAYLETHA E 171.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02076 23-2-08-18-10-101-005 PICKETT, VERNICE 653.02 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02077 23-2-08-18-10-102-001 WINSLOW, WILLIAM 3,273.64 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 0

2019-02078 23-2-08-18-10-102-001.001 WINSLOW, WILLIAM 1,968.32 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02079 23-2-08-18-11-201-028 DILLY, CHARLES E AND M 781.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02080 23-2-08-18-11-202-006 LEVERETT, RICK 147.68 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02081 23-2-08-18-11-202-024 POWELL, RON 1,769.58 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02082 23-2-08-18-11-203-006 BCK I LLC 429.19 321 SUNFLOWER SECURITIE 16

2019-02083 23-2-08-18-11-203-011.001 INTERACTIVE HOMES LLC 4,265.56 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02084 23-2-08-18-11-204-007 GULLEY, COREY 137.38 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02085 24-1-01-01-00-000-003.002 WILDHAGEN, IRVIN A TRU 2,111.26 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02086 24-1-01-01-00-000-004 LOHR, MERVIN L AND ALIC 896.11 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02087 24-1-01-10-00-000-010 HAGELSTEIN, CHARLES E 1,332.93 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02088 24-1-01-11-00-000-003.001 BNSF LOGISTICS LLC 7,912.21 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02089 24-1-01-14-04-402-006 GREER, GLEN D AND BETT 2,784.58 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02090 24-1-01-18-00-000-008.002 KELLEY, HOWARD E AND 191.81 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-02091 24-1-01-19-00-000-012.005 ORBAN, DALE L AND MARY 139.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02092 24-1-01-22-00-000-017 KHAN, REHANA 213.12 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-02093 24-1-01-23-00-000-008 HOLMES, ANTHONY R 1,944.62 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02094 24-1-01-24-00-000-007.007 DROSTE, TIMOTHY C AND 916.00 424 AS-IS PROPERTIES, LTD 0

2019-02095 24-1-01-25-00-000-013 POPE, FRANK AND SHARO 1,284.17 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02096 24-1-01-26-04-407-003 HALLIDAY, PHILIP J AND J 253.14 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02097 24-1-01-26-04-408-004 WOOD, ROLLAND D AND J 1,229.49 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02098 24-1-01-28-04-403-001 VEST, EUGENIA MARIE AN 10,814.24 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-02099 24-1-01-29-03-302-024 MANDRELL, SCOTT A 446.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02100 24-1-01-29-03-302-025 ALLEN, ANDY 1,080.47 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02101 24-1-01-33-01-103-006 FRIEMANN, GREGORY 659.16 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02102 24-1-01-33-01-103-037.001 FRIEMANN, GREG 322.88 365 P-TAX SECURITIES, LLC 0

2019-02103 24-2-01-09-02-201-006 WINFREE, STACY L 1,909.53 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0
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2019-02104 24-2-01-09-02-201-007 WINFREE, STACY L 467.64 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-02105 24-2-01-09-02-201-020 RICH, SETH W 1,764.52 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02106 24-2-01-13-00-000-003.002 FRICK, MICHAEL 3,629.78 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02107 24-2-01-13-01-102-026 STONE, MARK W AND SUZ 2,141.96 204 SABRE INVESTMENTS, L 0

2019-02108 24-2-01-14-02-202-006 KELLY, NANCY 424.21 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02109 24-2-01-14-02-204-015 BRAY, PENNY 1,460.12 406 KASKASKIA SECURITIES 0

2019-02110 24-2-01-14-02-213-014 CAMPBELL, FRANCIS J AN 2,095.94 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02111 24-2-01-15-04-401-013 GRIFFIN, DINO  JR 136.36 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02112 24-2-01-19-04-404-013 HATCHER, JUSTIN 780.01 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02113 24-2-01-23-00-000-030 WAL MART STORES INC 969.73 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02114 24-2-01-23-00-000-033 WAL MART STORES INC 189.83 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02115 24-2-01-23-00-000-034 WAL MART STORES INC 198.66 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02116 24-2-01-23-03-304-013 JONES, MELISSA 7,350.49 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02117 24-2-01-23-04-404-029 FLETCHER, SHIRLEY M 595.56 189 SIERON, SCOTT 0

2019-02118 24-2-01-24-03-301-074 BRYAN, ROBERT AND TON 205.03 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02119 24-2-01-24-03-301-099 GEILHAUSEN, ROBERT M 3,148.04 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-02120 24-2-01-24-03-301-123 HUMISTON, DAVI 2,811.86 425 METRO LIENS, INC. 0

2019-02121 24-2-01-25-14-303-015 OWENS, JENNIFER J 1,254.00 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-02122 24-2-01-26-02-204-018 JONES, DONALD DUANE 2,559.89 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-02123 24-2-01-26-04-404-008 DARR, ROGER 1,838.08 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02124 24-2-01-26-04-404-009 GEILHAUSEN, ROBERT M 2,733.48 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02125 24-2-01-26-04-404-024 BARNES, THOMAS F II 2,403.23 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02126 24-2-01-26-18-301-009.01C GOODWIN, BARCLAY R AN 1,180.01 10 REALTAX 0

2019-02127 24-2-01-27-02-206-011 HAGEDORN, BRETT L 2,244.94 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02128 24-2-01-28-03-302-016 MCFARLAND, DIANA 1,350.86 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02129 24-2-01-30-04-402-046.001 MARKEL, BETSY R 144.47 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02130 24-2-01-31-02-202-043 MCTALYD LLC 3,600.86 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02131 24-2-01-32-01-101-029 CAHILL, KAREN S 651.01 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-02132 24-2-01-33-01-103-022 FRIEMANN, GREG 172.24 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02133 24-2-01-33-01-103-023 MAPLE, JAMES D AND CIN 2,216.41 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02134 24-2-01-33-02-203-019 ROBERTS, BYFORD AND TI 835.12 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02135 24-2-01-33-02-205-013.001 HAZELWONDER, JUDITH M 1,223.57 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02136 24-2-01-33-02-205-028 PINNELL, THOMAS H AND 3,840.06 421 WMAC 2014 0

2019-02137 24-2-01-34-01-106-015 PERKS, TRISHA C 6,229.40 380 ILLINI REAL ESTATE HOL 0

2019-02138 24-2-01-34-02-204-069 MCTALYD LLC 4,682.76 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02139 24-2-01-34-03-303-021 A2 INVESTMENT GROUP L 3,008.88 347 CHRISTIANA TRUST AS C 0

2019-02140 24-2-01-35-01-102-042 MCELROY, WESLEY 3,569.39 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02141 24-2-01-35-07-201-015 BURNSIDE, ELIZABETH 1,637.98 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02142 24-2-01-35-08-201-022 MONROE, JOHN T 1,162.21 358 HONCHO INVESTMENTS, 0

2019-02143 24-2-01-35-18-302-011 THEISEN, LEO M AND JEN 3,271.45 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0

2019-02144 24-2-01-35-18-302-013 VAMBAKETES, ANTHONY 2,723.30 363 JICTB, INC 0

2019-02145 24-2-01-35-18-303-022 CHEATHAM, KEVIN 388.49 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-02146 24-2-01-35-19-402-042 SAMUEL HAWKE HOLDING 511.02 391 AUCTION Z 0

2019-02147 24-2-01-35-19-402-043 SAMUEL HAWKE HOLDING 3,293.62 190 TERESA BUSHONG 0

2019-02148 24-2-07-03-19-402-010 LONG, JAMES M AND RON 2,054.28 287 SI RESOURCES, LLC 0

2019-02149 24-2-07-03-19-403-011 FRISSE, DOROTHY M 459.06 227 JAB SECURITIES 0

2019-02150 24-2-07-03-19-403-033 BOSOLUKE, STEVEN AND 834.68 374 PEACEOFMIND ALERT, IN 0

2019-02151 24-2-07-10-07-201-014 GRENZEBACH, JESSE 1,136.46 19 MS INVESTMENT GROUP 0
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4,214,376.33Item Count: 2151 Total Amount:Real Estate

Mobile Home
2019-90001 03-000-04337 OSWALD, CRYSTAL M AND 209.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90002 09-000-00063 STEWART, PATRICIA & KE 241.63 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90003 13-370-00380 CHATMAN, VIRGINIA 213.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90004 13-370-00388 SEBASTIAN, ENEDINA 241.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90005 13-430-00132 IBERG, CRAIG 227.15 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90006 13-450-00151 HOWARD, LATOYA 782.04 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90007 13-450-00231 SOVA, JANICE 242.36 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90008 13-450-00252 ZEMAN, SHERRY L 277.88 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90009 13-450-00315 HUBBARD, STEVE 227.96 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90010 13-450-00337 BUXTON, DAVID 220.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90011 13-450-03326 BEATTY, KRISTINE 336.44 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90012 14-150-00814 WITHROW, DAVID 222.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90013 14-150-00824 CUNDIFF, ROBERT 230.60 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90014 14-150-00828 DALTON, BRITTANY 220.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90015 14-150-00831 UBAVDI, ASHEY 228.50 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90016 14-150-02763 TISDALE, KYLE AND JESSI 220.10 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90017 14-350-00626 JONES, ANGELA 289.40 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90018 14-350-00630 MAIZE, JENNIFER 310.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90019 14-350-00640 CAUBLE, EMMA 224.38 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90020 14-350-02748 COAD, PAMELA 242.55 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90021 14-350-03236 BEVILL, DEBRA 235.64 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90022 14-350-04348 VALDEZ MENDOZA ERICA, 205.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90023 14-380-00663 BAKER, SHEILA 228.50 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90024 14-380-00668 ROMANIK, TIM 228.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90025 14-380-00693 STOCKER, MICHAEL & JEN 230.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90026 14-380-00694 CRAINE, NICHOLAS 231.80 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90027 14-380-00708 CRISLER, CHARLES F 208.82 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90028 14-380-00749 TAYLOR, DONALD 228.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90029 14-380-00752 FORSYTHE, COREY 272.60 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90030 14-380-00765 ALDA  LLC 239.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90031 14-380-00768 ALDA  LLC 219.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90032 14-380-03261 ROBERTSON, NORA K 227.96 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90033 14-380-04198 ALDA  LLC 251.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90034 14-380-04199 ALDA  LLC 251.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90035 14-380-04200 ALDA  LLC 234.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90036 14-380-04205 ALDA  LLC 239.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90037 14-380-04360 ALDA  LLC 251.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90038 14-380-04361 ALDA  LLC 251.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90039 15-040-00904 HYMAN, EDWARD AND FA 193.94 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90040 15-040-00917 SELLERS, TINA 199.12 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90041 15-040-00926 JONES, NIKKI 225.35 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90042 15-040-00944 LAWRENCE, KATELYN 202.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90043 15-040-03330 VOYLES, THOMAS 236.60 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90044 17-000-03344 HARRISON, TONYA 281.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90045 17-220-01290 HILL, ROY 253.82 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90046 17-220-01317 COLEMAN, DAMON L 239.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-90047 17-220-01319 GRIFFITS, STEVEN 210.44 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90048 17-220-01333 JAYCOX, ZACKERY 251.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90049 17-220-01334 DOUGLAS, PAULA & RICHA 241.63 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90050 17-220-01348 NICHOLS, JASON AND AN 224.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90051 17-220-01358 BLYEU, LARRY 236.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90052 17-220-01359 SUTTON, SUSAN 200.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90053 17-220-01373 TORREZ, MICHAEL 241.63 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90054 17-220-01392 POETTKER, ADAM AND ST 263.54 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90055 17-220-01401 PARKER, SHAMELL 218.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90056 17-220-01425 PLAYMAN, ROMOMA 194.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90057 17-220-01438 RAMIREZ, MELISSA 207.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90058 17-220-01448 SHEA, DENNIS 207.44 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90059 17-220-02853 DUNLAP DANIEL AND STE 235.64 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90060 17-220-02854 KITE, LORETTA 252.92 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90061 17-220-02857 PATTON, PATRICIA 241.63 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90062 17-220-02859 LOWE, KAREN 207.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90063 17-220-02860 GUARD, LARRY 213.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90064 17-220-03393 REA, DONNA 223.54 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90065 17-220-03485 JUDD, DEANNE 224.30 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90066 17-220-03570 REISER, JOSEPH 238.16 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90067 17-220-03578 ORTIZ, EVELYN AND PEDR 270.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90068 17-260-01015 TUCKER, DORIS 246.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90069 17-260-01022 KING, CARMEN AND ROGE 218.84 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90070 17-260-01031 CLUTTS, ROBIN  SR 234.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90071 17-260-01032 PRICKETT, BETTIE 302.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90072 17-260-01040 SCULLY, MICHAEL 289.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90073 17-260-01045 HOPKE, JAMES & ANNA M 272.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90074 17-260-01059 CLUTTS, ROBIN 246.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90075 17-260-01082 VANETTE WILSON, JOYCE 272.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90076 17-260-01085 WILSON, JOYCE 224.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90077 17-260-01097 FIELDER, MICHAEL & JO A 306.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90078 17-260-01107 ROMA, ANDREA 231.80 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90079 17-260-01109 CHATMAN, DEANNA 293.60 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90080 17-260-01112 LEWIS, PATRICK 268.40 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90081 17-260-01135 LEWIS, PATRICK 222.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90082 17-260-01137 WILSON, JOYCE 246.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90083 17-260-01140 ROBINSON, MYRON AND C 231.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90084 17-260-01147 HOPPER, VINITA & NORMA 293.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90085 17-260-01148 BOBBY ERVIN, MELISSA B 289.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90086 17-260-01149 WILSON, JOYCE 239.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90087 17-260-01151 LEWIS, PATRICK 226.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90088 17-260-01158 LEWIS, PATRICK 213.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90089 17-260-01170 WELLMAKER, TREMONT 246.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90090 17-260-01176 WILSON, JOYCE 234.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90091 17-260-01188 ENTROP, JOHN AND KARE 229.88 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90092 17-260-01196 GOSSER EVELYN CAROLY 255.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90093 17-260-01208 DEPOTY, HENRY AND LOIS 275.96 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90094 17-260-01209 SHELBY, DAVID 281.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90095 17-260-01227 HAYNES, ROBERT 281.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18
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2019-90096 17-260-02802 WILLIAMS, JAMES 231.80 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90097 17-260-02811 BOBBITT, JAMES 265.88 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90098 17-260-02816 HARGIS, CYNTHIA 264.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90099 17-410-00963 BARCHO, GERALD 206.15 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90100 17-410-00977 FARRIS, ASHLEY 186.02 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90101 17-410-00991 ANDREWS ALBERTINA TO 251.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90102 17-410-01002 JOHNSON, STEVEN 204.14 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90103 17-410-03223 WINDBECK, AARON AND S 251.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90104 17-410-03423 ADAMS, TERRI I 208.76 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90105 17-410-03447 LOPEZ, LETICIA 222.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90106 18-160-01585 VAN ARSDALE, JOSEPH 207.26 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90107 18-160-01595 TARTT, LEWIS  JR 189.32 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90108 18-160-01597 EDWARDS, OTTIE L 195.92 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90109 18-160-01601 HAGNAUER, CHRISTY 202.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90110 18-160-01602 HOLDER, DONALD & PEGG 376.16 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90111 18-160-01605 MAHER, DIANE 216.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90112 18-160-01606 KNEDEL, DANIEL 202.03 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90113 18-160-01607 JALALI, KABIR G 220.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90114 18-390-01507 STEWART, YUTANNA 247.40 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90115 18-390-01510 LAKESHORE ESTATES 228.50 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90116 18-390-01524 AMBRUSO, LANCE & CHER 230.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90117 18-460-01639 WHITEHEAD, JESSICA 192.62 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90118 18-460-01640 JALALI, KABIR G 409.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90119 18-460-01643 JALALI, MOHAMMAD 204.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90120 18-460-01644 FLEEMAN KLEIN, JERRI 193.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90121 18-460-01645 JALALI, KABIR G 382.59 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90122 18-460-01647 JERRI, KLEIN 210.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90123 19-010-01885 WHITE, JENNIFER 232.93 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90124 19-020-01671 ROJAS, MARCO A 220.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90125 19-280-02963 KIZER, TERRY 237.94 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90126 19-280-04010 BATES , JEROME 267.32 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90127 19-290-01895 ARMSTRONG, ANDREANN 192.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90128 19-310-01701 WOODEN, JEFF 247.34 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90129 19-310-01713 MADDOX, JANET 199.46 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90130 19-310-01718 PARNELL, PAUL 215.45 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90131 19-310-01910 WATTS, JOHN 210.58 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90132 19-310-03495 ESAU, PABLO 331.86 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90133 19-360-01778 ISOM, BERLYN 866.05 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90134 22-000-02015 CORTEZ, MAE KATHERINE 222.28 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90135 22-000-02029 CASH FOR HOUSES, LLC 206.23 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90136 22-330-01953 RIESER, JIMMY 257.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90137 22-330-02004 VILLASENOR, AGUSTIN 228.50 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90138 23-030-02123 BRUEGGEMAN ERICA BRU 220.33 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90139 23-030-02142 TERRELL, REBECCA 251.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90140 23-030-02151 DAVIS, MARVA 264.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90141 23-030-02249 DURBIN, RONNIE 231.80 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90142 23-030-02288 HEINLEIN, HOLLY AND RO 308.90 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90143 23-030-02320 LEAMON, TERESA S 191.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90144 23-030-02363 HORMANN, JENNIFER & LE 230.08 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18
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2019-90145 23-030-02364 SMITH, AMANDA 251.00 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90146 23-030-02995 ALJETS, KALE L 246.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90147 23-030-02999 ELIZABETH, JACKSON 246.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90148 23-030-03228 HAWKINS, ANTHONY & AM 246.20 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90149 23-030-03371 TURNER, LAQUITA 224.30 404 OAKWOOD SECURITIES, 18

2019-90150 23-030-03405 BAYSHORE WEST HOME S 251.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90151 23-030-03479 WILTON, CORRY AND ALL 224.30 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90152 23-370-02465 SCHWEGEL, PETE 213.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90153 23-370-02466 SCHWEGEL, PETE 190.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90154 23-370-02467 SCHWEGEL, PETE 194.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90155 23-370-02468 SCHWEGEL, PETE 201.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90156 23-370-02469 SCHWEGEL, PETE 195.43 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90157 23-370-02470 SCHWEGEL, PETE 194.60 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90158 23-370-02471 SCHWEGEL, PETE 186.73 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90159 23-370-02472 SCHWEGEL, PETE 197.90 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90160 23-370-02474 SCHWEGEL, PETE 193.78 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90161 23-370-02908 SCHWEGEL, PETE 212.75 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90162 23-370-02909 SCHWEGEL, PETE 209.00 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90163 23-370-02910 SCHWEGEL, PETE 198.20 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

2019-90164 23-370-02911 SCHWEGEL, PETE 201.80 999 COUNTY AS TRUSTEE 18

39,964.31Item Count: 164 Total Amount:Mobile Home

4,254,340.64Item Count: 2315 Total Amount:Totals

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Page 48 of 48


